
Account Number Check Date  Amount Name Address

 264-475-10010010000 1/2/2019 4,769.91                  CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  ESCROW NO.8000331800013 15150 PRESTON RD STE 240 

 000-007-34837000000 1/3/2019 71,381.34                BENTON COOK ET AL  %HUGH L MCKENNEY 2200 NORTH LOOP W STE 333 HOUSTON, TX 77018-1756 

 440-168-000E0570000 1/4/2019 326.94                     BOREL JACQUE M &  PARISH SCOTT E 1906 BENEDICT CT ROWLETT, TX 75088 

 422-099-50020120000 1/8/2019 346.96                     THOMPSON NEHEMIAH &  PHOEBE 436 COUNTRY SIDE LANE RICHARDSON, TX 75081-5530 

 280-285-800M0010000 1/10/2019 1,052.16                  DICKSON JANICE E  2055 KALGARY LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-8870  

 281-125-00040190000 1/11/2019 2,384.04                  RUIZ RAUL & EUNICE  1534 AVENUE F GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-3430  

 320-515-00010080000 1/14/2019 1,100.62                  LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO: 1900781800420 4131 N CENTRAL EXPY STE 450 DALLAS, TX 75204 

 320-135-00050140000 1/14/2019 720.34                     GARCIA EFRAIN M &  PALMIRA Q 1214 CHAMBERLAIN ST IRVING, TX 75060-6142 

 221-275-00100020000 1/16/2019 905.51                     WHEELER JANICE RAE  PO BOX 380122 DUNCANVILLE, TX 75138-0122  

 000-004-17223000000 1/17/2019 2,032.37                  ANA C. MEJIA  7317 FM 1126 BARRY, TX 75102  

 000-005-23930000000 1/18/2019 2,207.66                  THE TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.180325-CF 1701 LEGACY DR STE 1250 

 265-735-00030150000 1/23/2019 1,018.17                  CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  GF NO: 18-335095-CM 2400 DALLAS PKWY STE 560 PLANO, TX 75093 

 000-004-46170000000 1/24/2019 10.78                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO 223855 1636 N HAMPTON RD STE 210 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 000-006-62200580000 1/25/2019 6.52                         GUIRGUIS GUIRGUIS Y &  CAROL CLARK GUIRGUIS 1401 MEADOW LN SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092-8340 

 000-007-84942000000 1/25/2019 12.26                       JUDIT'S CLEANERS LLC  904 BELLSTONE DR KELLER, TX 76248  

 000-008-17294000000 1/25/2019 45.35                       COMMUNITY NATIONAL TITLE  GF NO 18100064WL 2531 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD DALLAS, TX 75215 

 00C-715-90000H00713 1/25/2019 50.00                       ELBAHOU JOSEPH ROBERT  UNIT 713 2323 N HOUSTON ST UNIT 713 DALLAS, TX 75219-7625 

 000-005-81026000000 1/25/2019 420.32                     WILLIAMS LEE  %JOSHUA ESTES 1700 PACIFIC AVE STE 4610 DALLAS, TX 75201 

 324-235-00000090100 1/28/2019 85.10                       NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY  3007 RIDGE ROAD ROCKWALL, TX 75032  

 381-685-00050140000 1/28/2019 8.39                         ROME EQUITY LP  119 SCEPTRE DR ROCKWALL, TX 75032  

 520-094-400A00300HS 1/28/2019 11.44                       NANCY J KEIM  THOMAS N KEIM 4204 PEAR TRAIL MESQUITE, TX 75150 

 650-001-02010460100 1/28/2019 98.78                       PHILLIP A LUCAS  HAZEL A LUCAS-HARDACKER 6461 GLENNOX LN DALLAS, TX 75214 

Multiple Accounts 1/29/2019 17.54                       BLACK M E & B C EUBANKS  1905 S LAKELINE BLVD APT 135 CEDAR PARK, TX 78613-4399  

 750-001-402724ESP06 1/29/2019 79.42                       SWANY MOTORSPORTS INC  2591 E. PIONEER DRIVE IRVING, TX 75061  

 750-825-01689BKRY97 1/29/2019 7.50                         ROJAS SALVADOR  1689 BRUCE ST IRVING, TX 75061-3301  

 991-611-03270000000 1/29/2019 88.46                       ELA CARTE  810 HAMILTON STREET REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063  

 421-022-00000D00163 1/29/2019 984.38                     CHUN CHU LEE LO  CHIN HSING LO 2233 FLAT CREEK RICHARDSON, TX 75080 

 381-722-600A0520000 1/30/2019 147.72                     OSN TEXAS LLC  2701 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 340 PLANO, TX 75093  

 991-803-27430000000 1/30/2019 32.27                       THE LITTLETON GROUP  WESTERN DIVISION INC PO BOX 163627 AUSTIN, TX 78716 

 99P-121-56200000000 1/30/2019 13.42                       MONTOYA LUIS A  SUITE 103 2450 JOE FIELD DALLAS, TX 75229-3439 

 000-003-74500000000 1/31/2019 5.00                         BILL HOLLON  1515 EL CAMP DR DALLAS, TX 75218  

 000-005-32177000000 1/31/2019 5.00                         HIGGINBOTHAM LINDA SUE  3612 CEDAR LAKE DR DALLAS, TX 75227-5513  

 000-006-28390000000 1/31/2019 5.00                         STEELE SHIRLEY & SHARILYN  9521 HIGHFIELD DR DALLAS, TX 75227  

 000-006-97009000000 1/31/2019 223.82                     LONEGRAN LAW FIRM PLLC  IOLTA SPECIAL PROJECTS 12801 N CENTRAL EXPY STE 150 DALLAS, TX 75243 

 261-267-50010010000 1/31/2019 5.00                         BOUTTE DEBORAH  5702 MARINA DR UNIT 1 GARLAND, TX 75043-4221  

 322-595-900H0150000 1/31/2019 1,135.68                  AUTRY PIERCE L & COURTNEY P  826 LA CIMA IRVING, TX 75039-3068  

 382-375-00020090100 1/31/2019 5.00                         VIVIAN A DAVIS  CINDY HORN 805 PECAN DR MESQUITE, TX 75149 

 651-128-38510170000 1/31/2019 5.00                         SIMS RONNIE & MILA  2448 GREENE RD LANCASTER, TX 75146-6750  

 750-065-047200KDE98 1/31/2019 2.52                         JASSO VERONICA  SPACE 472 14900 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253 

 750-467-30044300000 1/31/2019 3.48                         MARIANO MAYRA VALERIO  2013 OSAGE CT IRVING, TX 75060-6715  

 990-000-00215283350 1/31/2019 5.00                         S&B FOOD SERVICE LLC  DBA CHURCH'S CHICKEN #347 11626 MEADOWCHASE DR 

 990-804-22660000000 1/31/2019 5.00                         US EXECUTIVE  SUITE 300 545 E JOHN CARPENTER FWY IRVING, TX 75062-3931 

 TAD-665-42022 1/31/2019 5.00                         HENRY E FRANCES A SEIDMEYER  HENRY SEIDMEYER SR ROBERT SEIDMEYER 2930 PIONEER DR, APT 226 

 CCA-D00-0002151462 1/31/2019 101.21                     FIDELITY ASSET MANAGEMENT  601 RIVERSIDE AVE BLDG 5, 6TH FLR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 

 000-008-11287700000 2/1/2019 309.01                     JOSEPH MICHAEL E  11933 LEISURE DR DALLAS, TX 75243-5007  

 TAD-044-34706 2/1/2019 217.16                     OLSON AUSTIN TAYLOR  2470 MCKENSIE LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-3915  

 000-008-11287700000 2/4/2019 466.26                     JOSEPH MICHAEL E &  JENNIFER L 11933 LEISURE DR DALLAS, TX 75243-5007 

 421-635-01100120000 2/5/2019 1,498.32                  SNTG OF TEXAS LLC  FILE NO: 18-1804-TX 5055 KELLER SPRINGS RD STE 170 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 TAD-079-90901 2/5/2019 67.00                       PHAN ANDREW H  6848 LANDING DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054  

 998-600-20000548400 2/6/2019 445.64                     JAMES A BALL JR DDS  630 W I30 STE 610 GARLAND, TX 75043  

 TAD-404-79102 2/6/2019 67.00                       SHARMILA RAMDAYAL  2501 THOMASON CIR, APT 304 ARLINGTON, TX 76006-5036  
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 TAD-420-61880 2/7/2019 67.00                       WILLIAMS CALVIN & KHRISTY  7520 TAHOE DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054  

 440-143-500D0010000 2/8/2019 1,804.28                  MPR TITLE LLC  FILE NO: 2018-170 8111 LYNDON B JOHNSON FRWY DALLAS, TX 75251 

 99P-474-49000000000 2/8/2019 8.16                         WARREN REYNOLDS MOTOR SALES IN  %WARREN REYNOLDS PRES 2415 S BECKLEY AVE DALLAS, TX 75224-2900 

 750-00N-TA166101900 2/11/2019 249.00                     21ST MORTGAE CORPORATION  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 000-001-91299000000 2/14/2019 7.35                         SUSANA INFANTE  2023 CULLEN DR DALLAS, TX 75206  

 000-004-48336000000 2/15/2019 33.13                       TEXAS AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO 279931820039 106 DECKER CT STE 330 IRVING, TX 75039 

 000-004-85725000000 2/15/2019 9.00                         PATRICIA G WILLIS  PO BOX 185 MARSHALL, TX 75670  

 000-005-26768000000 2/15/2019 10.00                       CHRISTIE M BARANSKI  10512 EASTLAWN DR DALLAS, TX 75229  

 000-007-60153000000 2/15/2019 7.96                         TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO TX1810834DC 5950 SHERRY LN STE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-008-20755300000 2/19/2019 30.00                       JOSHUA K KERN  2019 ALLEN ST 3007 DALLAS, TX 75204  

 006-723-0E000170000 2/20/2019 400.00                     NATIONAL REAL TAX TRACKING  120 N LASALLE ST FL 29 CHICAGO, IL 60602 

 000-001-47529000000 2/22/2019 11.94                       KATHRYN L MCELWEE  PO BOX 222138 DALLAS, TX 75222  

 000-002-99374000000 2/22/2019 896.25                     HEDGESTONE INVESTMENTS LLC  1 COWBOYS PKWY IRVING, TX 75063  

 000-004-61098000000 2/22/2019 39.12                       OAK CLIFF PRINT CENTER LLC  716 W JEFFERSON BLVD DALLAS, TX 75208  

 325-315-00030090000 2/25/2019 10.00                       TOMUTSA LIVIU & CATHERINE  2510 GLEN CT IRVING, TX 75062-6637  

 326-041-300A0030000 2/25/2019 720.33                     LUIS SPINOLA  LOURDES SPINOLA 4608 WINDSOR RIDGE IRVING, TX 75038 

 000-007-94213120000 2/25/2019 960.88                     ROBIN S FARROW  JOHN FARROW 960 CARTER DR N E ATLANTA, GA 30319-1050 

 000-007-94214440000 2/25/2019 6,136.34                  SHEEHAN KATHLEEN S  % ANNE TURNER 9636 HEATHERDALE DR DALLAS, TX 75243-6160 

 381-315-00020140000 2/26/2019 24.78                       FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO  FILE NO 2371995DFW74 1161 PRESTON RD STE 105 DALLAS, TX 75230 

 382-405-00030210000 2/26/2019 741.22                     TIMIOS INC  FILE NO 0601715994CLO 2301 W PLANO PKWY STE 215 PLANO, TX 75075 

 650-679-58010150000 2/27/2019 660.91                     SANDERS ALICIA JO  1910 S NURSERY RD IRVING, TX 75060-7029  

 000-003-33628000000 2/27/2019 1,322.73                  RICHARDSON ESTHER  510 AVE I DALLAS, TX 75203-3539  

 750-857-30032720000 2/28/2019 7.25                         MARTINEZ ELIA  SPACE 9 9 LAKERIDGE DR ROWLETT, TX 75089-3587 

 000-001-07680440000 3/1/2019 2,465.81                  YOUNG DEIDRA D  904 PAVILLION ST DALLAS, TX 75204  

 99H-000-12800000000 3/1/2019 667.95                     SRT EQUIPMENT LLC  10845 DENTON DR DALLAS, TX 75220-1411  

 TAD-055-50769 3/1/2019 134.00                     GONZALEZ AURELIO F &  LUNA ESMERALDA 4224 TANNER WAY GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 

 TAD-061-71494 3/1/2019 16.75                       DAVIS WILLIAM E JR  DAVIS SHAVSHA 2727 WATER OAK DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 

 000-004-20457000000 3/4/2019 11,686.02                MFC RESIDENCE TRUST  BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TTEE 6125 LUTHER LN #279 DALLAS, TX 75225-6202 

 000-004-24126000000 3/4/2019 10,873.47                ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO.6000601800069 2011 LAKESIDE PKWY FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028 

 000-006-40237000000 3/5/2019 10.00                       NANCY HERNANDEZ-VEGA  GERARDO R SANCHEZ 950 JADEWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75232 

 500-009-26817000000 3/5/2019 120.38                     TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO TX1910008DC 5950 SHERRY LN STE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 99P-499-66000000000 3/5/2019 40.00                       CARMEX INC  %DIEGO VERA  PRES 1706 N BELT LINE RD IRVING, TX 75061-1508 

 99P-133-02300000000 3/5/2019 2.50                         LOGAR AUTO SALE LLC  %CARLOS LOPEZ OWNER 134 GILBERT CIR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6560 

 ECA-D00-0000190609 3/6/2019 815.28                     REPUBLIC TITLE OF TEXAS INC  FILE NO 1002249981ARTT 2626 HOWELL ST 10TH FLOOR DALLAS, TX 75204 

 ECA-D00-0000235463 3/6/2019 278.81                     BRICKMAN-UNITED REALTY ASSOC  111 W MAIN ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050  

 TAD-126-92980 3/6/2019 422.58                     STAR PAPA  PO BOX 99900 LOUISVILLE, KY 40269  

 000-002-50279000000 3/6/2019 6,999.28                  REPUBLIC TITLE OF TEXAS  2626 HOWELL STREET 10TH FLOOR DALLAS, TX 75204 

 440-222-70070050000 3/6/2019 320.84                     JEFFERS AMANDA & GREGORY  2318 WELLESLY RD ROWLETT, TX 75089-7469  

 99P-530-31000000000 3/11/2019 0.96                         MIDCON COMPRESSION LLC /  BRUSNAIK LAW PLLC % KORY RYAN 13155 NOEL RD STE 1850 DALLAS, TX 75240 

 000-001-33012000000 3/11/2019 87.58                       STAY ON THE MARK LLC  8359 SAN FERNANDO WAY DALLAS, TX 75218-4302  

 000-001-73596000000 3/11/2019 66.42                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO TX1810860DC 5950 SHERRY LANE STE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-001-99171000000 3/11/2019 19.61                       GABRIEL BRETT A &  VIRGINIA A 6222 PALO PINTO AVE DALLAS, TX 75214-3616 

 440-112-700G0190000 3/11/2019 802.99                     CALATLANTIC HOMES OF TEXAS INC  2600 NETWORK BLVD ST 600 FRISCO, TX 75034  

 991-703-08300000000 3/11/2019 10.00                       MARIA DIAZ  PO BOX 139066 DALLAS, TX 75313  

 007-202-000F02E0000 3/11/2019 12,780.35                COCKRELL HILL HOSPITALITY LLC  %HUGH MCKENNEY SUITE 333 2200 NORTH LOOP W 

 160-284-000A0020000 3/11/2019 1,435.75                  SUNFLOWER HOSPITALITY LLC  %HUGH MCKENNEY SUITE 333 2200 NORTH LOOP W 

 324-612-500A0010000 3/11/2019 1,250.84                  ABS HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC  %HUGH MCKENNEY SUITE 333 2200 NORTH LOOP W 

 000-004-61887000000 3/12/2019 21.85                       VIVIAN E LIENDO  100 HIGH RIDGE CT OVILLA, TX 75154  

 000-005-70484000000 3/12/2019 329.29                     MILLER TITLE LLC  GF NO 18372820GA 10185 CUSTER RD STE 300 PLANO, TX 75025 

 000-006-83923000000 3/13/2019 10.00                       SUZIE & LEO LLC  DBA JERRYS MARKET 3301 BERNAL DR DALLAS, TX 75212 

 000-006-87499000000 3/13/2019 8.96                         LYNN D MARTIN  1032 TIMBERVIEW DR HUTCHINS, TX 75141  
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 000-006-92761000000 3/13/2019 43.87                       CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  3615 N HALL ST DALLAS, TX 75219  

 001-882-000307A0100 3/14/2019 4,240.50                  POWER CRAIG P  POWER BRADEN R 5923 GASTON AVE DALLAS, TX 75214-6645 

 440-235-100B0070000 3/14/2019 122.42                     WILSON PAMELA PUTMAN &  RANDY MORRIS 3021 BURGUNDY TRL ROWLETT, TX 75088-6733 

 000-006-30877000000 3/15/2019 37.45                       GARCIA ALMA  7110 S 148 FM KAUFMAN, TX 75142-0000  

 240-595-00100250000 3/15/2019 1,374.64                  DIAMOND RONALD LEWIS  13253 PENNYSTONE DR DALLAS, TX 75244-5428  

 262-272-90010010000 3/18/2019 2,703.95                  STAG GARLAND 2 LP  %RAHUL B PATEL 14414 BLANCO RD, STE 320 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78216 

 262-626-00020140000 3/18/2019 255.31                     KATHERINE WATSON M  5206 BRYANT IRVIN RD #1136 FT. WORTH, TX 76132 

 263-645-00010110000 3/18/2019 226.49                     HAYNES GARY K & JEAN J  ROLLAND & ESTHER JOHNSON 813 CHEVY CHASE DR GARLAND, TX 75043-5022 

 000-008-11093210000 3/20/2019 1,524.11                  TITLE CLEARING & ESCROW  GFNO TX3809 2321 COIT RD STE C PLANO, TX 75075 

 000-008-17042000000 3/20/2019 64.29                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  1636 N. HAMPTON ROAD SUITE 210 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 00C-439-00000B00512 3/20/2019 30.00                       SIDHU SHIVJIT &  PRIYANKA PATEL 3579 TERRACE WAY UNIT 28 LAFAYETTE, CA 94549-3841 

 281-725-00010100000 3/20/2019 19.01                       PRUITT LISA  314 N HOLIDAY DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-5839  

 324-167-100A0010000 3/20/2019 842.08                     RASHIDA MAHUWALA  13717 ROLLING HILLS LN DALLAS, TX 75240  

 600-905-00010150000 3/20/2019 6.11                         SALVA LUCY M  3700 MOCKINGBIRD LN DALLAS, TX 75205-2125  

 990-809-17128000000 3/20/2019 10.23                       RAYMOND BEN  SUITE 100 2912 N MACARTHUR BLVD IRVING, TX 75062-4447 

 990-901-22700000000 3/20/2019 25.94                       LE CUISINE CAFE  SUITE 180 9201 N CENTRAL EXPY DALLAS, TX 75231-6033 

 TAD-405-60651 3/20/2019 458.68                     MATTHEWS PHILIP L  PHILIP L MATTHEWS FAMILY TRUST 6952 CATAMARAN DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054-7219 

 006-929-003J0020000 3/20/2019 1,787.42                  COOPER MOSES  2862 BRONCO DR DALLAS, TX 75237-3226  

 007-135-00HH0220000 3/20/2019 893.72                     GARCIA TERESO &  SANCHEZ BLANCA R 2533 TAN OAK DR DALLAS, TX 75212-1549 

 325-555-00010020000 3/20/2019 720.34                     PATEL PRAGNA & JAYENDRA  3409 HIDALGO ST IRVING, TX 75062-6509  

Multiple Accounts 3/20/2019 2,070.92                  FEDEX  21001 N TATUM BLVD STE 1630-630 PHOENIX, AZ 85050 

 999-711-50000232250 3/20/2019 4,715.55                  AMERICAN PROPERTY SERVICES  P.O. BOX 496689 GARLAND, TX 75049  

 000-004-71790000000 3/21/2019 426.25                     DORIS P LAMBETH  P.O. BOX 223964 DALLAS, TX 75222  

 000-004-71790000000 3/21/2019 198.83                     DORIS P LAMBETH  P.O. BOX 223964 DALLAS, TX 75222  

 000-005-14429000000 3/21/2019 10.83                       PATTERSON JOHN EARL & LINDA K  5213 BARBER AVE DALLAS, TX 75210-3102  

 000-005-72992000000 3/21/2019 126.22                     JESSICA FISHER  8208 BURROAKS DR DALLAS, TX 75217-6709  

 000-006-73888000000 3/21/2019 856.87                     TORRES PANTALION  3330 OBENCHAIN ST DALLAS, TX 75212-2827  

 200-235-00020030000 3/21/2019 492.16                     GARCIA JOSE VICENTE  109 MEADOWCREST DR DESOTO, TX 75115-5222  

 262-675-00040030000 3/21/2019 140.73                     PHOUNGMALAY BOUNMY  1538 WAGON WHEEL RD GARLAND, TX 75044-7212  

 281-207-00290540000 3/21/2019 67.00                       SHARON E GALLEGOS  4810 SPUR 408 APT 512 DALLAS, TX 75236 

 320-835-00010020000 3/21/2019 1,101.54                  ARREDONDO CARMEN PASTOR TRUST &  PHOENIX TRADING GROUP LLC 848 N RAINBOW BLVD#1653 LAS VEGAS, NV 89107-1103 

 360-679-90110030000 3/21/2019 559.77                     WONZO SHUNTAEYA  2212 AUGUSTA ST LANCASTER, TX 75146-1250  

 422-716-00050200000 3/21/2019 677.43                     LUPTAK DAVID C  1616 WOODOAK DR RICHARDSON, TX 75082-4533  

 991-602-16130000000 3/21/2019 2,486.54                  LOU & GREY  SUITE 734 8687 N CENTRAL EXPY DALLAS, TX 75225-4427 

 992-001-08500053300 3/21/2019 375.13                     SHANAA & CHANNA ENTERPRISES IN  ADHAM SHANAA 1901 ABRAMS PKWY DALLAS, TX 75214-6228 

 000-002-70406000000 3/22/2019 72.80                       FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE  ESCROW NO 9001351700594 6440 N CENTRAL EXPWY #515 DALLAS, TX 75206 

 00C-558-00000B00033 3/22/2019 48.82                       ROLESON JAMES F EST OF  % DEBORAH ROLESON IND EX 1718 CEDAR KEYS DR LEWISVILLE, TX 75067-5124 

 201-010-00040470000 3/22/2019 5,941.00                  COMMUNITY NATIONAL TITLE LLC  GF NO 17100078ARL 14800 QUORUM DR STE 150 DALLAS, TX 75254 

 750-000-MP151729100 3/22/2019 52.87                       CR PROPERTY LIMITED  C/O AMC REIT 11 CHURCH STREET TORONTO M5E 1W1, ON 00000-0000 

 750-005-800619ROS03 3/22/2019 26.43                       SHELTON PAUL & MARY  1334 KNOLL RIDGE CT GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6712  

 990-000-00078510000 3/22/2019 76.28                       HOUSLEY BERT  APT 1022 600 W ARAPAHO RD RICHARDSON, TX 75080-4423 

 991-403-24100000000 3/22/2019 1,500.00                  HERMAN R BECKLEY  4906 MEADOWCREEK DR DALLAS, TX 75248  

 991-503-19280000000 3/22/2019 73.67                       EKONOMICAL INC  SUITE 6G 16546 NE 26TH AVE NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160-0000 

 99P-120-76500000000 3/22/2019 44.59                       KEA GARRETT  7721 HARBOR DR ROWLETT, TX 75088  

 TAD-102-76017 3/22/2019 217.15                     RON WRIGHT  TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR 100 E. WEATHERFORD ST FORT WORTH, TX 76196 

 TAD-622-26940 3/22/2019 5.51                         SMITH KIRK R AND MELODY R  3320 COUNTY ROAD 444 PRINCETON, TX 75407-4406  

 000-001-65169000000 3/22/2019 2,000.00                  CASTILLO BRUNA P  1031 S GLASGOW DR DALLAS, TX 75223-1418  

 000-001-87021000000 3/22/2019 44.53                       CROCKETT D DUBOSE  2400 THOMAS AVE APT 114 DALLAS, TX 75201  

 16C-067-20000000008 3/22/2019 799.69                     JERRY D SMITH  VICKI A SMITH PO BOX 380880 DUNCANVILLE, TX 75138-0880 

 200-176-900B0150000 3/22/2019 129.06                     MOSELY ERIC E & HELENA  200 HOLLOW CREST DR DESOTO, TX 75115-1461  

 500-305-00020050000 3/22/2019 2,280.97                  ROSE BUFORD LIFE ESTATE  REM: TONYA D MATTHIS P O BOX 296 SCURRY, TX 75158-0296 

As of April 2024 3 of 169



Account Number Check Date  Amount Name Address

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST

 520-105-00020050000 3/22/2019 873.37                     EWING JOYCE DARLENE  219 MOLINA ST SUNNYVALE, TX 75182-9593  

 651-680-37510260042 3/22/2019 184.01                     ROBERTSON BARNEY L &  DOTTIE M MASSIE 731 LASOMBRA 042 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-0000 

 992-003-24700287300 3/22/2019 55.60                       GOOD SHEPARD COMMUNITY CENTER  4931 BERNAL DR DALLAS, TX 75212-3326  

Multiple Accounts 3/22/2019 85.37                       MOLEX LLC  TAX DEPT 2222 WELLINGTON CT LISLE, IL 60532-3831 

Multiple Accounts 3/22/2019 2,182.88                  XCL TITLING TRUST  SUITE 1114 795 FOLSOM ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107-1243 

Multiple Accounts 3/22/2019 598.63                     XCL TITLING TRUST  SUITE 1114 795 FOLSOM ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107-1243 

 000-004-41772000000 3/25/2019 605.88                     SALINAS JUAN  6606 ETHEL DR DALLAS, TX 75227-0000  

 601-135-00700230000 3/25/2019 41.09                       GRAND PRAIRIE STRATA HOLDING C  530 S CARRIER PKWY STE 300 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-1504  

 750-007-70014130000 3/25/2019 9.85                         AMERICAN DREAMS COMMUNITIES ST  PO BOX 140099 DALLAS, TX 75214-0099  

 991-401-21520000000 3/25/2019 18.19                       CIENA COMMUNICATIONS INC.  1201 WINTERSON RD LINTHICUM, MD 21090  

 000-003-29911000000 3/25/2019 2,465.96                  CASTILLO ROY & LUCILA D  2700 W JEFFERSON BLVD DALLAS, TX 75211-2858  

 000-007-38150500000 3/25/2019 1,152.01                  EKE EJERE N & ELSIE C  9328 ROLLING ROCK LN DALLAS, TX 75238-2905  

 007-206-000B01B0000 3/25/2019 31.24                       CHICK-FIL-A, INC  %WILSON & FRANCO SUITE 350 11000 RICHMOND AVE 

 281-875-00020030300 3/25/2019 633.86                     ELSA DE LA CERDA  OR BRUCE A WHITE 3054 RUSTLEWIND LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 

 990-512-14790000000 3/26/2019 10.06                       DURAN ELENA  SUITE 103 8443 LAKE JUNE RD DALLAS, TX 75217-2197 

 990-908-05107000000 3/26/2019 33.02                       JOLLI INC  ATTN BDSS&CO SUITE 210 17101 PRESTON RD 

 990-912-02570000000 3/26/2019 38.55                       JAMAL AZIZ  PO BOX 111577 CARROLLTON, TX 75011-1577  

 000-006-47272000000 3/26/2019 82.44                       BIGGER KAREN BEATRICE  1635 WAGON WHEELS TRL DALLAS, TX 75241-1354  

 320-605-00150050000 3/26/2019 481.03                     FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY  ESCROW NO.9000721900006 1506 W PIONEER PKWY STE 112 

 650-264-05410330000 3/27/2019 1,068.63                  MBL TITLE  FILE NO. 160627-12 17330 PRESTON RD STE 250D DALLAS, TX 75252 

 000-002-89687000000 3/27/2019 1,787.43                  TARSKI MICHAEL T & SANDI P  1046 N WINDOMERE AVE DALLAS, TX 75208-3503  

 000-003-87835000000 3/27/2019 1,618.90                  BENNETT HAROLD R JR  2528 FENWICK DR DALLAS, TX 75228-2649  

 000-004-79377000000 3/27/2019 255.12                     THOMAS VINITA &  THOMAS KEITH 4306 ELK HORN TRL DALLAS, TX 75216-6025 

 000-005-97575100000 3/27/2019 940.64                     ORTEGA ELSA TORRES &  RAUDEL 3045 PARK LN DALLAS, TX 75220-6540 

 000-006-64993000000 3/27/2019 1,787.44                  CORNETT WILLIAM R III  8007 FALL RIVER DR DALLAS, TX 75228-5914  

 000-007-15138000000 3/27/2019 1,801.98                  MARIA DEL CIELO LLC  6243 PEACE PIPE DR SAN ANTONIO, TX 78238  

 00C-807-40000A00103 3/27/2019 3,332.92                  FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS. CO.  FL #2365285-DFW27 3838 OAK LAWN, STE 520 DALLAS, TX 75219 

 200-925-00000010000 3/27/2019 7,938.88                  MBL TITLE  FILE NO. 160791-12 17330 PRESTON RD STE 250D 

Multiple Accounts 3/27/2019 6,340.25                  PASONS USA LLC  9100 FOREST LN DALLAS, TX 75243-4202  

 261-118-00010330000 3/27/2019 452.98                     MCDONALD PATRICIA L  3245 CREEKBEND DR GARLAND, TX 75044-2021  

 261-793-60020060000 3/27/2019 452.98                     BLACKFORD TODD A &  PAMELA R 230 SADDLEBROOK DR GARLAND, TX 75044-5070 

 262-626-80080010000 3/27/2019 1,109.08                  ABRAHAM SHINY S  603 ELDERWOOD LOOP MESQUITE, TX 75181-1163  

 322-555-00020530000 3/27/2019 739.46                     MARTINEZ MIGUEL & PATTY GARZA  2816 RIVERLAKE CT IRVING, TX 75060-6631  

 326-063-800J0100000 3/27/2019 3,780.26                  KRISHNA K ACHUGATLA  9232 WATER MILL RD COPPELL, TX 75019  

 326-075-00000020000 3/27/2019 434.42                     FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY  ESCROW NO.9000721800054 1506 W PIONEER PKWY STE 112 

 32C-065-60000500505 3/27/2019 310.94                     TIMOTHY J. DANIEL  5204 GORBET APT 3301 IRVING, TX 75039 

 600-945-00010280000 3/27/2019 1,049.05                  JAMES HAMILTON  331 DOW ROSS BLVD DUNCANVILLE, TX 75116  

 160-395-40030230000 3/28/2019 310.31                     MARCO A MALAGON  124 HUNTER DR CEDAR HILL, TX 75104  

 381-285-50000000200 3/28/2019 45.75                       AIYA HOLDINGS LLC  505 QUORUM DR STE 625 DALLAS, TX 75254 

 263-125-00050060100 3/28/2019 109.82                     QUART JERRE &  BRADSHAW TERRI LEE 518 CANDLEWOOD LN GARLAND, TX 75041-5411 

 991-110-06700000000 3/28/2019 99.06                       BEBES INTERIORS  SUITE E2 3701 DIVIDEND DR GARLAND, TX 75042-7632 

 991-507-27410000000 3/28/2019 648.24                     EXTRA SPACE MANAGEMENT  PO BOX 800279 DALLAS, TX 75380  

 991-705-11490000000 3/28/2019 791.79                     DUFF & PHELPS LLC  PAYING FOR CENTURYTEL, INC PO BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 200-545-00050100000 3/29/2019 11.17                       OLIVER MIMS  1032 BRIARWOOD DESOTO, TX 75115  

 263-965-00120160000 3/29/2019 38.62                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO TX1910020DC 5950 SHERRY LN STE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 120-375-00020120000 3/29/2019 30.00                       CASTILLO JOSE A  3103 PRUITT AVE DALLAS, TX 75227-5132  

 221-367-500A0210000 3/29/2019 822.40                     SMALL MARGIE  1619 SUNSET VILLAGE DR DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-4046  

 270-007-100E0240000 3/29/2019 709.66                     MORGAN HOZAEL & JEANELL  1111 YORKSHIRE DR GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154-8709  

 000-001-26463000000 4/1/2019 10.00                       GALVAN FRANCISCO  1643 E FARMERS RD SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-1621  

 000-002-80792000000 4/1/2019 8.63                         DELEON OLIVIA DIAZ  1826 SEEVERS AVE DALLAS, TX 75216-1818  

 000-003-39274000000 4/1/2019 34.88                       ADAMS CHARLES W EST OF  1642 ENGLE AVE DALLAS, TX 75224-2402  

As of April 2024 4 of 169



Account Number Check Date  Amount Name Address

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST

 000-005-25148000000 4/1/2019 135.40                     WEEKS MARVIN N  PO BOX 29153 DALLAS, TX 75229-0153  

 000-005-53804000000 4/1/2019 86.61                       VASQUEZ CARMELO &  OLGA ELENA 6131 ELAM RD DALLAS, TX 75217-5600 

 000-005-97576700000 4/1/2019 1,655.92                  CONTRERAS JOSE  44 STRATTON DR NORTH CHARLESTON, SC 29420-8133  

 000-007-94215360000 4/1/2019 301.79                     CASA GRANDE VILLAGE LLC  60 E E RIO SALADO PKWY #1103 TEMPE, AZ 85281-0000  

 000-007-94215510000 4/1/2019 301.79                     CASA GRANDE VILLAGE LLC  60 E E RIO SALADO PKWY #1103 TEMPE, AZ 85281-0000  

 000-008-16526000000 4/1/2019 123.42                     HAYES CHRISTINE F  2931 LINFIELD RD DALLAS, TX 75216-6620  

 180-081-000Q0330100 4/1/2019 16.53                       SHORI RAVINDAR  225 MACARTHUR BLVD COPPELL, TX 75019-3604  

 TAD-071-80632 4/1/2019 1,069.71                  BAGBY ALVA & DELAINE  2724 FALCON TR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-4566  

 280-155-00001R10000 4/2/2019 540.00                     P LAWLER ENTERPRISES LTD  201 NORTH ST ALBERTVILLE, AL 35951-7215  

 320-105-00020240000 4/2/2019 7.96                         JESSUP BOBBY WAYNE EST OF  % ELIZABETH JESSUP 1103 LUCILLE ST IRVING, TX 75060-5462 

 320-779-70170250000 4/2/2019 95.21                       GAYLES 2004 IRREVOCABLE TRUST  1501 BONHAM CT IRVING, TX 75308  

 000-003-03457000000 4/3/2019 68.85                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  #263309 4041 W WHEATLAND STE 224 DALLAS, TX 75237 

 000-006-36829000000 4/3/2019 125.97                     NORTH AMERICAN TITLE  8333 DOUGLAS AVE STE 130 DALLAS, TX 75225 

Multiple Accounts 4/3/2019 7,335.03                  CEDAR CREEK REALTY, CHIEF  REALTY LTD, EF PROPERTIES ONE, FORD COIN REALTY %DANIEL R SMITH 

 750-605-007500ENG97 4/3/2019 18.01                       BACILLIO REYNALDO  SPACE 075 5230 W LEDBETTER DR DALLAS, TX 75236-1415 

 999-834-20000012150 4/3/2019 188.76                     GARCIA JOSE  2801 S MARSALIS AVE DALLAS, TX 75216-4307  

 000-007-91320000000 4/4/2019 1,158.45                  WEBSTER KELLER W & MARY ANN  9521 DARTRIDGE DR DALLAS, TX 75238-1823  

 323-405-00061310000 4/4/2019 1,228.85                  CARLOS L FLORES  1314 N ROGERS RD IRVING, TX 75061  

Multiple Accounts 4/4/2019 7,227.90                  PARKSIDE LAND WEST LP  2200 ROSS AVE STE 4200W DALLAS, TX 75201  

 380-215-00120160000 4/4/2019 1,802.75                  A RANDALL CAMACHO PLLC  INDEPENDENCE TITLE 1846398CRDF 1300 GLADE RD 

 381-035-00010330000 4/4/2019 46.57                       FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS  FILE NO 2369876DFW60 5665 COLLEYVILLE BLVD STE 200 

 100-009-26195400000 4/4/2019 2,530.50                  PADILLA CESAR  14901 LE GRANDE DR ADDISON, TX 75001-4927  

 141-198-700C0030000 4/4/2019 1,378.61                  GILES RICHARD C  PO BOX 112484 CARROLLTON, TX 75011-2484  

 264-217-70110020000 4/4/2019 366.48                     NGUYEN THAO THI THANH & CHI  NGUYEN CHARLIE CHIEN 2130 WINDY RIDGE LN GARLAND, TX 75044-7850 

 992-004-08300277300 4/4/2019 850.48                     ALLSTATE INSURANCE  COMPANY 2775 SANDERS ROAD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 

 999-720-50000086600 4/4/2019 103.30                     ARMENTA ARTURO  2014 MCDANIEL DR DALLAS, TX 75212-5509  

 000-004-46854000000 4/5/2019 71.61                       DOOLEY BEATRICE ESTATE OF  3150 DAHLIA DR DALLAS, TX 75216-7702  

 008-212-000B0090000 4/5/2019 21,906.09                CASEY THEODORE &  WOMMACK ANGELA 1 ABBEY WOODS LN DALLAS, TX 75248-7900 

 990-305-14154004640 4/5/2019 168.91                     LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS  ATTN THOMAS SHERLOCK PO BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001-2629 

 000-003-94282380000 4/8/2019 707.75                     SOLARI LOIS  # 109 4817 SKILLMAN ST APT 109 DALLAS, TX 75206-4947 

 000-006-10153000000 4/8/2019 500.46                     RICHARD AND PATRICIA PIERCE  102 N ROYAL OAK DR DUNCANVILLE, TX 75116-4112  

 000-007-73128000000 4/8/2019 990.98                     JOSE MATA  8445 KINGSFIELD RD DALLAS, TX 75217  

 270-006-900A0030000 4/8/2019 882.39                     STOVALL JAMAR KEITH  3653 BRIARGROVE LN APT 1411 DALLAS, TX 75287-6132  

 280-305-50070020000 4/8/2019 327.68                     SRP 643 SUB II LLC  % RESOLUTE PROPERTY TAX P.O BOX 600176 DALLAS, TX 75360 

 282-208-00160060000 4/8/2019 495.41                     KIRK CALVIN C  2021 ALDER TRL GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-1903  

 324-412-700Q0120000 4/8/2019 378.69                     BHATI KAPIL & UJJWALA  408 RIO GRANDE DR IRVING, TX 75039-3363  

 325-942-000A0180000 4/8/2019 1,195.20                  SMART CITY NETWOEKS  PO BOX 2255 LAKE BUENA VISTA, FL 32830  

 381-855-00100130000 4/8/2019 661.95                     JOHNNY & VU HOME INVESTMENTS L  308 SESAME DR MESQUITE, TX 75149-2917  

 420-105-00170010000 4/8/2019 421.74                     PORTER STEPHEN ROY &  JAYNE ANN KELLER 1409 ELK GROVE DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-2611 

 601-135-00610210000 4/8/2019 8.77                         MEAD J G ESTATE  21 BLUFF VIEW RD GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052  

 650-541-44010250000 4/8/2019 3,323.77                  RAMIREZ JOSE  3421 FLAMINGO CIR MESQUITE, TX 75150-3410  

 750-000-600044ARC03 4/8/2019 59.03                       RIVAS JOSE  SPACE 44 13979 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5123 

 750-008-400095ADA04 4/8/2019 118.10                     BOBBY CAIN  % ACCORDING TO VALUE, LTD P.O. BOX 181313 ARLINGTON, TX 76096 

 750-0CL-W024102TX00 4/8/2019 28.06                       CR PROPERTY LIMITED C/O AMC RE  11 CHURCH STREET TORONTO M5E 1W1, ON 00000-0000  

 750-825-02405TBAR99 4/8/2019 14.13                       MOJICA HERNAN  2405T 2405 TOM IRVING, TX 75061-3341 

 991-201-19800000000 4/8/2019 87.09                       FIRESTA GARDENS  EVENT CENTER LLC 3990 VITRUVIAN WAY APT 1252 

 991-412-22430000000 4/8/2019 1,397.77                  CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC  %PROPERTY TAX TEAM SUITE 12 F EAST TOWER 575 MOROSGO DR NE 

 991-501-07400000000 4/8/2019 6.35                         MORENO RICHARD  918 W MARSHALL GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-2835  

 323-995-00020070000 4/8/2019 130.64                     LINARES VICTOR &  LINARES LUCIA 1914 PEMBROKE ST IRVING, TX 75060-4610 

 381-110-500B0250000 4/8/2019 452.98                     LOIS B HALL  104 CHARLOTTE CT HEATH, TX 75032  

 991-710-16560000000 4/8/2019 2,355.16                  Z MANAGEMENT, LLC  8215 WESTCHESTER DR SUITE 221 DALLAS, TX 75225 
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 991-803-12110000000 4/8/2019 2,347.33                  COGENT COMMUNICATION INC  ATTN REAL ESTATE ADMINISTRATOR SUITE 400 2450 N STREET NW 

 000-007-51003000000 4/9/2019 79.35                       SMITH NORMA L EST OF  7209 INDIAN RIDGE TRL DALLAS, TX 75232-3719  

 000-008-99829700200 4/9/2019 4,287.86                  EDUARDO NINO SR  110 N DWIGHT AVE DALLAS, TX 75211  

 00C-472-50001601624 4/9/2019 1,046.32                  TEXAS PARK APARTMENTS  LTD THE 3301 HUDNALL ST DALLAS, TX 75235-8928 

 381-208-00030010000 4/9/2019 121.10                     FIFTH THIRD BANK  250 W. MAIN ST. LEXINGTON, KY 40507  

 750-009-200056BEL03 4/9/2019 12.05                       SANDRA ALVAREZ  100 S BELTLINE #56 DALLAS, TX 75253  

 750-845-003800RBL02 4/9/2019 34.56                       HERNANDEZ ROGUE  SPACE 55 4641 LASATER RD MESQUITE, TX 75181-3400 

 990-510-20540000000 4/9/2019 443.50                     UNITED CELLULAR INC.  2601 FLOWER MOUND ROAD SUITE 101 FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028 

 998-202-30000411150 4/9/2019 144.85                     CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT  SERVICES P O BOX 211506 DALLAS, TX 75211-4308 

 99P-069-87000000000 4/9/2019 10.97                       GUNTER VIRGIL W  1211 S BARRY AVE DALLAS, TX 75223-3016  

 005-014-00030170000 4/9/2019 4,099.53                  WHITE KANDACE  5526 PURDUE AVE DALLAS, TX 75209-4429  

 99P-335-46000000000 4/10/2019 18.13                       TONEY COREY C & BLAIR JORDAN  909 S CORINTH ST DALLAS, TX 75203-3701  

 99P-435-28000000000 4/10/2019 10.05                       DE LA GARZA MARIA  SUITE 35 4226 W DAVIS ST DALLAS, TX 75211-1509 

 000-004-74382000000 4/10/2019 1,909.18                  FIREWATER VENTURES INC  4006 MORNING SPRINGS TRL DALLAS, TX 75224  

 000-002-96254000000 4/11/2019 209.32                     MILLER LUCY  1402 S HAMPTON RD DALLAS, TX 75208-7711  

 000-007-94265550000 4/11/2019 208.44                     ABLON SAMUEL J & BETTY ANN  9128 STONE CREEK PL DALLAS, TX 75243-6217  

 241-905-00060180000 4/11/2019 22.42                       CAMPBELL JENNIE R  13940 BEE ST FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234-3431  

 261-145-00030010000 4/11/2019 273.47                     SECURED TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  3900 S. STONEBRIDGE STE 1102 MCKINNEY, TX 75070  

 321-085-00120400000 4/11/2019 12.44                       DOWNEY ROBERT  2701 CIBOLA DR IRVING, TX 75062-5176  

 426-172-100A0080000 4/11/2019 50.50                       RESIDENCES ON DUCK  CREEK TRAIL LTD 1400 PRESTON RD STE 400 PLANO, TX 75093-5189 

 650-111-78810040000 4/11/2019 31.57                       NEWTON JIMMIE GAYLE &  PATSY SUE ORCUTT 3638 RIDGEWOOD DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-6721 

 651-205-21510050000 4/11/2019 29.97                       YOUNG WILLIAM PATRICK  208 LARRY DR DESOTO, TX 75115-5036  

 990-705-25125000000 4/11/2019 923.84                     DUFF & PHELPS LLC  ACCT PAYMENT ON BEHALF OF CENTURYTEL INC PO BOX 2629 

 990-710-24310000000 4/11/2019 101.24                     BNB INVESTMENT LLC  DBA ULRA NAILS & SPA 329 N HWY 67 STE 200 

 991-010-29140000000 4/11/2019 68.22                       CASTANON GRACIANO  11273 HARRY HINES BLVD DALLAS, TX 75229-4606  

 991-410-01220000000 4/11/2019 59.74                       DOMINIQUE DOR  PO BOX 382268 DUNCANVILLE, TX 75138  

 999-221-60000051100 4/11/2019 8.40                         CERVANTES JOSE  112 S CARROLL AVE DALLAS, TX 75226-1001  

 999-629-80000185200 4/11/2019 29.11                       GOFABONILLA JOSE & RIGO  2700 SYLVAN AVE DALLAS, TX 75212-5349  

 999-635-30000000750 4/11/2019 242.14                     RUDY'S CHICKEN LLC  3107 S. LANCASTER RD DALLAS, TX 75216  

 99L-169-98100000000 4/11/2019 47.26                       ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS  GRANT THORNTON LLP PO BOX 59365 SCHAUMBURG, IL 60159 

 CCA-D00-0001630952 4/11/2019 16.10                       SOUKUP MARY K  748 BLACK OAK LN ROCKWALL, TX 75032-6838  

 DCA-D00-0000495754 4/11/2019 31.10                       GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL INC  4211 METRO PKWY 1B FORT MEYERS, FL 33916-9406  

 RCA-D00-0000017455 4/11/2019 19.38                       PROGRES RES SFR HOLDING LLC  3111 W DR MARTIN L KING JR BLVD STE 750 TAMPA, FL 33607 

 000-002-79442000000 4/12/2019 50.00                       GREEN PATTIE JANE  EST OF 522 S HIGHLAND DR CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-2873 

 000-003-98194000001 4/12/2019 4,582.83                  THOMASON FRANKLIN JOE  6473 LONTOS DR DALLAS, TX 75214-6318  

 000-948-00030010000 4/12/2019 29.15                       NATIONAL TAX SEARCH  303 E WACKER DR, STE 1040 CHICAGO, IL 60601-5201  

 220-748-00600180000 4/12/2019 37.86                       HENRY RAY  1210 TEAKWOOD DR DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-3617  

 220-748-00600180000 4/12/2019 94.64                       HENRY RAY  1210 TEAKWOOD DR DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-3617  

 262-389-20090170000 4/12/2019 549.32                     JOSEPHINE IDA HAMM  222 FAIRCREST DR. GARLAND, TX 75040  

 264-045-10050050000 4/12/2019 6.84                         ACEVEDO VICTOR  1925 ELM CREEK DR GARLAND, TX 75040-9104  

 266-804-00030550000 4/12/2019 3,197.01                  FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  FILE NO 2381351-1254 SUITE 100 4795 REGENT BLVD 

 280-405-00170140000 4/12/2019 51.29                       SPITZER GEORGE NEAL  509 W FERNDALE LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-5106  

 281-645-00080060000 4/12/2019 10.63                       RAE JEAN REED  JOAN REED 1805 WELLINGTON DR. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051 

 325-597-20010140000 4/12/2019 3,050.03                  AMERICAN HOME ESCROW  & TITLE LLC 5080 SPECTRUM DR. STE 1000E 

 360-905-00020180000 4/12/2019 10.86                       RODRIGUEZ JOSE CIRSTOBEL &  RODRIGUEZ CRISTOBEL 526 W 6TH ST LANCASTER, TX 75146-2352 

 380-385-00130270000 4/12/2019 26.00                       WILLIAM E HAMPTON OR  BILLY MAYHAW OR WALTER E HAMPTON 3120 KARLA DR 

 600-275-00010170000 4/12/2019 1,102.55                  LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  3516 PRESTON RD #100 PLANO, TX 75093 

 600-275-00160150000 4/12/2019 30.00                       SCHEDLER RYAN  2908 STANFORD AVE DALLAS, TX 75225-7801  

 601-135-00400060000 4/12/2019 19.12                       PIROZZO KEN AL &  PAMELA L PIROZZO 1880 MEANDER RD GRANBURY, TX 76049-8031 

 750-735-20046060000 4/12/2019 5.14                         COCO JAMES  SPACE 49 1525 JASON ST WYLIE, TX 75098-6311 

 990-305-14150704640 4/12/2019 540.58                     WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS  %DUFF & PHELPS, LLC P O BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001 
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 990-305-14152704640 4/12/2019 90.74                       WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS  %DUFF & PHELPS, LLC P O BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 990-305-14153304640 4/12/2019 160.04                     WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS  %DUFF & PHELPS, LLC P O BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 990-305-14153704640 4/12/2019 70.95                       WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS  %DUFF & PHELPS, LLC P O BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 990-511-29520000000 4/12/2019 218.13                     TRIADA HOSPITALITY INC.  4141 TRAVIS S. DALLAS, TX 75204  

 990-712-19107000000 4/12/2019 13.00                       MARGARITA CHEPETLA  SOLORZANO 3701 W WALNUT ST. GALRAND, TX 75042 

 991-304-10370000000 4/12/2019 468.53                     ZONIA  SUITE C9 2534 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-3884 

 991-711-22210000000 4/12/2019 13.63                       CUBA BELLA CAFE  SUITE 112 2540 JOSEY LN CARROLLTON, TX 75006-1667 

 999-720-50000111500 4/12/2019 37.15                       THE BARBER SHOP  1828 DORY LN IRVING, TX 75061  

 999-821-60000227600 4/12/2019 13.53                       PC BUILDERS LLC  2416 HOLLY LN TEMPLE, TX 76502  

 99P-110-22300000000 4/12/2019 237.55                     TEJANO TRUCKS LLC  4432 ORCHARD GATE DR PLANO, TX 75024-7295  

 99P-115-59900000000 4/12/2019 71.89                       ELITE VEHICLE FINANCE LLC  818 METRO MEDIA PL DALLAS, TX 75247-4728  

 99P-116-55200000000 4/12/2019 10.15                       TORALES SHEYLA  11780 LAKE JUNE RD BALCH SPRINGS, TX 75180-1350  

 99P-121-67200000000 4/12/2019 30.00                       DCTO  1201 ELM ST STE 2600 DALLAS, TX 75270  

 99P-165-75000000000 4/12/2019 422.83                     DCTO  1201 ELM ST STE 2600 DALLAS, TX 75270  

 99P-165-75000000000 4/12/2019 10.10                       DCTO  1201 ELM ST STE 2600 DALLAS, TX 75270  

 99P-327-43000000000 4/12/2019 162.45                     DCTO  1201 ELM ST STE 2600 DALLAS, TX 75270  

 ECA-D00-0000224576 4/12/2019 6.27                         LISA J. VAIL  8102 ZEPHYR CT. ARLINGTON, TX 76002  

 TAD-130-86030 4/12/2019 4,809.89                  SW BELL YELLOW PAGES INC.  ATTN:  TAX DEPARTMENT 1 SBC CTR RM 36-M-1 ST LOUIS, MO 63101 

 990-611-16460000000 4/12/2019 119.25                     TITAN SECURITIES  14801 QUOROM DR SUITE 260 DALLAS, TX 75254 

 000-003-42145000000 4/15/2019 181.96                     CHESTER BROOKS ESTATE  7418 KAYWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75209  

 000-006-44932000000 4/15/2019 23.68                       MR CARL E ARNOLD AND  MRS CARL E ARNOLD 1028 TIMBERVIEW ST HUTCHINS, TX 75141 

 000-008-13733000001 4/15/2019 45.11                       HERNANDEZ MARGARITO &  MARIA DEL ROCIO 1414 LANTERN FAITH DR ST PAUL, TX 75098-0919 

 220-968-00080040000 4/15/2019 45.06                       ANYADIKE CHRISTIAN &  BEATRICE 910 S GREENSTONE LN DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-2114 

 262-550-10060010000 4/15/2019 749.14                     FRANKLIN BENNIE CLAY &  CYNTHIA M 1213 HIGH MESA DR GARLAND, TX 75041-3233 

 360-825-00020020000 4/15/2019 30.83                       BUTCHER  PATRICIA A  208 SOUTHWOOD DR LANCASTER, TX 75146-2828  

 421-435-00010030000 4/15/2019 9,638.22                  NATIONAL TAX SEARCH  303 E WACKER DR, STE 1040 CHICAGO, IL 60601-5201  

 991-301-14110000000 4/15/2019 30.00                       PASTOR ROMIN MARTINEZ  SUITE B 415 W MARSHALL DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-4338 

 991-410-08470000000 4/15/2019 27.36                       EUNICE AKA  3544 FEWN VALLEY DR APT 2022 DALLAS, TX 75224 

 991-412-01400000000 4/15/2019 23.76                       PARIS NAILS SPA  1817 N GALLOWAY AVE MESQUITE, TX 75149-2257  

 99P-115-80300000000 4/15/2019 46.62                       DALLAS COUNTY TAX OFFICE  1201 ELM ST, STE 2600 DALLAS, TX 75270  

 99P-119-69000000000 4/15/2019 40.64                       DALLAS COUNTY TAX OFFICE  1201 ELM ST, STE 2600 DALLAS, TX 75270  

 000-001-39426240000 4/16/2019 130.87                     FIRST AMERICAN TITLE  FILE NO: 2378161-DFW27 3838 OAK LAWN STE 520 DALLAS, TX 75219 

 000-002-10439000000 4/16/2019 3,240.30                  FIRST WESTERN TITLE/ESC ACCT  FL #18-15233-051 3939 BELTLINE RD, STE 100 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 000-002-53111000000 4/16/2019 5.17                         SORRELL ENOCH  3501 W ROCHELLE RD IRVING, TX 75062-6811  

 000-004-24843000000 4/16/2019 429.11                     SILVER STAR TITLE LLC  DBA SENDERA TITLE GF NO: 1900758-MACB 416 MCKINNEY AVE STE 400 

 000-006-72991000000 4/16/2019 14.76                       RODRIGUEZ SANJUAN R &  CYNTHIA LOPEZ MACMUCA 3321 BRANTLEY ST DALLAS, TX 75212-2906 

 000-007-03282000000 4/16/2019 36.98                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO: 347284 1636 N HAMPTON RD STE 210 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 000-007-03285000000 4/16/2019 6.89                         STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO: 347284 1636 N HAMPTON RD STE 210 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 000-007-94848000000 4/16/2019 30.00                       ABELL DOYLE D & JULIE H  6580 CLIFFBROOK DR DALLAS, TX 75254-8611  

 000-007-99473000000 4/16/2019 12.87                       WILKES MICHAEL D &  CHERYL D 7151 GRACEFIELD LN DALLAS, TX 75248-2234 

 181-060-000D0020000 4/16/2019 203.45                     SCHULTZ & KELLAR PLLC  FILE NO: 1902874-SKDF 2106 STATE HWY 114 STE 105 SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 

 262-390-50010050000 4/16/2019 29.11                       ALLEGIANCE TITLE COMPANY  301 S DENTON TAP ROAD, SUITE 120 COPPELL, TX 75019 

 324-245-00030080000 4/16/2019 499.98                     MABUL ERLINDA C  1401 LOOKOUT CIR IRVING, TX 75060-4909  

 381-165-00010010000 4/16/2019 14.34                       TEXAS TITLE  GF NO: 1900487-11 18383 PRESTON RD STE 110 DALLAS, TX 75252 

 421-815-01720270000 4/16/2019 64.87                       GEILICH JENNIFER ANN  1320 SEMINOLE DR RICHARDSON, TX 75080-3735  

 500-057-50060070000 4/16/2019 13.68                       ONEAL BILLIE E  1008 LARRY DR SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-1317  

 500-057-50060080000 4/16/2019 9.80                         ONEAL BILLIE E  3015 HUSKIE DR WICHITA FALLS, TX 76306-6962  

 500-308-100A0240000 4/16/2019 3,731.70                  J & N ISSAAKIDIS SUPERANNUATIO  %MASSELOS GRAHAM MASSELOS 44 MARKET ST LEVEL 17 SYDNEY NSW 2000, QQ 00000-0000 

 522-541-900B0150000 4/16/2019 1,657.22                  M/I HOMES OF DFW LLC  3 EASTON OVAL STE 420 COLUMBUS, OH 43219 

 750-052-517100CER95 4/16/2019 10.00                       DANIEL LEE LUBNIEWSKI  14770 LASATER RD #171 DALLAS, TX 75253  

 99P-119-16900000000 4/16/2019 12.31                       ECO ZONE LLC  %GINA OVARI OWNER 10851 DENTON DR DALLAS, TX 75220-1411 
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 CCA-D00-0002744074 4/16/2019 33.61                       KENNETH MAUN, TAC  PO BOX 8006 MCKINNEY, TX 75070  

 CCA-D00-0002753327 4/16/2019 111.22                     KENNETH MAUN, TAC  PO BOX 8006 MCKINNEY, TX 75070  

 ECA-D00-0000244432 4/16/2019 26.38                       STARLIGHT HOMES TX LLC  449 WILLOW CREEK DR GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154  

 000-007-48183000000 4/16/2019 2,760.66                  DAMIAN P. WRIGHT  MANUELA G. WRIGHT 4010 DAVID DR. ROWLETT, TX 75088 

 000-003-04318000000 4/17/2019 54.65                       MARCELO NUNO  NORMA LOPEZ 1211 GOLDIE AVE DALLAS, TX 75211 

 000-007-52047000000 4/17/2019 51.46                       KUROSH H AMINI  5107 ESTATE LN PLANO, TX 75094  

 000-007-85186240000 4/17/2019 20.21                       IOLTA FOUNDATION TRUST  RATTIKIN & RATTIKIN LLP 4936 COLLINWOOD AVE STE 200 FT WORTH, TX 76107 

 000-006-10306000000 4/17/2019 1,197.53                  FREEDOM TITLE  FILE NO 18045444SL-PS 100 S VILLAGE CENTER DR SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 

 000-006-12247000000 4/18/2019 426.80                     ARTURO PINON  B. VELASQUEZ-PINON 6914 ALTAIRE AVE DALLAS, TX 75241-3411 

 160-279-00000790000 4/18/2019 10.00                       OSUAGWU CYRIACUS C  3726 W DAVIS ST DALLAS, TX 75211-3146  

 750-819-012500CRA92 4/18/2019 7.30                         JUAREZ FELICIANO & PALMA NANCY  1523 GRIZZLY TRAIL GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154-8343  

 990-912-09540000000 4/18/2019 132.54                     VOSS AUTO  CHRISTOPHER L VOSS 3870 PONTE AVE #669 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 991-404-14800000000 4/18/2019 1,860.88                  GENERAL FINANCIAL &  TAX CONSULTING LLC FBO-QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 1004 SEABROOK WAY 

 TAD-143-09721 4/18/2019 40.51                       WENDY BURGESS  100 E. WEATHERFORD ST. FT.WORTH, TX 76196  

 000-004-47433000000 4/19/2019 100.00                     TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO: TX19-10078DC 5950 SHERRY LN STE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-004-47772000000 4/19/2019 183.99                     SKINNER RAYKEIA A  2907 MODREE AVE DALLAS, TX 75216-7212  

 991-401-29270000000 4/19/2019 77.19                       CHA BONG 1 LLC  3212 N JUPITER RD STE 131 GARLAND, TX 75044 

 991-410-01980000000 4/19/2019 5.15                         SOCRATES HEALTH SOLUTIONS  6301 GASTON AVE STE 245 DALLAS, TX 75214 

 991-503-16490000000 4/19/2019 20.94                       TEXAS GLOBAL SOCCER ACADEMY  MERCHANT ACCOUNT 2306 GUTHRIE RD STE 260B1 

 RCA-D00-0000022597 4/19/2019 5.41                         SMART CITY NETWOEKS  PO BOX 2255 LAKE BUENA VISTA, FL 32830  

 TAD-135-89261 4/19/2019 98.56                       NATURAL HEALTH TRENDS CORP.  609 DEEP VALLEY DR. STE 395 ROLLING HILLS ESTATES, CA 90274 

 000-006-58312000000 4/19/2019 3,504.39                  TOLENTINO RUPERTO & EVANGELINA  4573 LYNNACRE CIR DALLAS, TX 75211-8018  

 650-470-64510060200 4/19/2019 24.66                       CM STONERIDGE PROPERTIES INC  4217 COUNTRY HILL RD FORT WORTH, TX 76140-8501  

 264-217-00110310000 4/23/2019 6.09                         HUM DONALD R  2837 DOVE MEADOW DR GARLAND, TX 75043-6043  

 325-381-50000C00234 4/23/2019 110.62                     COMMUNITY NATIONAL TITLE  CASTRO-DOMINGUEZ LAW OFFICE GF:19010002YC 303 S. MAIN ST. 

 281-155-00020040000 4/24/2019 10.14                       CABRERA SALLY  137 DEERCREEK DR WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165-9521  

 321-305-00170100000 4/24/2019 29.40                       SCHULTZ & KELLAR PLLC  INDEPENDENCE TITLE FILE NO: 1906925-SKDF 2106 STATE HWY 114 STE 105 

 000-001-19971000000 4/25/2019 777.98                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.373210 8201 PRESTON RD STE 220 

 007-694-00060380000 4/25/2019 85.95                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO.TX19-10175P 5345 TOWNE SQ. DR STE 280 

 600-845-00510070000 4/25/2019 1,405.53                  FEDERICO MAESE  % HUGH MCKENNEY 220 NORTH LOOP W STE 333 

 000-001-49407950000 4/26/2019 1,258.48                  HEIM MORGAN DIANE  BLDG 4 2727 SHELBY AVE #R DALLAS, TX 75219-4119 

 006-509-0K000020000 4/26/2019 4,774.30                  SHADY WI INV LP  % GEORGE WALTER MCCOOL 9090 SKILLMAN ST STE 182A 

 TAD-072-96681 4/26/2019 150.31                     BROWN RICKEY  3423 CARNATION CT GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-8049  

 TAD-405-30582 4/26/2019 67.00                       FARUQUE SYED A  JUNAL DILUBA ANNOOR SYED A 2451 SOMERVELL TR 

 000-008-08276280000 5/1/2019 365.71                     POST OAK TITLE  GF NO: 17-20011-02 12801 N CENTRAL ESPWY STE 150 DALLAS, TX 75243 

 260-786-000B0100000 5/2/2019 980.95                     CYNTHIA WRIGHT  % REFUND ADVISORY DALLAS, TX 75243  

 000-002-80294000000 5/3/2019 564.01                     HARRIS VERNITA  1354 CLAUDE ST DALLAS, TX 75203-3333  

 262-238-00010180000 5/3/2019 443.13                     SERENDIPITY ACQUISITIONS LLC  1355 N GLENVILLE DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-2414  

 007-039-000B0090000 5/6/2019 2,415.99                  DOUCET JAMES V  2885 E CALIFORNIA BLVD PASADENA, CA 91107-5346  

 380-537-100A0360000 5/6/2019 548.29                     COLEMAN JOHN & PAMELA  %REFUND ADVISORY DALLAS, TX 75243  

 000-001-48096000000 5/7/2019 174.04                     PAIZ SALVADOR  2112 ADDISON WAY LOS ANGELES, CA 90041-2708  

 000-001-90024000000 5/7/2019 8.08                         SMITH ROBERT JR  2843 METROPOLITAN AVE DALLAS, TX 75215-3555  

 000-002-16484000000 5/7/2019 7.70                         DERBEW MESKEREM  PO BOX 551624 DALLAS, TX 75355-1624  

 000-004-49257000000 5/7/2019 56.84                       POST OAK  12801 N CENTRAL EXPWY STE 150 DALLAS, TX 75243 

 000-004-60732000000 5/7/2019 15.06                       RENICK DAN T  4483 MOLER ST DALLAS, TX 75211-6402  

 000-005-93815000000 5/7/2019 1,030.00                  SHANA BOHNSACK  11451 CROMWELL CT DALLAS, TX 75229  

 000-007-34825870000 5/7/2019 7,710.89                  KAREN MARKHAM  SAM R. PITTS 6913 HILLPARK DR. DALLAS, TX 75230 

 448-015-800A0390000 5/7/2019 652.09                     SAMUEL A MIRAMONTES  713 VALLEJO DR ROCKWALL, TX 75087  

 000-005-27666000300 5/9/2019 2,268.91                  RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERV.  PAYING FOR QUIKTRIP 16220 N. SCOTTSDALE RD SUITE 450 

 263-655-00070170000 5/13/2019 91.11                       QUEZADA MARGARITA ELSA &  SAUCEDA KRYSTAL 1002 INTERVALE DR GARLAND, TX 75043-5033 

 264-217-50070280000 5/13/2019 667.28                     LIU XIAOHUI & YAN ZHANG  2329 LONE OAK TRL GARLAND, TX 75044-7839  
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 000-007-50837620000 5/14/2019 61.05                       ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  3762 W NORTHWEST HWY DALLAS, TX 75220  

 264-855-00030140000 5/14/2019 13.26                       POST OAK  12801 N CENTRAL EXPWY STE 150 DALLAS, TX 75243 

 381-685-00050150000 5/14/2019 14.39                       EAST TEXAS TITLE COMPANY  1021 ESE LOOP 323 STE 400 TYLER, TX 75701 

 000-004-40632000000 5/14/2019 162.36                     PEREZ MARTHA L &  EFREN CHAVEZ 6521 MELODY LN APT 123 DALLAS, TX 75231-7726 

 00C-082-60000300011 5/15/2019 12.20                       LAWYERS TITLE  ONE COWBOYS WAY STE 260 FRISCO, TX 75034 

 263-845-00240290000 5/15/2019 16.12                       CAPITAL TITLE  3915 MCDERMOTT RD STE 200 PLANO, TX 75025 

 140-170-200F0080000 5/15/2019 729.06                     ANDERLE COLLEEN NELSON  2505 SPRINGDALE DR CARROLLTON, TX 75006-2035  

 651-181-79010110000 5/15/2019 417.36                     FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY  DAL FNT TRUST ACCT WELLS FARGO 1506 W. PIONEER PKWY #112 ARLINGTON, TX 76013 

 000-005-11111000000 5/17/2019 32.80                       DARRIN STANTON  400 S ZANG BLVD STE 1420 DALLAS, TX 75208  

 000-008-01831740000 5/17/2019 22.79                       FREEDOM TITLE  100 S. VILLAGE CENTER DR SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092  

 600-075-00020010100 5/17/2019 28.86                       LAWYERS TITLE  5810 TENNYSON PKWY STE 105 PLANO, TX 75024 

 120-715-00010090000 5/17/2019 63.27                       DINO VENANCIO NAJERA  2509 GENTTRY ST HOUSTON, TX 77009-6852  

 263-087-00140330000 5/17/2019 231.65                     DEGROAT MICHAEL R & MELISSA C  4713 LAS PALMAS CT GARLAND, TX 75043-3000  

 280-285-800L0250000 5/17/2019 352.18                     FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  FILE NO. 8908393N 4795 REGENT BLVD IRVING, TX 75063 

 650-539-40610020000 5/17/2019 711.37                     CERVANTES MARCO U &  ESPERANZA ALDACO 780 MOBLEY RD CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-1515 

 750-018-500019HEN05 5/17/2019 84.70                       GARCIA VILMA  SPACE19 570 W LAWSON RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6266 

 99P-087-75000000000 5/17/2019 46.79                       DEALERSHIP ALTERNATIVE INC  %RONALD MONTGOMERY  PRES 3325 S SHILOH RD GARLAND, TX 75041-4011 

 99P-118-32400000000 5/17/2019 16.19                       BULLDOGS AUTO INC  1795 W NORTHWEST HWY GARLAND, TX 75041-5234  

 000-005-22079000000 5/20/2019 67.64                       HUERTA SALUSTRIA HERNANDEZ  2146 ANSON RD DALLAS, TX 75235-3501  

 000-005-60269000000 5/20/2019 21.44                       SOTO FRANCES GONZALES EST OF  7207 BARRETT DR DALLAS, TX 75217-4616  

 000-005-95753300000 5/20/2019 653.54                     NASWAS LLC  2930 COMMERCE ST DALLAS, TX 75226-1609  

 000-006-69868000000 5/20/2019 23.68                       VEASLEY JAMES  4863 SUNNYVALE ST # B DALLAS, TX 75216-7520  

 000-007-94215410000 5/20/2019 573.28                     CASA GRANDE VILLAGE LLC  60 E E RIO SALADO PKWY #1103 TEMPE, AZ 85281-0000  

 160-279-60009910000 5/20/2019 8.00                         PIERRE BALENTINE  6247 JANET LN FLORISSANT, MO 63033-4403  

 263-565-00270190000 5/20/2019 20.22                       STEVENSON THOMAS B EST OF  925 E DAUGHERTY DR GARLAND, TX 75041-3254  

 281-045-00030090000 5/21/2019 2,914.19                  GRAND PRAIRIE CONSTRUCTION INC  210 SW 4TH ST STE 100 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-1711  

 281-835-00110230000 5/21/2019 1,447.11                  DEBRA WILLIS  1642 CLIFTON CT GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-4324  

 321-157-000A0260000 5/21/2019 8.55                         BRENNAN RONALD F & REGAN R  4437 LENA LN IRVING, TX 75038-6427  

 990-801-23470000000 5/21/2019 29.12                       KUSTOMZ UNLIMITED INC  3830 CAVALIER DR STE #108 GARLAND, TX 75042-7507 

 991-012-06190000000 5/21/2019 117.95                     MERSAL REALTY  SUITE 100 210 SW 4TH ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-1711 

 000-003-94759000000 5/22/2019 182.16                     FIRST AMERICAN TITLE  FILE NO.2396683-DFW58 1002 RAINTREE CIRCLE STE 102 

 000-007-88779000000 5/22/2019 34.24                       LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO.1901461900451 5810 TENNYSON PKWY STE 105 

 280-965-03810390000 5/22/2019 42.47                       ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO.60000071900258 1251 W. GREEN OAKS BLVD STE 130 

 329-010-200A0020000 5/22/2019 41.03                       SECURED TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  GF:84-275/1111 2805 N. DALLAS PKWY STE 140 

 990-609-28430000000 5/22/2019 39.99                       MILLER ELISABETH LAIN  SUITE 238 635 W CAMPBELL RD RICHARDSON, TX 75080-3380 

 991-210-01160000000 5/22/2019 345.49                     BLUE SEA ADVENTURES INC.  5418 BROADWAY BLVD GARLAND, TX 75043-3637  

 991-210-01160000000 5/22/2019 78.07                       BLUE SEA ADVENTURES INC.  5418 BROADWAY BLVD GARLAND, TX 75043-3637  

 991-401-17300000000 5/22/2019 31.52                       TCJ VENTURES  4641 NALL RD FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244-0000  

 282-536-00020040000 5/23/2019 71.99                       NOLAN JONES III  3913 RAYWOOD DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052  

 281-245-600M0120000 5/28/2019 756.62                     BRICE FALENSIA M  1028 SEIDER LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-2748  

Multiple Accounts 5/30/2019 1,501.92                  CHA PROPERTIES LLC  % GEORGE W. MCCOOL 9090 SKILLMAN ST. STE 182A 

 000-002-35306000000 6/3/2019 751.28                     GERVASI RAYMOND  6322 ANITA ST DALLAS, TX 75214  

 000-006-93427000000 6/4/2019 4.60                         GAMEZ BLANCA ROSA  % REFUND ADVISORY DALLAS, TX 75243  

 321-375-00040190000 6/5/2019 423.52                     RAMIREZ MARIA DELSOCORRO  1701 GARDEN OAKS DR IRVING, TX 75061-9401  

 000-003-08956000000 6/6/2019 1,400.95                  H & D PROPERTIES  10336 ROYAL CHAPEL DR DALLAS, TX 75229  

 TAD-142-78460 6/6/2019 22.37                       WATTS BARRY A  1201 CLARK TRL GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052  

 000-004-85773000000 6/10/2019 744.43                     SLAY LADONNA ANNICE &  SMITH MARTINEZ 6249 BALCONY LN DALLAS, TX 75241-5061 

 99P-549-00000000000 6/11/2019 1,296.34                  AUTO EXTREME INC  PAYTON LYON PRES 2802 IH 30 MESQUITE, TX 75150-2711 

 000-006-16312000000 6/11/2019 4,275.98                  SPENCER FELICIA  776 EMBERWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75232-3941  

 991-303-28910000000 6/12/2019 47.74                       AXAMBA LTD  2 3 BALL GREEN UNITED KINGDOM MANCHESTER, QQ M32 O 

 000-003-63736000000 6/13/2019 6.35                         SCOTT OLIVIA  2618 KILBURN AVE DALLAS, TX 75216-7237  
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 000-003-63736000000 6/13/2019 2,425.34                  SCOTT OLIVIA EST OF  2618 KILBURN AVE DALLAS, TX 75216-7237  

 262-035-00020210000 6/13/2019 241.94                     WALKER PHYLLIS  1110 SHADY LN GARLAND, TX 75042-8136  

 480-050-500E0140000 6/13/2019 616.32                     VIDIYALA SAISRIKANTH  4911 JOY CT SACHSE, TX 75048-3194  

 CCA-D00-0001998477 6/13/2019 33.17                       PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2015  %MICHAEL P MOORE 2600 VIA FORTUNA STE 150 

 000-001-21798100000 6/14/2019 969.55                     REPUBLIC TITLE OF TEXAS, INC  2626 HOWELL ST 10TH FLOOR FILE NO# 1002-255726-RTT 

 263-865-00360140000 6/14/2019 48.22                       CLAY KATHY A  632 SUNDOWN WAY MURPHY, TX 75094-4396  

 324-915-00040190000 6/14/2019 351.35                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  THE WADE LAW FIRM, PC 1636 N HAMPTON RD, STE 210 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 000-001-10464000000 6/17/2019 82.51                       1910 HARWOOD LLC  5330 MORNING AVE DALLAS, TX 75206-0000  

 000-005-99917000000 6/17/2019 65.81                       LOPEZ JOSE A & MARIA  10520 CHANNEL DR DALLAS, TX 75229-4921  

 00C-393-60000B0205A 6/17/2019 16.25                       HEJNY ROSEMARY KAY  1312 FAIRVIEW ST HOUSTON, TX 77006-1802  

 241-075-00030120000 6/17/2019 43.92                       NICH PETER & SHARON  25765 BASSETT LN LOS ALTOS HILLS, CA 94022-4401  

 421-575-00290080000 6/17/2019 57.42                       MYERS SCOTT T & LESLIE K  104 S GENTLE DR RICHARDSON, TX 75080-5910  

 750-0CL-S087256TN00 6/17/2019 66.39                       DAVIS CONNIE ROSALIND  SPACE 270 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5757 

 991-603-17750000000 6/17/2019 99.68                       RONY  2918 S JUPITER RD GARLAND, TX 75041-2229  

 CCA-D00-0001737400 6/17/2019 699.03                     TAM SUN MAN  18333 ROEHAMPTON DR APT 814 DALLAS, TX 75252-5177  

 000-003-66788900000 6/18/2019 8.32                         FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY  ESCROW NO.9001351900290 6440 N. CENTRAL EXPWY #515 

 000-004-14700460100 6/18/2019 134.07                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.00-00041-470-046-0100 8201 PRESTON RD. STE 220 

 000-004-66249000000 6/18/2019 293.28                     ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO.6000401900049 8115 PRESTON RD. STE 100E 

 000-004-77427000000 6/18/2019 108.00                     ONE NATION TITLE LLC  GF:181956-AD18 4300 SPRING VALLEY RD DALLAS, TX 75244 

 000-004-83778000000 6/18/2019 169.58                     M.J., N.B. NELSON  OR J.H. NELSON 5103 MARYLAND AVE. DALLAS, TX 75241 

 000-005-08498000000 6/18/2019 33.44                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.359087 1636 N. HAMPTON RD. STE 210 

 000-005-51086000000 6/18/2019 8.49                         RODRIGUEZ FERNANDO &  MARTHA 410 W GRAUWYLER RD IRVING, TX 75061-2440 

 263-565-00300050000 6/18/2019 13.66                       BRENDA GONZALEZ  2618 ARCADY DR GARLAND, TX 75041-3601  

 324-635-00030020200 6/18/2019 288.75                     CHICAGO TITLE  5560 TENNYSON PKWY STE 280 PLANO, TX 75024 

 000-004-70638000000 6/19/2019 99.03                       CLAUDIA M GARCIA  626 LACEWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75224  

 000-007-19704000000 6/19/2019 12.63                       METROPOLITAN ESCROW  & TITLE LLC GF:1902397 5870 HWY 6 N. STE 311 

 000-008-13307240000 6/19/2019 100.00                     RLK PROPERTIES LLC  P.O. BOX 397840 DALLAS, TX 75339  

 000-008-20846260000 6/19/2019 49.48                       CONSTANCIA M ALTAMERO  9609 BLACKWILLOW CT DALLAS, TX 75249  

 007-487-00100840000 6/19/2019 37.41                       CAPITAL TILE OF TEXAS  GF:19-421512-PC 7001 PRESTON RD STE 120 

 160-265-00020040000 6/19/2019 178.88                     ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO.6000401900302 8115 PRESTON RD. STE 100E 

 160-445-700A0110000 6/19/2019 107.41                     SCHULTZ & KELLAR PLLC  INDEPENDENCE TITLE FILE NO.1920636-SCDF 5650 COLLEYVILLE BLVD 

 200-987-90070090000 6/19/2019 15.01                       EXCEL TITLE GROUP  GF:19-0001667LKS 5045 LORIMAR DR STE 160 

 220-755-00020240000 6/19/2019 424.08                     FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  FILE NO.2381538-1254 4795 REGENT BLVD STE 100 

 264-219-30050410000 6/19/2019 24.36                       ALLEGIANCE TITLE COMPANY  GF #1989146-ALMK 5591 VIRGINIA PKWY SUITE 100 

 520-008-00030060000 6/19/2019 129.46                     ALKAMSHEH IBRAHIM  300 CHAPARRAL DR SUNNYVALE, TX 75182-4029  

 998-208-50000170750 6/19/2019 103.36                     KELSALL PETER J MD  SUITE 107 612 N STORY RD IRVING, TX 75061-6764 

 CCA-D00-0002683053 6/19/2019 369.38                     UNITED PROPERTIES SOUTHWEST LLC  17330 PRESTON RD STE 111D DALLAS, TX 75252-6033  

 200-218-00070170000 6/19/2019 1,170.02                  JACKSON ALTANISE  1732 WYLIE CREEK DR DESOTO, TX 75115-1715  

 264-855-00060200000 6/19/2019 330.76                     DEPAZ RUDY A & MARTA L  106 W CELESTE DR GARLAND, TX 75041-3002  

 324-105-00100090000 6/20/2019 36.81                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  ROSALES & VEACH, PC 109 N MACARTHUR BLVD IRVING, TX 75061 

 266-285-00070000000 6/20/2019 4,681.17                  RICHLAND APARTMENTS, LTD  % MICHAEL L. KOTTWITZ 14850 QUORUM DRIVE STE 100 

 CCA-D00-0001263046 6/21/2019 156.64                     EXCEL TITLE GROUP, LLC  GF:17-0001055GP 1701 W NORTHWEST HWY STE 100 

 000-001-52776000000 6/21/2019 973.17                     LEMUS MIRNA  308 S ST MARY AVE DALLAS, TX 75214-5149  

 000-001-75330000000 6/21/2019 72.48                       NEALY CYNTHIA L  4510 ELECTRA ST DALLAS, TX 75215-4411  

 000-005-00263000000 6/24/2019 260.85                     MOORE JANIS MARIE  1531 BROOK VALLEY LN DALLAS, TX 75232-1516  

 000-005-59258000000 6/24/2019 404.59                     RUBIO ISIDRO E  7809 JACOBIE BLVD DALLAS, TX 75217-4788  

 381-586-500C0160000 6/24/2019 7.79                         REUNION TITLE  2004 VENTURA SUITE 100 PLANO, TX 75093 

 440-075-00000020000 6/24/2019 7.82                         BOYLE JOHN J & M SUSAN  6875 ANGLEBLUFF CIR DALLAS, TX 75248-4140  

 440-075-00000100000 6/24/2019 5.67                         BOYLE JOHN JOSEPH  6875 ANGLEBLUFF CIR DALLAS, TX 75248-4140  

 600-675-00020130600 6/24/2019 11.24                       KIRK ROY  1005 CARVER LN IRVING, TX 75061-0000  

 999-021-90000040650 6/24/2019 44.91                       BYRON ENTERPRISES INC  MONIQUE BYRON PRES 9525 SKILLMAN ST DALLAS, TX 75243-8209 
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 TAD-094-33430 6/24/2019 31.49                       PEREZ LUPE  706 S BARNETT AVE DALLAS, TX 75211-5180  

 000-002-69242000000 6/24/2019 1,089.33                  TORRES CLAUDIA  723 N CRAWFORD ST DALLAS, TX 75203-1616  

 000-003-38107000000 6/24/2019 2,640.17                  CALDERON ESMERALDA  2014 WILBUR ST DALLAS, TX 75224-1610  

 000-003-60883000000 6/24/2019 1,768.92                  REYES FABIAN MARTINEZ  2722 OVERCREST ST DALLAS, TX 75211-2329  

 000-006-91348000000 6/25/2019 272.12                     MARTINEZ TRACY D  4118 HAMMERLY DR DALLAS, TX 75212-1110  

 000-007-07440000000 6/25/2019 1,787.43                  LUNZER ROBERT  8603 VINEWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75228-4155  

 000-008-20496360000 6/25/2019 2,107.20                  VALBUENA JHOJANA  2206 SHANNON LN RICHARDSON, TX 75082-4728  

 200-175-80070070000 6/25/2019 1,298.01                  HOBBS ARTHUR M & VERA  1220 DEVONSHIRE DR DESOTO, TX 75115-3758  

 220-055-00040070000 6/26/2019 56.13                       CROWDER PAMELA J  639 JOHNSON DR DUNCANVILLE, TX 75116-3713  

 007-389-00020110000 6/27/2019 673.07                     DUKE KEVIN A &  DUKE DAVID D 3018 RAMBLING DR DALLAS, TX 75228-5154 

 651-561-32510140100 6/27/2019 1,476.62                  BOSHART DELBERT & SUSANN  425 HAINES RD SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-4730  

 000-004-85137000000 7/1/2019 5.00                         JOHNSON JAMES LEON JR  5506 SONATA LN DALLAS, TX 75241-1241  

 000-006-30328000000 7/1/2019 5.00                         MOJICA SONIA  2758 GROVERIDGE DR DALLAS, TX 75227-7407  

 000-006-38608000000 7/1/2019 5.00                         ERVIN LIVING TRUST  EARLEY E ERVIN TRUSTEE JEANNETTER ERVIN TRUSTEE 4319 HAPPY CANON DR 

 00C-691-00000A0A204 7/1/2019 180.64                     BARNETT DIANA LYNN  5590 SPRING VALLEY RD #204 DALLAS, TX 75254-3054  

 00C-791-0000000007G 7/1/2019 5.00                         LINDA DIANNE NEWKIRK  3505 TURTLECREEK BLVD APT 7G DALLAS, TX 75219 

 380-555-00040050000 7/1/2019 5.00                         GIDEON  LINDA  615 LAKESIDE DR MESQUITE, TX 75149-4912  

 381-595-60130190000 7/1/2019 45.39                       RETTA ANTHONY & AURORA  731 HARVESTER LN MESQUITE, TX 75150-4965  

 750-011-600137AGU03 7/1/2019 56.19                       HERNANDEZ PEDRO  SPACE 137 733 CLIFFVIEW DR DALLAS, TX 75217-7169 

 990-705-15340000000 7/1/2019 19.71                       VODAFONE US INC  % TAX DEPT 8TH FLOOR 560 LEXINGTON AVE 

 160-395-40030160000 7/2/2019 1,489.96                  EXCEL TITLE GROUP LLC  GF # 18-0001133GP 1701 W NORTHWEST HWY STE 100 

 263-087-00140410000 7/3/2019 1,663.95                  BRENDA G JOHNSON  4718 LAS PALMAS CT GARLAND, TX 75043  

 300-234-200A0220000 7/3/2019 1,524.59                  LAWS AMBER J &  LAWS YARBROUGH & PETRA J 920 SUNRISE LN HUTCHINS, TX 75141-3220 

 320-970-900A0410000 7/3/2019 898.25                     JAIN ABHISHEK & RUCHI  5208 SOREN ST IRVING, TX 75038-5515  

 322-054-300B0270000 7/5/2019 369.54                     MORRELL ROBERT IAN &  MORRELL BRENDA 1520 FOX RUN DR IRVING, TX 75063-3504 

 650-437-78510111200 7/5/2019 98.11                       KLASSIC VENTURES INC  STE 140  # 520 5435 N GARLAND AVE GARLAND, TX 75040-2787 

 381-120-20020550000 7/8/2019 157.05                     HARKNESS DAVID & NOLA  901 MICARTA DR MESQUITE, TX 75181-1263  

 991-301-30290000000 7/8/2019 39.01                       JINSONG LI  321 LA SALLE DR APT 1 RICHARDSON, TX 75081 

 991-410-29210000000 7/8/2019 5.54                         SOUTHERN BLUES TATTOOS  STE 103 1901 S JUPITER RD GARLAND, TX 75042 

 991-612-21500000000 7/8/2019 5.08                         THERIOT MORTGAGE GROUP  SUITE B2 1909 ABRAMS PARKWAY DALLAS, TX 75214-6219 

 991-701-31240000000 7/8/2019 86.41                       THE SAYER LAW GROUP  925 E 4TH ST WATERLOO, IA 50703  

 992-001-33100089550 7/8/2019 86.27                       TEXAS SCHOOL OF BARTENDERS  4021 BELTLINE RD 212A ADDISON, TX 75001 

 999-521-50000179800 7/8/2019 54.26                       IBD INTERNATIONAL INC  5151 BELTLINE RD STE 878 DALLAS, TX 75254 

 999-635-20000039600 7/8/2019 32.00                       GEORGE SHEENU  SUITE C 545 ROWLETT RD GARLAND, TX 75043-3700 

 CCA-D00-0000019702 7/8/2019 12.18                       RED BRICK HOLDING LLC  W.C. SONORAN ENTERPRISES LLLP DEVER MANAGEMENT LLC 5505 WINDMERE CIR 

 650-437-78510110800 7/8/2019 1,801.75                  KLASSIC VENTURES INC  STE 140 520 5435 N GARLAND AVE STE 140 520 GARLAND, TX 75040-2785 

 91C-400-00000001303 7/10/2019 1,453.96                  GOPALAKRISHNAN VIJAYARAGHAVAN  SUBRAMANIAN MEKALA 2928 SICILY WAY # 1303 LEWISVILLE, TX 75067-4195 

 008-821-000C0390000 7/11/2019 8.22                         RICHMOND KHIANTA  1228 HOLLY GLEN DR DALLAS, TX 75232-1107  

 992-004-08300122550 7/16/2019 5.79                         CRESA CAPITAL MARKETS LLC  16250 KNOLL TRAIL DRIVE STE 111 DALLAS, TX 75248 

 000-001-71091000000 7/17/2019 29.44                       JOHNSON VERA C &  LAVERA JOHNSON OWENS 2317 METROPOLITAN AVE DALLAS, TX 75215-3744 

 000-001-71910000000 7/17/2019 32.21                       JOINER CLAUDE E JR  JOINER KARNARD J WEBB AVA D & ETAL 3920 WILDER ST 

 000-001-98049000000 7/17/2019 1,311.37                  MARTHA CHAMPAGNE  1443 AVENUE DES MARQUIS COVINGTON,, LA 70433-6428  

 998-202-30000385200 7/17/2019 14,091.77                ALLSTATE  INSURANCE COMPANY 2775 SANDERS RD. NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 

 000-006-39838000000 7/19/2019 18.89                       OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY  1241 W. GREEN OAKS BLVD STE 101 ARLINGTON, TX 76013  

 000-006-48637000000 7/19/2019 38.97                       TIAGO TITLE  5950 SHERRY LN DALLAS, TX 75225  

 264-265-00010110000 7/19/2019 58.54                       FAIR TEXAS TITLE  8201 PRESTON RD STE 160 DALLAS, TX 75225  

 RCA-D00-0000031587 7/19/2019 76.72                       ZAPOTOCKY ADAM M & WHITNEY R  9021 LAKEPOINTE AVENUE ROWLETT, TX 75088  

 CCA-D00-0000015665 7/25/2019 444.15                     VAN NIEKERK JOHANNES  & TAYLOR B 17905 WINDFLOWER WAY UNIT 112 

 324-365-00060090000 7/26/2019 151.28                     ANN HINES  3802 POCATELLO IRVING, TX 75062  

 325-381-50000B00121 7/26/2019 85.37                       CHUN H YI  3416 W COUNTRY CLUB DR W APT 121B IRVING, TX 75038 

 00C-689-30000001103 7/29/2019 4,254.97                  STEPHANIE L NIX  APT. 1103 1122 JACKSON ST DALLAS, TX 75202-5233 
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 10C-055-00001200103 7/29/2019 535.54                     LEVEN ALISON J  15818 QUORUM DR #103 ADDISON, TX 75001-3342  

 360-679-00FF0140000 7/29/2019 1,972.61                  HODGE JELANI  1005 BUMBLE BEE DR LANCASTER, TX 75134-4616  

 380-537-100A0360000 7/29/2019 275.16                     COLEMAN JOHN & PAMELA  %REFUND ADVISORY DALLAS, TX 75243  

 381-108-900A0010000 7/29/2019 463.56                     FAYIAH ANGELINE KORTU &  BORLAY KORPO 101 STONERIDGE DR MESQUITE, TX 75149-3500 

 381-204-70050010000 7/29/2019 244.75                     RUIZ SERGIO J GALLEGOS &  LEON LAURA 728 VIA ALTOS MESQUITE, TX 75150-4431 

 000-006-37918000000 7/30/2019 98.89                       GONZALEZ MARIA DEL REFUGIO & N  3607 GOLDEN HILLS DR DALLAS, TX 75241-3318  

 266-735-00020150000 8/1/2019 405.21                     ORTEGA RAFAEL  %HUGH L MCKENNEY 2200 NORTH LOOP W STE 333 HOUSTON, TX 77018-1756 

 000-001-40170000000 8/5/2019 21.89                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  5950 SHERRY LANE SUITE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-007-90219000000 8/5/2019 11.39                       INDEPENDENCE TITLE COMPANY  3100 MONTICELLO AVENUE SUITE 925 1638303-MODA 

 120-785-00090140000 8/5/2019 502.67                     ALAMO TITLE CO  1251 W GREEN OAKS BLVD STE 130 ARLINGTON, TX 76013 

 480-110-20540090000 8/5/2019 82.06                       ALAMO TITLE CO  8115 PRESTON RD STE 100E DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-002-99101000000 8/5/2019 153.20                     POSADA ANA &  POSADA YIULIANA & POSADA CESAR 1712 WALMSLEY AVE 

 000-003-44461000000 8/5/2019 223.25                     PEDRO SORIA  520 BONNIE VIEW RD. DALLAS, TX 75203  

 008-709-000M0020000 8/5/2019 2,875.17                  BERRY KALANDRA L  %REFUND ADVISORY DALLAS, TX 75243  

 000-007-09111000000 8/7/2019 2,155.85                  DOVENMUEHLE HELEN  2458 HIGHWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75228-3306  

 000-007-99680560000 8/8/2019 1,133.27                  SNEATHERN LAWRENCE ROBERT &  NANCY ANN 6014 JERICHO CT DALLAS, TX 75248-2139 

 000-008-10325000000 8/8/2019 1,957.43                  HONG MEI LUAN  CHANGYONG SUN 779 KIRTS BLVD TROY, MI 48084 

 280-116-200F0010000 8/9/2019 683.92                     H & T MAINTENANCE  PO BOX 541922 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054  

 280-116-200F0010000 8/9/2019 690.52                     HNT MAINTENANCE LLC  PO BOX 541922 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054  

 006-127-HH000070100 8/12/2019 1,420.70                  TINOCO MARIA T &  TINOCO MAINALA ALEJANDRA 9519 KERVILLE ST DALLAS, TX 75227-5067 

 282-495-00180150000 8/12/2019 448.99                     KERNS CANDANCE JEAN SIMPSON  1854 WILDWOOD DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-2240  

 321-609-000E0440000 8/14/2019 1,037.27                  LUO ZHENG  7409 BRADFORD PEAR DR IRVING, TX 75063-8406  

 440-228-00010080000 8/14/2019 597.59                     HAYRAPETYAN IRINA &  MIKAELYAN MIKAEL 3210 FAULKNER DR ROWLETT, TX 75088-5903 

 602-475-00060230000 8/14/2019 427.86                     DYER DEWEY E  1815 BALBOA PL DALLAS, TX 75224-1262  

 991-610-11510000000 8/14/2019 10.53                       GUIDING CREATIVE MINDS  PO BOX 443 ADDISON, TX 75001-0443  

 991-703-13230000000 8/14/2019 131.83                     TECNOPOLIMERI INTERNATIONAL SR  VIA SOLFERINO 10 20831 SEREGNO, QQ 00000-0000  

 991-803-26790000000 8/14/2019 431.91                     AT&T CORP  %JAMAR CHARLESTON OFFICE 3D169F ONE AT&T WAY 

 992-003-34600336650 8/14/2019 19.70                       GIFT PLUS  SUITE J6 3460 W WALNUT ST GARLAND, TX 75042-7151 

 TAD-009-81621 8/14/2019 348.40                     JOEL BOBBY VASQUEZ  DOLLY F VASQUEZ 3622 SAN REMO GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 

 381-595-50070240000 8/15/2019 80.77                       MARGARET PRUITT  11562 CENTER ST. QUINLAN, TX 75474  

 381-595-50070240000 8/16/2019 702.91                     SARAH TAYLOR  625 FIELDWOOD DR MESQUITE,, TX 75150-4904  

 602-475-00060230000 8/16/2019 1,420.87                  DYER DEWEY E  1815 BALBOA PL DALLAS, TX 75224-1262  

 260-843-700221R0000 8/19/2019 834.12                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO: 456630 5801 VIRGINIA PKWY STE 105 MCKINNEY, TX 75071 

 280-975-00230090000 8/19/2019 37.56                       JACOBS CYNTHIA M  401 SPARKS ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-3934  

 323-345-00010040000 8/19/2019 9.02                         SUE PUSKARICH  2808 VASSAR DR IRVING, TX 75062  

 326-063-700A0440000 8/19/2019 34.51                       MANISH LOHIYA  SHILPA LOHIYA 5316 CARNABY ST APT 254 IRVING, TX 75038 

 380-407-500G0030000 8/19/2019 205.79                     TEXAS TITLE  GF NO: 1904863-11 18383 PRESTON RD STE 110 DALLAS, TX 75252 

 991-009-14220000000 8/19/2019 181.54                     DG AUTO INSPECTION  4448 W. CLARENDON DR. DALLAS, TX 75211  

 991-412-08139000000 8/19/2019 22.41                       SU K CHOE  DBA SK TAILOR 9111 FOREST LN STE B 

 991-902-18420000000 8/19/2019 9.00                         PROFICIENT HOME HEALTH  CARE SERVICES, INC 2305 OAK LN STE 225 

 998-716-60000019100 8/19/2019 1,282.03                  TOMMIE D MENDOZA  615 W MARSHALL DR. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051  

 000-004-84606000000 8/20/2019 19.06                       COMMUNITY NATL TITLE LLC  GF #19060299ARL 14800 QUORUM DR SUITE 150 

 000-007-09264000000 8/20/2019 30.84                       KANE TITLE, LLC  FL #2019060182HW 5301 VILLAGE CREEK DR SUITE D 

 000-007-09504000000 8/20/2019 1,201.46                  KANETITLE LLC  5301 VILLAGE CREEK DRIVE SUITE A PLANO, TX 75093 

 000-007-61581000000 8/20/2019 8.07                         GREEN JAMES  6110 CHALLEDON LN DALLAS, TX 75211-6810  

 000-007-94234650000 8/20/2019 243.52                     REESE & ASSOCIATES PLLC  1720 AVENUE K PLANO, TX 75074  

 000-008-20135480000 8/20/2019 29.51                       LUIS GONZALES BARRON  MARIA V GONZALEZ 3075 TRES LOGOS DALLAS, TX 75228 

 600-275-00090100000 8/20/2019 832.52                     BENCHMARK TITLE, LLC  GF:PL19-24509 2007 RANDALL ST. DALLAS, TX 75201 

 CCA-D00-0000206486 8/20/2019 23.77                       ROBERTS DAVID L & SHIRLEY A  6524 WRENWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75252-2528  

 600-075-00020080000 8/21/2019 14.57                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.60-00750-002-008-0000 1636 N. HAMPTON RD. STE 210 

 000-004-76323000000 8/22/2019 1,093.63                  RELIANT TITLE  FL #105-1800252 NDH 6850 N SHILOH RD SUITE P 
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 000-004-97854000000 8/22/2019 154.76                     CATHOLIC MELCHI  660 MISSION LN LANCASTER, TX 75146-7207  

 000-005-24017000000 8/22/2019 6.00                         MILLER STEFANI MAULICE &  MILLER ELIZABETH DIANE 2710 DOUGLAS AVE UNIT 116 DALLAS, TX 75219-3463 

 000-005-90314000000 8/22/2019 110.56                     CARTER ESTELLE F  3247 MERRELL CIR DALLAS, TX 75229-5032  

 266-108-00030140000 8/22/2019 7.37                         LISA & JAY OWENS  330 TRAIL VIEW LN GARLAND, TX 75043  

 360-225-00020160000 8/22/2019 115.83                     MARIE WALKER  CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS 3803 STANDFIELD CT AUSTIN, TX 78732 

 381-625-00110140000 8/22/2019 5.42                         LOCKLIN BOBBY O  223 ROLLINGWOOD DR MESQUITE, TX 75149-3529  

 422-025-00060130000 8/22/2019 7.65                         SCHWARTZ DEBORAH DEERING  435 TERRACE DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-6040  

 602-125-00020110000 8/22/2019 9.00                         CONDE MARIA INEZ  9700 LACAMP ST DALLAS, TX 75232-5806  

 750-230-00MM0160000 8/22/2019 18.97                       SANDRA IRMA FRAGOSO  209 BRUNSWICK LN MESQUITE, TX 75149  

 750-770-001200BRA97 8/22/2019 7.22                         KARL ALDEN WALD JR  SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST 8 NORTHCREST CIRCLE ROCKWALL, TX 75087 

 750-785-010900HRT00 8/22/2019 86.52                       HORTON CHESTER  SPACE 109 1111 JACOBSON DR DALLAS, TX 75253-6600 

 991-105-10350000000 8/22/2019 9.00                         BOAZ WANDA  PO BOX 181912 DALLAS, TX 75218-8912  

 999-704-40000031550 8/22/2019 107.50                     TEXAS-OHIO CORP  6532 E. NW HWY DALLAS, TX 75231  

 000-006-88111000000 8/23/2019 31.07                       YERENA RUBY  3328 PRANCER ST LANCASTER, TX 75146-5128  

 000-007-03504000000 8/23/2019 7.55                         BENITA A COTTON  539 MEAOW HEATH LN DALLAS, TX 75232  

 240-565-00050030000 8/23/2019 74.44                       LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO: 1900781900142 4131 N CENTRAL EXPWY STE 450 DALLAS, TX 75204 

 750-011-600114RAM03 8/23/2019 15.85                       HURRERA FRANCISCO  SPACE 114 733 CLIFFVIEW DR DALLAS, TX 75217-7169 

 990-809-15120000000 8/23/2019 17.47                       CB FURNITURE LLC  SUITE B 921 W PIONEER PKWY GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-4736 

 990-912-02280000000 8/23/2019 39.02                       NOT YOUR COOKIE CUTTER  FITNESS LLC TAMMY PARKER 540 CLAY MATHIS RD STE 102 

 991-410-29210000000 8/23/2019 4.70                         SOUTHERN BLUES TATTOOS  STE 103 1901 S JUPITER RD GARLAND, TX 75042 

 991-512-02100000000 8/23/2019 28.03                       CLINIA INTEGRAL  GENERAL HISPANA PO BOX 1887 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 991-601-14550000000 8/23/2019 34.19                       GBB HOSPITALITY GROUP, LLC  3740 COPPERFIELD DR STE 105 BRYAN, TX 77802 

 991-609-01780000000 8/23/2019 10.07                       PROFORCE STAFFING  1355 TERRELL MILL RD 1460-200 MARIETTA, GA 30067 

 000-007-59112000000 8/26/2019 74.26                       JOHN HENRY  4512 BURMA RD DALLAS, TX 75216  

 00C-735-20000000011 8/26/2019 30.00                       MCKENZIE CURTIS &  CARR LUCIA 4231 TRAVIS ST UNIT 11 DALLAS, TX 75205-4827 

 140-615-60560100000 8/26/2019 54.53                       CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS  ESCROW NO. 8062191700556 SUITE 100 1400 PRESTON RD 

 320-950-00070050000 8/26/2019 19.30                       INDEPENDENCE TITLE SKDF  FL #1911705-SKDF 2106 STATE HWY 114, STE 105 SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 

 000-005-13524340000 8/26/2019 5.32                         CONTRERAS ANTONIO  10428 WOODLEAF DR DALLAS, TX 75227-7644  

 991-401-30240000000 8/26/2019 97.22                       HS ADVISORY LLC  %WILLIAM HENRY 600 E JOHN W CARPENTER FWY STE 360 

 000-004-15300000000 8/27/2019 1,819.17                  PARKS CLYDE L JR &  PARKS CLYDE R 5807 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-15300000000 8/27/2019 2,430.72                  PARKS CLYDE L JR &  PARKS CLYDE R 5807 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 264-475-00000210000 8/27/2019 140.76                     FIRST SELECT MORTGAGE INC  7075 TWIN HILLS AVE STE 475 DALLAS, TX 75231 

 991-202-27100000000 8/27/2019 314.49                     TRONICS MEMS, INC.  830 E. ARAPAHO RD. RICHARDSON, TX 75081  

 325-642-200A0170000 8/28/2019 262.41                     DEKANY KATALIN  8625 FOREST GLEN DR IRVING, TX 75063-4202  

 440-222-90050070000 8/28/2019 589.48                     BURCH SUSAN YVONNE  1709 POST OAK DR ROWLETT, TX 75089-7129  

 000-001-82653000000 8/29/2019 967.08                     LSS TRANSPORT LLC  811 COMMONS SPRINGS CREEK DR HUFFMAN, TX 77336  

 007-039-000B0090000 8/29/2019 1,787.44                  JAMES V DOUCET  2885 E CALIFORNIA BLVD PASADENA, CA 91107  

 00C-736-80000M01312 8/29/2019 196.07                     RUBEN D GONZALEZ MORALES  OR ISAMAR SERRANO MENENDEZ 4609 DANVILLE DR GARLAND, TX 75042 

 160-445-00000100200 8/29/2019 516.60                     TORRES ALMA  1519 N CEDAR HILL RD CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-5205  

 420-085-00260230000 8/29/2019 953.29                     LASSITER MARY J  1901 ARVADA DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-2137  

 000-008-15509000000 8/30/2019 14.49                       FINANCIAL FREEDOM  PO BOX 85400 AUSTIN, TX 78708  

 650-539-40610240000 8/30/2019 247.72                     BB& T  301 COLLEGE ST GREENVILLE, SC 29601  

 750-000-500011OCH05 8/30/2019 15.95                       GONZALEZ ROBERTO & MARIA  SPACE 11 13959 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5137 

 750-003-700502ARC03 8/30/2019 9.16                         CABRALES ISAMAR  SPACE 502 2510 C F HAWN FWY SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-2057 

 750-00A-HO198668800 8/30/2019 31.88                       RODRIGUEZ MARIA  ORTEGA ROBERTO 1370 CREEKSIDE WAY GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6724 

 750-010-300180GAJ03 8/30/2019 23.10                       PADRON ELISEO  SPACE 180 1512 POLAR TRL GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154-8366 

 750-0CL-W002678TX00 8/30/2019 8.34                         21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0CL-W013701TX00 8/30/2019 34.44                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0CL-W018974TX00 8/30/2019 46.50                       21ST MORTGAGE  P O BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0CL-WOO4783TX00 8/30/2019 12.09                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0OC-05171980800 8/30/2019 5.47                         21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  
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 750-0OC-05181979500 8/30/2019 5.74                         21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0OC-O5171930800 8/30/2019 6.56                         21ST MORTGAGE  P O BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0SF-W015909TX00 8/30/2019 31.13                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0SF-W017032TX00 8/30/2019 33.79                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0SF-W017046TX00 8/30/2019 11.21                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-0SF-W018617TX00 8/30/2019 35.94                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-112-009000MEN02 8/30/2019 13.65                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-195-012500DAI98 8/30/2019 12.60                       21ST MORTGAGE  P O BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-435-106700RIS99 8/30/2019 100.00                     HERNANDEZ JOSE J VERA  SPACE 067 14222 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6819 

 750-509-013300MCM02 8/30/2019 56.54                       ROMERO MARIELA  SPACE 133 14647 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7209 

 750-565-80052440000 8/30/2019 12.43                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-844-70005800000 8/30/2019 8.26                         21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 750-SFW-017052STX00 8/30/2019 31.17                       21ST MORT CORP  PO BOX 477 KNOXVILLE, TN 37901  

 75T-XFL-R12A2170500 8/30/2019 69.64                       SANCHEZ MARICELA  SPACE 84 14222 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6819 

 991-505-12450000000 8/30/2019 4,560.63                  AMEY USA CONSULTING INC  C/O SUZIE HEAP SUITE 200 9303 NEW TRAILS DR 

 99L-155-27600000000 8/30/2019 48.13                       INOGEN INC  326 BOLLAY DR GOLETA, CA 93117-5550  

 000-004-88518000000 8/30/2019 9.00                         CASEY D LEWIS  3447 E PERRYTON DR DALLAS, TX 75224  

 200-187-000B0060000 8/30/2019 4,760.25                  BRICE MARIE E  PO BOX 765064 DALLAS, TX 75376-5064  

 260-124-00060150000 8/30/2019 584.44                     TEWELEDEMEDHIM KAHSAY F  2810 HIGH PLATEAU DR GARLAND, TX 75044-5976  

 000-005-44237000000 9/3/2019 2,106.50                  LEMUS MARIA NELY &  PALENCIA EMERITA & LEMUS JOSUE ALEX 1704 YUCCA DR 

 000-003-89752000000 9/4/2019 5.93                         GIESEN GEORGE A  2109 WINTHROP DR DALLAS, TX 75228-2860  

 421-795-01670070000 9/4/2019 352.63                     CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS  GF NO. 17-327592-LF SUITE 130 7920 BELT LINE RD 

 TAD-068-90547 9/5/2019 4,021.20                  TAF DALLAS INDUSTRIAL PORTFOLIO  2 N. LASALLE STREET STE 1805 CHICAGO, IL 60602 

 991-004-26130000000 9/5/2019 6,162.12                  RETALIX  ATTN: MARK HEINEN SUITE 300 1461 S BELT LINE RD 

 00C-081-30000C00006 9/6/2019 769.54                     CANTERBURY CROSSING CONDOMINIUMS  %ALTERNATIVE MANAGEMENT GROUP INC 310 EAST I 30 STE 300 

 TAD-068-90547 9/6/2019 4,021.19                  TAF DALLAS INDUSTRIAL PORTFOLIO  2 N. LASALLE STREET STE 1805 CHICAGO, IL 60602 

 104-235-500A0010000 9/6/2019 1,440.19                  KARTA GEOSPATIAL  %HUGH L. MCKENNEY 2200 NORTH LOOP W STE 333 HOUSTON, TX 77018-1756 

 141-086-00010050000 9/9/2019 1,682.23                  MCIVER PPTIES LLC  % HUGH MCKENNEY 2200 N. LOOP W. STE 333 

Multiple Accounts 9/9/2019 109.74                     HPA TEXAS SUB 2017 1 LLC  %RYAN LAW PLLC SUITE 1850 13155 NOEL RD 

 324-612-500A0010000 9/9/2019 562.76                     ABS HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC  %HUGH MCKENNEY SUITE 333 2200 NORTH LOOP W 

 000-006-98827000000 9/10/2019 51.50                       SOLIS RAMON  2802 IROQUOIS ST DALLAS, TX 75212-4535  

 000-007-69000500000 9/10/2019 3,307.82                  MPH GROUP LLC  %CHRISTOPHER M TEJEDA 2305 W PARKER RD, STE 203 PLANO, TX 75023-7871 

 000-006-46153000000 9/12/2019 83.94                       DOOR TITLE  14675 DALLAS PARKWAY STE 600 DALLAS, TX 75254  

 00C-225-00000E00511 9/12/2019 9.86                         CAPITAL TITLE  7920 BELT LINE RD STE 130 DALLAS, TX 75254 

 281-245-600I0180000 9/12/2019 29.98                       ALAMO TITLE CO  1251 W GREEN OAKS BLVD STE 130 ARLINGTON, TX 76013 

 282-335-00030010000 9/12/2019 32.40                       LAWYERS TITLE  5810 TENNYSON PKWY STE 105 PLANO, TX 75024 

 991-312-16700000000 9/12/2019 25.98                       SWINGING ON A STAR  28241 CROWN VALLEY PKWY STE F 150 LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677 

 750-730-0FLO0000088 9/12/2019 15.40                       FLORES HILARIO  1224 EASY ST IRVING, TX 75060-7040  

 000-004-51588000000 9/16/2019 66.15                       CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  ESCROW NO.8051651900290 5430 GLEN LAKES DR. STE 160 

 000-004-84453000000 9/16/2019 6.44                         ANDERSON BETTY J  5108 MYSTIC TRL DALLAS, TX 75241-1125  

 380-385-00190210000 9/16/2019 4,090.13                  KANETITLE, LLC  FL #2019060204HW 5301 VILLAGE CREEK DR SUITE A 

 381-345-00010230000 9/16/2019 21.46                       LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES  3611 S HARBOR BLVD SUITE 100 SANTA ANA, CA 92704 

 381-395-00580060000 9/16/2019 12.76                       NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.38139500580060000 2424 GUS THOMASSON RD MESQUITE, TX 75150 

 000-006-24826000000 9/19/2019 160.08                     GARCIA'S TREE SERVICE  REFUGIO GARCIA REBECCA GARCIA 630 PLEASANT VISTA DR. 

 000-007-92721000000 9/19/2019 201.37                     LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.1978010486 4131 N. CENTRAL EXPWY STE 450 

 000-003-10132000000 9/20/2019 7.40                         STEWART TITLE COMPANY  GF 00123-1637 4041 W. WHEATLAND, STE 224 DALLAS, TX 75237 

 360-840-00000010000 9/20/2019 2,500.00                  MARIA ELENA VILLASENOR  ON BEHALF OF URUAPAN PPTIES LLC 7526 HAMPTON AVE WEST HOLLLYWOOD, CA 90046-5503 

 380-115-00010110000 9/20/2019 65.80                       LINDA K MURPHREE  JERRY W MURPHREE 606 FUTRELLE ST MESQUITE, TX 75149-4411 

 651-691-41010010000 9/20/2019 4,221.22                  FEDERAL TITLE INC  GF WT16-401031 SUITE 100 1200 S MAIN ST 

 750-770-003300VAL02 9/20/2019 152.14                     BARBARA WILLIAMS  SPACE 33 4509 CHIESA RD ROWLETT, TX 75088 

 000-008-20440020000 9/23/2019 161.64                     TIMIOS, INC.  GF #T3110079BU 615 SW JOHNSON, STE A BURLESON, TX 76028 
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 000-006-40517370000 9/24/2019 20.56                       ALAMO TITLE COMAPNY  1251 W GREEN OAKS BLVD STE 130 ARLINGTON, TX 76013  

 000-007-80424000000 9/24/2019 901.71                     WFG LIQUIDATION CORP  %TAX DEPT 1929 ALLEN PKWY HOUSTON, TX 77019-2506 

 000-007-80424000000 9/24/2019 901.70                     WFG LIQUIDATION CORP  %TAX DEPT 1929 ALLEN PKWY HOUSTON, TX 77019-2506 

 000-001-99093000000 9/25/2019 8.96                         HOPE G PARKER  ITF/POD BOBBYE J WHELAN 6246 LAKESHORE DR DALLAS, TX 75214-3610 

 006-735-0D000180000 9/25/2019 18.93                       NORTH AMERICAN TITLE CO.  FL #14764-19-04247 101 COUNTRYSIDE COURT SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 

 323-545-00120110000 9/25/2019 21.41                       LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  ESC #1901391900004 416-B KELLER PKWY KELLER, TX 76248 

 360-840-00000010000 9/25/2019 2,500.00                  MARIA ELENA VILLASENOR  ON BEHALF OF URUAPAN PPTIES LLC 7526 HAMPTON AVE WEST HOLLLYWOOD, CA 90046-5503 

 422-435-00080060000 9/25/2019 13.96                       RHODES FRANCES NATIONS  1319 GRINNELL DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-5920  

 651-691-41010010000 9/25/2019 4,221.22                  FEDERAL TITLE INC  GF WT16-401031 SUITE 100 1200 S MAIN ST 

 160-396-300A0070000 9/26/2019 5.00                         BROWNING JESSE O  6769 KESWICK DR DALLAS, TX 75232-3314  

 263-615-00080110000 9/26/2019 5.00                         NANCY MORPHIS  DIANA R. CHAMBERS 1025 WOODCREST GARLAND, TX 75040 

 280-045-00030070000 9/26/2019 5.00                         WANDA KILWAY  NELDA I EUBANKS 304 SE 12TH ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-2215 

 282-305-00060200000 9/26/2019 5.00                         LOLA C SLATER  DAVID L SLATER 281550E 1800 RD COMANCHE, OK 73529 

 322-945-00050050000 9/26/2019 5.00                         LARRY D TAYLOR  FAWN STANLEY TAYLOR 1715 ROBIN RD IRVING, TX 75061 

 329-073-500F0290000 9/26/2019 5.00                         MG GLOBALSOFT INC  8501 N MACARTHUR BLVD UNIT 824 IRVING, TX 75063-4100 

 991-403-26360000000 9/26/2019 42.57                       CC INNOVATIONS LLC  401 E 8TH ST STE 214 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 

 99P-126-90800000000 9/26/2019 20.46                       HARPER DANIEL SCOTT  103 RESOLUTE LN ROCKWALL, TX 75032-8444  

 99P-545-41000000000 9/26/2019 5.93                         BEHIMEHR MEHRDAD  4105 FOREST LN GARLAND, TX 75042-6818  

 TAD-666-05814 9/26/2019 5.00                         E. M. BROWN  1901 LAVON CREEK LN ARLINGTON, TX 76006-6617  

 000-004-57330000000 9/27/2019 11.42                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO 420245 SUITE 224 4041 W WHEATLAND 

 000-006-15514000000 9/27/2019 27.24                       LAWYERS TITLE  ESCROW NO 1901531900042 SUITE 150 6800 WEISKOPF AVE 

 000-003-55006000000 9/30/2019 6.65                         MAXIMILIANO VEGA  231 BECKLEYSIDE DR DALLAS, TX 75241  

 999-902-20000180800 10/2/2019 16.54                       ISS FACILITY SERVICES, INC.  1620 N I35 CARROLLTON, TX 75006  

 000-004-95058000000 10/3/2019 5,697.09                  DARRIN STANTON  INDEPENDENCE TITLE STDF 400 S ZANG BLVD STE 1000 

 990-801-30118000000 10/3/2019 41.75                       FEKKAI RETAIL LLC  134 SPRING ST STE 602 NEW YORK, NY 10012  

 991-710-12160000000 10/3/2019 359.71                     CTMI, LLC  12221 MERIT DR. STE 1200 DALLAS, TX 75251  

 006-735-0J000410000 10/4/2019 8.90                         NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY  101 COUNTRYSIDE COURT SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092  

 000-006-53173000000 10/4/2019 332.61                     NILES JAMES DONALD  1738 W RED BIRD LN DALLAS, TX 75232-2850  

 000-002-41954000000 10/7/2019 3,681.34                  KENNETH L REED  MYRA MOORE-REED 6466 SUDBURY DR. DALLAS, TX 75214 

 000-004-44388000000 10/7/2019 202.74                     BBVA  15 20TH ST. BIRMINGHAM, AL 35233  

 000-005-54424210000 10/7/2019 10.13                       RAOPFUR DAVID  246 EZEKIAL AVE DALLAS, TX 75217-5624  

 000-006-88267000000 10/7/2019 6.55                         EVA SILVA SOSA  3026 HAMMERLY DR DALLAS, TX 75212  

 221-219-00060150000 10/7/2019 46.21                       JAMES I GILBERT  605 TAYLOR CT DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137  

 260-655-00100100000 10/8/2019 484.53                     FEDERAL TITLE, INC.  GF:JW13-388005 14160 DALLAS PKWY STE 725 

 261-135-00040070000 10/8/2019 10.52                       RAMOS EDUARDO PALOMARES  2100 HICKORY RIDGE RD MESQUITE, TX 75181-0000  

 321-077-100A0010000 10/8/2019 504.00                     ENCLAVE AT RIVERSIDE LLC  2200 ROSS AVE STE 4200W DALLAS, TX 75201-2763  

 600-456-00000720004 10/8/2019 17.33                       COMMUNITY NATIONAL TITLE, LLC  GF:19080032YC 901 N. O'CONNOR RD. STE 127 

 991-301-23540000000 10/8/2019 1,100.58                  BEAVEX INCORPORATED  CONTROLLED DISBURSEMENT ACCT. 2120 POWERS FERRY RD SE STE 300 

 750-000-00001604700 10/9/2019 15.26                       LEIJA MARGARITA  #176 272 W LAWSON RD #176 DALLAS, TX 75253-6296 

 750-000-017L1144500 10/9/2019 23.88                       NOURISHARGY ABDOL NABY  SPACE 810 1359 BIG BEND DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6739 

 750-000-0MP22386500 10/9/2019 12.50                       LOPEZ RUBIELA  3682 SHADY LN IRVING, TX 75061-4065  

 750-002-900065PAT04 10/9/2019 7.61                         PATTERSON KIMBERLY  SPACE #065 700 BYRON RD WILMER, TX 75172-2331 

 750-003-000076GAR07 10/9/2019 6.75                         VALLES NELSON MARTINEZ  SPACE# 076 420 W LAWSON RD # 076 DALLAS, TX 75253-6259 

 750-005-800451FOU04 10/9/2019 12.68                       NOWOWIEJSKI ADAM A  PLEASANT SARAH J 1338 CREEKSKIDE WAY #451 SPACE 451 

 750-005-800600CRE05 10/9/2019 23.02                       BUSTAMANTE MAUIRICI  LABRADA MA SPACE 600 1369 KNOLL RIDGE CT 

 000-004-95256000000 10/10/2019 836.11                     ORCHARD ELIZABETH F  3620 E JEFFALINE LN DALLAS, TX 75233-3235  

 651-183-82510050011 10/10/2019 277.24                     MOREHOUSE CAROL A  3510 LENNOX LN # 11 IRVING, TX 75060  

 750-006-800012ORE04 10/10/2019 11.20                       BARRIOS JUSTO  SPACE 12 902 W SHADY GROVE RD GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6932 

 750-007-000070CON03 10/10/2019 34.58                       SANTIAGO FIDEL PEREZ  SPACE 70 2402 C F HAWN FWY SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-2453 

 750-008-400023WHI04 10/10/2019 9.63                         LUCAS SUSANNA AND FLORENCIO  UNIT 23 13223 FISH RD #23 DALLAS, TX 75253-6105 

 750-00B-R530280WB00 10/10/2019 47.27                       JORGENSEN KYLE J  SPACE 704 3016 RIVER RIDGR BLVD GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6718 
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 750-00R-AD116295300 10/10/2019 9.20                         FLORES CARLOS  1258 MEADOWVIEW IRVING, TX 75061-4026  

 750-00R-B05AL997900 10/10/2019 6.80                         RHEA SUSAN R  SPACE 144 13223 FISH RD DALLAS, TX 75253-3183 

 750-010-200273MIT03 10/10/2019 12.61                       LORD DOUGLAS  SPACE 273 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5757 

 750-011-300104CAP04 10/10/2019 5.46                         GARCIA DELIA  SPACE 104 5230 W LEDBETTER DR DALLAS, TX 75236-1415 

 750-011-800084RAM05 10/10/2019 14.11                       URVINA JESUS& MIRNA  SPACE 084 1227 COTTONWOOD VALLEY LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6765 

 750-013-100210ROM04 10/10/2019 11.68                       MENDOZA JACINTA  SPACE 210 457 STALLION LN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6683 

 750-016-500059NEG06 10/10/2019 31.17                       VALADEZ HUGO  5231 GUTHRIE ST IRVING, TX 75061-6031  

 750-024-70085420000 10/10/2019 11.63                       MORALES LUIS  SPACE 096 14222 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6819 

 991-710-19310000000 10/10/2019 39.73                       J&N MOTORS  SUITE 122 930 N BELTLINE RD IRVING, TX 75061-0000 

 750-018-200105RAY05 10/11/2019 104.19                     RAYO EUSTORGIO & HERIBETA  SPACE #105 14222 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6835 

 750-065-048500MCG00 10/11/2019 9.84                         ALVAREZ PEDRO  12223 QUAIL DR APT 408 MESQUITE, TX 75180-5251  

 750-070-001600BAR01 10/11/2019 104.07                     BARTON DICK  SPACE 16 701 E SHADY GROVE RD GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-8008 

 750-0BE-L000877TX00 10/11/2019 19.37                       PENA JAVIER  9705 LANEYVALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75217-0000  

 750-0CB-H027546TX00 10/11/2019 17.70                       CAMP STEPHANIE Y  SPACE 10 372 W LAWSON RD DALLAS, TX 75253 

 750-0SC-H0109904A00 10/11/2019 13.63                       CAMPOS MARIN CARLOS  3623 SHORE LINE ST IRVING, TX 75061-4033  

 750-115-041400BRO91 10/11/2019 6.47                         LIBBY BROWN  SPACE 414 2510 C F HAWN FWY SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159 

 750-230-002800ALV99 10/11/2019 6.27                         SAUCEDO ARMANDO  SPACE 28 100 S BELT LINE RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6023 

 750-516-007200JNE98 10/11/2019 9.27                         JONES JACKIE  SPACE 72 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5757 

 750-516-018500CLA97 10/11/2019 44.28                       RITCHIE JAMES  SPACE 185 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5757 

 750-516-025800KIN98 10/11/2019 66.65                       KING, PAUL  SPACE 258 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5757 

 005-344-00050180100 10/14/2019 178.97                     ROSE CASUAL  9060 WORLD TRADE CENTER PO BOX 420134 DALLAS, TX 75342 

 750-425-011290SAU95 10/14/2019 5.43                         GARCIAGUEVARA MIGUEL  1129 FOREST IRVING, TX 75061-4017  

 750-509-018100CLL00 10/14/2019 10.11                       SALAZAR GERARDO  SPACE 181 14647 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7209 

 750-516-002100PER01 10/14/2019 5.41                         EAMES PHILLIP  SPACE 021 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253 

 750-516-031800BRI02 10/14/2019 9.06                         OBRIANT PATRICK  PO BOX 360943 DALLAS, TX 75336-0943  

 750-518-00085460000 10/14/2019 5.04                         MARIA R LUNA RANGEL  2850 S BELTLINE RD, 111 DALLAS, TX 75253  

 750-602-01021GPAR00 10/14/2019 12.25                       PARKER JOAN & BOBBY  SPACE 1021G 1021 GOLD FINCH DR DESOTO, TX 75115-6561 

 750-620-000900CAS99 10/14/2019 19.40                       PEREZ CINTHIA  SPACE #009 1601  MILLERS FERRY RD #009 WILMER, TX 75172-1056 

 750-779-008600SLI02 10/14/2019 12.24                       MARQUEZ LAURA  SPACE 86 341 FILLY CT GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6675 

 750-877-10088880000 10/14/2019 12.48                       MENJIVAR JUANA  SPACE 008 420 W LAWSON DALLAS, TX 75253-6254 

 750-065-0BEL2000090 10/15/2019 9.66                         BELL JAMES  SPACE 200 14900 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7623 

 75H-OTX-08807175A00 10/15/2019 14.13                       MORALES LUIS  SPACE 226 14900 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7623 

 99N-77Z-E0000000000 10/15/2019 22.45                       CHAIRMAN AIRMOTIVE III LLC  5056 COPPERGLEN CIRCLE COLLEYVILLE, TX 76034  

 000-006-19786000000 10/15/2019 26.91                       ST PAUL AFRICAN METHODIST  EPISCOPAL CHURCH 9090 SKILLMAN ST STE 182A DALLAS, TX 75243 

 00C-694-50000C10003 10/17/2019 188.90                     EARNEST D WILLIAMS  9524 MILITARY PKWY APT 10003 DALLAS, TX 75227-4603 

 750-609-054900BRK95 10/17/2019 115.40                     BROOKS CHARLES  SPACE 549 3053 RIVER RIDGE BLVD GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6717 

 750-770-00KS0130000 10/17/2019 14.77                       HOOKER EJ & WANDA  SPACE 13 4509 CHIESA RD ROWLETT, TX 75088-8976 

 750-885-002200AVA02 10/17/2019 6.48                         1ST STATE INC  PO BOX 796038 DALLAS, TX 75379-6038  

 75C-SS0-13408TXAB00 10/17/2019 23.09                       SHARP LAMONICA  SPACE 313 760 BYRON RD WILMER, TX 75172-2331 

 750-730-0FLO0000088 10/18/2019 9.80                         HILARIO E. FLORES  YOLANDA ACOSTA 1224 EASY ST. IRVING, TX 75060 

 382-388-20100130000 10/21/2019 274.84                     BEARDEN HARRIS & LOLITA  1018 CREIGHTON CT MESQUITE, TX 75150-6075  

 750-000-0MP22399500 10/21/2019 28.33                       DAVIDSON DORANTES DENISE K  SPACE 610 1349 KNOLL RIDGE CT GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6711 

 750-000-500010DIA03 10/21/2019 13.31                       MORALES LUIS  SPACE 10 13959 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5137 

 750-002-100380CIS03 10/21/2019 12.62                       HERNANDEZ RAFAEL  SPACE 380 14900 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7623 

 750-003-701012ARC06 10/21/2019 23.48                       AGUERO-ENRIQUEZ FORTINO  SPACE 1012 2510 C F HAWN FWY SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-2057 

 750-008-600156EST06 10/21/2019 14.65                       CROFTS DOROTHY  SPACE 156P 156 PARK LN HUTCHINS, TX 75141-3408 

 750-010-800069GON04 10/21/2019 34.08                       MENDOZA ENRIQUE &  FLORES NATALIA SPACE 69 2850 S. BELT LINE RD. 

 750-011-600003RID05 10/21/2019 28.84                       RIDGECREST MHP  910 BARKSDALE CREEK LN FAIRVIEW, TX 75069-9423  

 750-018-100103ARC05 10/21/2019 7.40                         GUERRERO CIRO VELAZQUEZ  SPACE 103 14647 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7209 

 750-018-100110ARC05 10/21/2019 7.36                         MENDOZA JOSE  SPACE 110 14647 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7209 

 750-018-200041ARC05 10/21/2019 7.16                         SUSTAITA MARTIN  SPACE 41 14222 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6819 
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 750-0SF-W017044TX00 10/21/2019 16.66                       YEARGAN AMY  SPACE 119 14311 SKYFROST DR DALLAS, TX 75253-5757 

 750-230-002400CUC00 10/21/2019 5.97                         PEREZ MAYRA  SPACE 24 100 S BELT LINE RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6023 

 750-230-006400BEN99 10/21/2019 9.57                         LULE ANTONIO  SPACE 64 100 S BELT LINE RD DALLAS, TX 75253-6023 

 750-509-021200NEE02 10/21/2019 7.19                         OHARE MARY M  SPACE 212 14647 LASATER RD DALLAS, TX 75253-7209 

 750-565-071400HAR96 10/21/2019 10.41                       PEDRAZA JUAN &  ALMA DEANDA 714 PAULA ST. IRVING, TX 75060 

 750-706-20032810000 10/21/2019 48.09                       WELLINGTON RICHARD  SPACE 28 2402 C F HAWN FWY SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-2453 

 75T-XFL-X12A5742500 10/21/2019 28.61                       ABDULKADI EINAS  SPACE 28 301 S COPPELL RD #028 COPPELL, TX 75019-2419 

 991-304-10370000000 10/21/2019 631.58                     ZONIA  SUITE C9 2534 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-3884 

 000-004-65832000000 10/22/2019 814.43                     CHICAGO TITLE  5560 TENNYSON PKWY STE 280 PLANO, TX 75024 

 000-002-69143000000 10/23/2019 71.47                       ALONSO RUBEN & MARIA DEL  325 N PATTON AVE DALLAS, TX 75203-1636  

 000-006-87094000000 10/24/2019 698.23                     JIMENEZ GABRIEL LUCIANO &  ALBERTO HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ & MARIA ROSARIO HERNANDEZ ETAL 5003 CANADA DR 

 220-265-00020090000 10/24/2019 535.04                     NICKERSON JAY M &  WILLIAMS ALLYSON G 211 W VINYARD RD DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-2356 

 382-105-00050060000 10/24/2019 453.14                     RELIANT TITLE  15851 N DALLAS PKWY SUITE 180 ADDISON, TX 75001 

 000-001-24072000000 10/25/2019 2,276.19                  NORTH PARK CENTER, INC  % CHRISTOPHER TEJEDA 2305 W PARKER RD STE 203 

 000-008-13125000000 10/25/2019 4,818.98                  PCT HOSPITALITY, INC   % CHRISTOPHER TEJEDA 2305 W PARKER RD STE 203 

 323-882-500A0010000 10/25/2019 2,537.10                  HKRK MANAGEMENT, INC   % CHRISTOPHER TEJEDA 2305 W PARKER RD STE 203 

 000-005-11636000000 10/28/2019 411.39                     REJOICING TABERNACLE C.O.G.I.C  3731 FORHAM RD DALLAS, TX 75216  

Multiple Accounts 10/28/2019 3,830.79                  HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC  %RYAN LAW FIRM PLLC 13155 NOEL RD STE 1850 DALLAS, TX 75240 

Multiple Accounts 10/28/2019 1,681.17                  HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC  %RYAN LAW FIRM PLLC 13155 NOEL RD STE 1850 DALLAS, TX 75240 

Multiple Accounts 10/28/2019 688.82                     HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC  %RYAN LAW FIRM PLLC 13155 NOEL RD STE 1850 DALLAS, TX 75240 

 TAD-056-77408 10/29/2019 67.00                       DIAZ JUAN M AND DIAZ LISA  4430 EMERSON DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-4027  

 007-463-000D0090000 11/1/2019 462.06                     SSS INVESTORS LP  %HUGH MCKENNEY SUITE 333 2200 NORTH LOOP W 

 00C-425-00000101803 11/6/2019 4,772.19                  TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF NO 36000373PC SUITE 436 10233 E NORTHWEST HWY 

 991-011-03660000000 11/6/2019 20.48                       AKINKOYE OLURANTI  SUITE 115 9319 LBJ FWY DALLAS, TX 75243-3450 

 991-011-03660000000 11/6/2019 27.97                       AKINKOYE OLURANTI  SUITE 115 9319 LBJ FWY DALLAS, TX 75243-3450 

 991-310-30910000000 11/6/2019 68.69                       OVEST DYNAMICS INC  % JOSHUA JAY WEST 4904 VEGA CT W FORT WORTH, TX 76133-1332 

 991-411-19170000000 11/6/2019 355.15                     ANAKAREN BAKERY  1046 N CARRIER PKWY GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-3301  

 991-507-30112000000 11/6/2019 51.70                       MEDRANO'S RESTAURANT  10724 GARLAND RD STE 85 DALLAS, TX 75218  

 991-603-09250000000 11/6/2019 118.50                     CLEAR CHANNEL WORLDWIDE  PO BOX 659512 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265  

 991-703-02320000000 11/6/2019 153.40                     SHOPLET.COM  20TH FLOOR 39 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10006-3003 

 992-003-34600248850 11/6/2019 139.80                     RIDGE DEVELOPMENT  225 W. WASHINGTON ST. STE 1550 CHICAGO, IL 60606 

 000-007-97726820000 11/7/2019 1,155.51                  HUTCHISON JENNY  6908 MIDDLE COVE DR DALLAS, TX 75248-2912  

 000-007-97726820000 11/7/2019 1,204.33                  HUTCHISON JENNY  6908 MIDDLE COVE DR DALLAS, TX 75248-2912  

 00C-441-00000002005 11/7/2019 7,596.56                  HOPKIN DANIEL J  1999 MCKINNEY AVE #2005 DALLAS, TX 75201-0000  

 00C-717-00000A00007 11/7/2019 2,200.56                  JIANG XUEXIA & BAOGUI  3707 MILES ST #7 DALLAS, TX 75209-6367  

 141-085-00050050000 11/8/2019 35.61                       PROVIDENCE TITLE COMPANY  GF:137000426 8508 PRECINCT LINE RD. STE 100 

 382-008-000F0130000 11/8/2019 2.00                         MCGRATH MELINDA S  2708 CAMERON WAY MESQUITE, TX 75181-0000  

 000-008-20815320000 11/8/2019 815.07                     TROYER LUKE  7315 LOST CANYON DR DALLAS, TX 75249-1204  

 32C-496-80000001222 11/11/2019 802.40                     UEHARA AYAKO  UNIT 1222 330 LAS COLINAS BLVD E IRVING, TX 75039-0000 

 991-803-12210000000 11/11/2019 2,975.46                  QWEST COMMUNICATIONS  PO BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75006  

Multiple Accounts 11/11/2019 201.84                     CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC  PO BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001  

 180-045-00000170100 11/12/2019 335.53                     DESIGNATED TITLE  FILE NO.DAL194318 550 RESERVE ST. STE 350 

 381-885-00580200000 11/12/2019 10.76                       COMMUNITY NATIONAL TITLE  GF:19090010WL 2531 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD 

 651-236-39110510000 11/12/2019 600.00                     DEBORAH A WATSON  480 POLLY  RD. SUNNYVALE, TX 75182  

 500-375-00020010000 11/13/2019 27.00                       JETT BETTY ANN  1107 SHADY LN SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-0000  

 750-0SF-W016248TX00 11/13/2019 15.31                       LOPEZ SANDRA &  SPACE# 078 420 W LAWSON RD # 078 DALLAS, TX 75253-6259 

 991-007-27320000000 11/13/2019 23.95                       TEJANO TRUCKS LLC  2409 E. MAIN ST. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050  

 991-803-07110000000 11/13/2019 53.49                       KLEBERG TRADERS MARKET INC.  13953 C F HAWN FWY DALLAS, TX 75253  

 999-720-50000129300 11/13/2019 79.91                       CULTIVATED KIDS, INC.  2050 STEMMONS FRWY STE 8056 DALLAS, TX 75207 

 TAD-408-75857 11/14/2019 111.10                     TEXAS TITLE  GF:1911271-140 601 ZENA RUCKER RD. STE 107 

 CCA-D00-0001256517 11/14/2019 699.03                     CHANNELS MARK E & SHERILYN  17616 WINDFLOWER WAY DALLAS, TX 75252-5318  
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 000-005-54374000000 11/15/2019 41.17                        CITY OF DALLAS  REAL ESTATE DIVISION STE 203 ATTN: MARK PROCTOR 320 E JEFFERSON BLVD 

 991-708-31690000000 11/15/2019 101.01                     JACKSON CHRIS  SUITE 1200 2535 N CENTRAL EXPY RICHARDSON, TX 75080-2006 

 008-813-000E0190000 11/18/2019 1,082.13                  ONE NATION TITLE, LLC  GF #191775-AD18 4300 SPRING VALLEY RD DALLAS, TX 75244 

 261-785-300C1100000 11/18/2019 452.97                     LINDA L DISHMAN  923 BISCAYNE LAKEWAY,, TX 78734-4424  

 000-002-64460000000 11/19/2019 169.49                     PATTEN TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.9993-19-3348 2500 W. LOOP S STE 500 

 000-005-22169000000 11/19/2019 2,916.95                  PARKER CRYSTAL  9939 BOWMAN BLVD DALLAS, TX 75220-1609  

 00C-477-70000000803 11/19/2019 142.27                     SUNNY CREEK VANDERBECK  TISHA M VANDERBECK 1918 OLIVE ST, #803 DALLAS, TX 75201 

 00C-536-5000030000C 11/19/2019 4,859.16                  STREIDL LISA  4525 COLE AVE #1317 DALLAS, TX 75205 

 264-218-00190030000 11/19/2019 797.74                     CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  GF:19-445612-WB 5025 W. PARK BLVD STE 100 

 360-025-00010030000 11/20/2019 738.45                     OMJP LLC  %G WALTER MCCOOL 9090 SKILLMAN ST STE 182A DALLAS, TX 75243-8278 

 008-596-00030320000 11/22/2019 781.53                     PROVIDENCE TITLE COMPANY  8508 PRECINCT LINE RD SUITE 100 COLLEYVILLE, TX 76034 

 750-011-700083NOR05 11/22/2019 55.00                       EUNICE DOMINGUEZ  1601 MILLER FERRY SPACE 83 WILMER, TX 75172 

 000-006-08053000000 11/25/2019 1,541.60                  VAZQUEZ BRAULIO  3117 TALISMAN DR DALLAS, TX 75229-3706  

 160-045-200Q0070000 11/25/2019 3,587.81                  STEWART TITLE COMPANY  MO #308959 15950 DALLAS PKWY, STE 100 DALLAS, TX 75248 

 323-075-00030150000 11/26/2019 506.17                     RUDY FLORES  2212 INDIAN CREEK DR. IRVING, TX 75060  

 991-408-18550000000 11/26/2019 21.94                       WELLSPRING EDUCATION INC  SUITE 200 100 HIGHLAND PARK VLG DALLAS, TX 75205-2722 

 998-136-40000481550 11/26/2019 79.97                       HAAR JAMES L  2841 S BELT LINE RD BALCH SPRINGS, TX 75181-2021  

 263-965-00090140000 11/27/2019 367.32                     MIESNER BRIAN S SR  1110 MANITOBA DR GARLAND,, TX 75040-5288  

 000-001-61051000000 12/2/2019 1,876.53                  OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE  INSURANCE COMPANY FILE NO.5150014221 1210 HALL JOHNSON RD. STE 150 

 000-002-59867000000 12/2/2019 150.91                     GREEN BRICK TITLE LLC.  GF:TX42340803-19 2805 DALLAS PKWY STE 100 

 000-006-90139000000 12/2/2019 92.98                       CYNTHIA CASTILLO  3602 MAYBETH ST. DALLAS, TX 75212  

 322-595-900W0070000 12/2/2019 1,620.65                  HACKLER STEPHEN E &  MARIA LOURDES JOVEN HACKLER %TEXAS TAX PROTEST DALLAS, TX 75219 

 000-007-06462340000 12/3/2019 150.00                     WILLITS STEPHANIE L  10558 HIGH HOLLOWS DR #242 DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 140-285-00020020000 12/3/2019 72.47                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO.TX19-10751DC 5950 SHERRY LN STE 300 

 992-004-08300370750 12/3/2019 265.42                     RANGER TITLE CO.  FILE NO.G191977DA 1919 S. SHILOH RD. #112 LB 23 

 280-525-00190010000 12/3/2019 813.48                     TEXAS TITLE  GF NO: 1809256-160 1301 S BOWEN RD STE 390 ARLINGTON, TX 76013 

 TAD-072-01192 12/3/2019 11.20                       HENLEY BRIAN W  HENLEY WANDA M 2839 N HAMPTON DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-4279 

 000-004-10422000000 12/5/2019 1,819.88                  LOW WILLIAM MARK &  DEBORAH R 6226 LAKEHURST AVE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-88926000000 12/5/2019 32.79                       JESSE A. SANTA CRUZ  1819 BARLOW DALLAS, TX 75224  

 422-555-60060230000 12/5/2019 1,276.20                  MEMMON YUNUS & RUBINA  1701 E SPRING VALLEY RICHARDSON, TX 75081-5352  

 000-006-06346000000 12/6/2019 6,618.48                  SHERRY LANE INVESTMENTS INC.  6031 SHERRY LN DALLAS, TX 75225  

 008-213-00040090000 12/6/2019 7,798.20                  TUYL LARRY L & PATRICIA A  REVOCABLE TRUST P O BOX 16460 PHOENIX, AZ 85011 

 263-805-00050450000 12/6/2019 39.67                       VALERO JUSTINA  SUITE 1024 3304 EDGEWOOD DR GARLAND,, TX 75042-7131 

 440-224-000D0030000 12/6/2019 108.15                     SUPERIOR ABSTRACT AND TITLE LLC  FILE NO: JS-003909 17290 PRESTON RD STE 200 DALLAS, TX 75252 

 540-025-00030060000 12/6/2019 941.75                     RAMIREZ PEDRO & FLOR MARINA  321 PECAN ST WILMER, TX 75172-1512  

 000-007-59679000000 12/9/2019 120.00                     YARBROUGH VALENCIA G  YARBROUGH WILLIE J 1807 CEDAR CREST BLVD DALLAS, TX 75203-4309 

 000-006-76480000000 12/10/2019 94.45                       JIMMIE NOBLES  3230 NAVARO ST DALLAS, TX 75212  

 262-097-00010010000 12/10/2019 3,197.09                  GANDOPETA WALK LTD PS  % MICHAEL C. O'CONNOR 11509 S. LOU AL DR. HOUSTON, TX 77024 

 000-005-10022000000 12/11/2019 5.00                         OSBORNE FANNIE MAE  3211 FORDHAM RD DALLAS, TX 75216-0000  

 000-006-27358000000 12/11/2019 5.00                         MATTHEWS CELESSLENE  10434 SPRINGHAVEN DR DALLAS, TX 75217-0000  

 000-006-39588970000 12/11/2019 5.00                         GRAYSON DONALD C &  BERISHIA GRAYSON 6426 BARABOO DR DALLAS, TX 75241-0000 

 381-110-500A0050000 12/11/2019 5.00                         WITHERSPOON NORVELLA J  1117 MORNINGSIDE CT MESQUITE, TX 75150-0000  

 000-006-92083000000 12/11/2019 1,585.53                  IBARRA CESAR EST OF  4003 INGERSOLL ST DALLAS, TX 75212-1032  

 000-007-46104000000 12/11/2019 1,651.25                  BARRERA DANIEL  7835 WOODSHIRE DR DALLAS, TX 75232-4235  

 421-165-00020030000 12/11/2019 320.36                     LAVERGNE EMITT  615 VERNET ST RICHARDSON, TX 75080-4233  

 650-735-33540510000 12/11/2019 822.57                     JIMENEZ TAURINO & JAIME  202 W AVENUE D GARLAND, TX 75040-7116  

 650-735-33540510000 12/11/2019 954.51                     JIMENEZ TAURINO & JAIME  202 W AVENUE D GARLAND, TX 75040-0000  

 261-792-200301R0200 12/12/2019 437.10                     FIREWHEEL MASTER PARTNERSHIP  4311 OAK LAWN AVE. STE 400 DALLAS, TX 75219 

 321-609-000F0350000 12/12/2019 993.02                     PATEL GOPAL & SITA  2606 AZALEA TRL IRVING,, TX 75063-8407  

 325-598-700A0060000 12/12/2019 661.09                     ROSALES & VEACH PC  INDEPENDENCE TITLE RVDF ESCROW FILE NO.1738724-RVDF 14455 WEBB CHAPEL RD. STE 101 

 360-879-00030040000 12/12/2019 858.70                     FNC TITLE SERVICES, LLC  FILE NO.ARS-30112 2591 DALLAS PKWY STE 100 
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 380-085-00030120000 12/12/2019 1,282.75                  WITTY WILLIAM WYMAN  7506 SEASCAPE DR ROWLETT, TX 75088-7381  

 380-540-200D0190000 12/12/2019 17.94                       WILLIAMS DIERRECTRICK  & TARNISHA 1029 CLEAR CREEK DR. MESQUITE, TX 75181 

 990-705-25800000000 12/12/2019 203.03                     MIDORI S SOURY  4006 DOME DR ADDISON, TX 75001-3111  

 991-208-22110000000 12/12/2019 2,813.62                  H I S BRIDGEBUILDERS  2075 W COMMERCE ST DALLAS, TX 75208-8026  

 991-611-28340000000 12/12/2019 57.51                       ROCK OF AGES HOME  HEALTH CARE INC 3615 BROADWAY BLVD STE C GARLAND, TX 75043 

 000-003-15994000000 12/13/2019 321.04                     DESIGNATED TITLE  FILE NO.COL194479 550 RESERVE ST. STE 350 

 440-228-20520270000 12/13/2019 5,598.77                  BOREN-MOORE PROPERTIES LTD  500 WINSTEAD BUILDING 2728 N HARWOOD ST DALLAS, TX 75201 

 220-205-00010030000 12/13/2019 318.21                     JONELL RAMSEY  210 E LITTLE ST. DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137  

 992-003-24700342450 12/13/2019 197.03                     BANK OF AMERICA ATMS  MAILCODE NC1-001-03-089 101 N TRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28246-0100 

 266-655-00020170000 12/16/2019 232.26                     TRAM HONG LE  2702 MAPLE DR. GARLAND, TX 75042  

 380-095-00140150000 12/16/2019 128.88                     RAINEY CHARLES & LINDA  3009 JAMESTOWN DR MESQUITE, TX 75150-0000  

 750-0CB-H023393TX00 12/17/2019 11.65                       VAUGHAN TRACY LYNN &  POWERS NICOLE LEE & MCCLAIN DEBRA 504 DOVER RD 

 991-805-22340000000 12/17/2019 556.72                     MMS AS PAYING COMPANY  375 HUDSON ST. NEW YORK, NY 10014  

 DCA-D00-0000171002 12/17/2019 521.58                     PERCH TITLE OF TEXAS, LLC  FILE NO.PTX1986146 2591 DALLAS PKWY STE 300 

 TAD-068-96138 12/17/2019 1,712.70                  TEXAS TITLE  GF:1909692-160 701 HIGHLANDER BLVD. STE 105 

 000-001-49805160000 12/19/2019 1,224.18                  COLLEY JANE  BLDG A UNIT 1001 3883 TURTLE CREEK BLVD DALLAS, TX 75219-0000 

 282-325-00070010000 12/19/2019 1,689.10                  FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS. CO.  FL #2449558-DFW74 11661 PRESTON RD, STE 105 DALLAS, TX 75230 

 520-046-20010120000 12/19/2019 7.38                         SUNNYVALE GALLOWAY OLD HOME  PLACE TRUST 629 PECAN CREEK DR SUNNYVALE, TX 75182-9632 

 500-308-000B0110000 12/23/2019 132.47                     IVA JEAN BUTLER  HAZEL ROSSELOT IOLA M SIMMONS 123 QUAIL RUN DR 

 991-808-23270000000 12/23/2019 26.16                       CARL F. MELITO  ATTORNEY AT LAW IOLTA ACCOUNT STE 700 12225 GREENVILLE AVE 

 992-003-24700237700 12/23/2019 71.99                       MUNDO TILE LTD  11140 HARRY HINES BLVD DALLAS, TX 75229-4603  

 00C-723-00000B00223 12/31/2019 34.58                       AYOOB AROOJ  13302 AUDELIA RD APT 223B DALLAS, TX 75243-0000  

 360-095-000E0410000 12/31/2019 834.10                     MILLERRICH PROPERTIES, LLC  632 E. CENTREE PARK BLVD DESOTO, TX 75115  

 380-785-00260140000 1/2/2020 189.66                     MEJIA NURIA M  2029 PYRAMID DR DALLAS, TX 75217-3896  

 000-002-13697000000 1/3/2020 98.88                       RIGSBY DINK R  7111 THURSTON ST DALLAS, TX 75235-0000  

 000-005-96827000000 1/3/2020 197.73                     TORRES JOSE M & MARIA VELASQUE  3211 KINKAID DR DALLAS, TX 75220-0000  

 421-010-500A0480000 1/3/2020 131.94                     COCHRAN CARMEN FAMILY  WEALTH TRUST 1081 LAKE RIDGE DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 000-004-12105000000 1/6/2020 1,960.49                  MARRERO JORGE A &  MEDINA MARIA C 6417 PEMBERTON DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-005-99518000000 1/6/2020 219.78                     FUNETES ROSSIM & JULIO SIBRIAN  11457 DENNIS RD APT 1155 DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 261-235-00070260000 1/6/2020 32.01                       WISEMAN SCOTT  209 S BERNICE DR GARLAND, TX 75042-0000  

 266-805-00030090000 1/6/2020 65.05                       DOSADO KAMBRYN & JEFFREY  1709 CE ORA DR GARLAND, TX 75042-0000  

 422-097-00010390000 1/6/2020 106.93                     OVCHAROV MARIA  1225 WHISPERING OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-097-00040150000 1/6/2020 108.10                     BEKELE SAMSON  10460 NATIONAL BLVD APT 9 LOS ANGELES, CA 90034-0000  

 422-097-00050080000 1/6/2020 120.89                     WHITE CHRISTOPHER EVAN &  STEPHENSON AMY LYNN 1228 WHISPERING OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 422-097-00060050000 1/6/2020 94.83                       GREENE TERILYN D  1232 RICHLAND OAKS DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-098-00040020000 1/6/2020 292.47                     OLSON ERICK R &  OLSON ASHLEY C 416 TALL OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 422-098-00040110000 1/6/2020 88.43                       PAYEN LILY M  434 TALL OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-099-00030170000 1/6/2020 392.04                     MILOT ANDREW G  LIVING TRUST 429 TALL OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 422-099-00030220000 1/6/2020 269.29                     HARRIS FAYE  419 TALL OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-099-50020070000 1/6/2020 133.90                     DEV PRAHASH & SADHNA  426 COUNTRY SIDE LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-105-00050070000 1/6/2020 78.35                       MUSHARBASH EMAD JALAL &  JENNIFER LYNN 424 & 426 TIFFANY TRL RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 000-003-56344000000 1/7/2020 90.00                       ST JOHN WORLD LP  709 PAULUS AVE DALLAS, TX 75214-4452  

 000-006-12631500000 1/7/2020 99.34                       TEXAS TITLE ESCROW ACCOUNT  2100 NORTH STATE HWY. 360, SUITE 1505A GRAND PPRAIRIE, TX 75050  

 000-004-12114000000 1/7/2020 658.75                     JONES PAUL D & KATHY A  MGMT TRUST 6226 PEMBERTON DR DALLAS, TX 75230-4036 

 000-004-12204000000 1/7/2020 3,125.94                  JOHNSON STEPHEN H & MEGAN F  6467 PEMBERTON DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-12309000000 1/7/2020 7,125.63                  CAMELLIA TRUST UTA THE  10727 CAMELLIA DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-12912000000 1/7/2020 253.92                     AARON BENNETT &  GROSS AMANDA 6222 LAVENDALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-14682410000 1/7/2020 137.36                     BROWN DELLA DONICE  10716 PARK VILLAGE PLACE #B DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-006-00484000000 1/7/2020 294.14                     GANESH RAJMATTIE  10865 HARRY HINES BLVD DALLAS, TX 75220-0000  

 000-006-06466000000 1/7/2020 905.61                     COKES ELLIS L & MARIA D  7048 LAVENDALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 261-793-30020060000 1/7/2020 103.52                     CASCO FAMILY LIMITED  PARTNERSHIP, LLC 217 ELM ST. STE B 
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 263-445-00040420000 1/7/2020 45.72                       REDMON BIANCA CHAUNTE  1423 ORIOLE LN GARLAND, TX 75042-8028  

 264-335-00200010000 1/7/2020 233.05                     CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  ESCROW NO.8001201902260 18111 PRESTON RD. STE 170 

 422-116-00130250000 1/7/2020 192.78                     KENNEDY JAMES R JR &  KRISTEN LEE 519 STILLMEADOW DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 422-117-50230160000 1/7/2020 162.15                     OHLWEILER JAMES &  GALINA LUBARSKY 623 HARVEST GLEN DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-5643 

 422-117-50230230000 1/7/2020 320.11                     ALSHEREF MOHAMED  609 HARVEST GLEN DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-117-50260070000 1/7/2020 172.57                     VILLARREAL YOLANDA  639 SHEFFIELD DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 000-004-14682230000 1/8/2020 55.94                       TRUAX DIANA  10656 PARK VILLAGE PL APT B DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14682310000 1/8/2020 894.48                     EBRAHIM NAVAZ &  RAFIEI NIMA 10710 PARK VILLAGE PL APT B DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-14682460000 1/8/2020 56.83                       ACKERMAN VALERIE RUTH  11700 PRESTON RD STE 660 DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14682530000 1/8/2020 156.47                     HINKLEY SARAH BLAKE  10724 PARK VILLAGE PL UNIT B DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14682770000 1/8/2020 67.24                       BUTLER NELL  APT N D 10750 PARK VILLAGE PL APT ND DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-14683160000 1/8/2020 190.80                     MINEY BRENDAN J & ELIZABETH B  10711 VILLAGER RD UNIT B DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-006-06604000000 1/8/2020 1,050.24                  BESTREICH SHAWNA &  KREIG CHRISTOPHER 7137 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 270-002-600A0380000 1/8/2020 1,442.81                  METROPOLITAN ESCROW & TITLE  GF NO.1901530 5870 HWY 6 NORTH STE 311 

 006-106-0A000010000 1/9/2020 328.13                     IAN N IRWIN  455 MISSISSIPPI AVE OZONA, FL 34660  

 000-004-14700220000 1/9/2020 210.99                     DREHSEN IRENE L  5803 OVER DOWNS DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14700280000 1/9/2020 644.83                     CARR TIMOTHY G  5801 TRAIL MEADOW DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14703620000 1/9/2020 2,059.48                  PRINCEWRIGHT KAREN RUTH  10643 PARK PRESTON DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 282-423-000A0120000 1/9/2020 413.46                     ALLEGIANCE TITLE COMPANY  GF:1994495-ALFR 3211 INTERNET BLVD. STE 130 

 602-185-00660180000 1/9/2020 264.00                     BOND JONATHAN R &  BOND ELIZABETH REPPETO %HUGH L MCKENNEY 2200 NORTH LOOP W, STE 333 

 00C-101-5000000008A 1/10/2020 1,819.88                  MUELLER THOMAS E &  SUNDERMAN SHERYL K 3510 TURTLE CREEK BLVD APT 8A DALLAS, TX 75219-0000 

 180-016-900D0160000 1/10/2020 424.85                     MICHAELENE SPRAGUE  1034 GIBBS CROSSING COPPELL, TX 75019  

 381-736-10010010000 1/13/2020 20.92                       TENNESSEE PROPERTY LP  2060 N COLLINS BLVD #108 RICHARDSON, TX 75080 

 382-266-000E0220000 1/13/2020 926.01                     EXCEL TITLE GROUP  GF:19-0001723LKS 201 MAIN STREET STE 501 

 750-200-0HIN0420000 1/13/2020 125.00                     WILLIAM E MENJIVAR SR  10012 S ALLEN DR OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73139-5406  

 991-312-18480000000 1/13/2020 141.25                     PROMINENT IT SOLUTIONS LLC  1333 CORPORATE DR, STE 118 IRVING, TX 75038  

 000-004-14703780100 1/13/2020 200.52                     WILLOUGHBY JUDY J  5805 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14703860100 1/13/2020 455.30                     DEVITO MATTHEW & SAMANTHA N  5901 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14743440000 1/13/2020 2,197.37                  BRENNER CLAIRE E  5601 DITTMAR PL DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 990-000-00170490000 1/13/2020 8.77                         MIRSEPASI HAMID DDS PLLC  %HAMID MIRSEPASI DDS OWNER SUITE 112 1001 E BUCKINGHAM RD 

 990-000-00216019500 1/13/2020 241.46                     ROBERT H MITCHELL COMPANY  5934 ROYAL LN, STE 250 DALLAS, TX 75230  

 990-000-00216304550 1/13/2020 20.44                       RODRIGUEZ LUCY &  ORTEGA MYRIAM 6025 ROYAL LN SUITE 219-7 

 601-135-00150160000 1/14/2020 8.57                         PARKS LYNN B  5007 SACHSE RD SACHSE, TX 75048-0000  

 75T-XFL-486A0560700 1/14/2020 408.03                     MARISELA RIZO  1204 VAN ST. SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159  

 991-001-11160000000 1/14/2020 5.00                         BILL BENSON  CATFISH CORNER 1702 LAWSON RD. MESQUITE, TX 75181 

 000-004-17487000000 1/14/2020 168.12                     GAVCAYLN LLC  10323 LENNOX LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-006-62071000000 1/14/2020 9,711.61                  ISRAEL ACHDUT  %LAPIN LAW OFFICES SUITE 135 11816 INWOOD 

 990-000-00216686200 1/14/2020 223.86                     VETERINARY CENTERS OF AMERICA  ATTN: TAX DEPT 12401 W OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90064-0000 

 990-512-06750000000 1/14/2020 5.55                         VIDEO TRACKERS II, LLC  11551 FOREST CENTRAL DR DALLAS, TX 75243  

 990-608-08170000000 1/14/2020 11.42                       VIEYRA PABLO  SUITE 121 2860 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 990-705-23440000000 1/14/2020 96.49                       FEDEX (PT)  21001 N TATUM BLVD SUITE 1630-630 PHOENIX, AZ 85050 

 990-801-23410000000 1/14/2020 17.21                       M & J UPHOLSTERY CORP.  11029 HARRY HINES BLVD DALLAS, TX 75229  

 990-809-08170000000 1/14/2020 5.42                         RUIZ TOMAS  2826 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 990-909-08480000000 1/14/2020 53.22                       AUTO PLACE INC  10950  SHADY TRL DALLAS, TX 75220-0000  

 260-085-00040090000 1/15/2020 299.77                     JAY WEBB  % REFUND ADVISORY CORP DALLAS, TX 75234  

 999-834-20000026200 1/15/2020 991.24                     US ORAL SURGERY  MANAGEMENT LLC 711 WEST 38TH STREET STE A1 

 000-003-34438000000 1/15/2020 79.75                       MACHADO ERNESTO C  2607 W AMHERST AVE DALLAS, TX 75235-3111  

 000-003-34438000000 1/15/2020 79.76                       MACHADO ERNESTO C  2607 W AMHERST AVE DALLAS, TX 75235-0000  

 000-004-17970000000 1/15/2020 405.12                     CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  ESCROW NO: 8000871900961 5950 SHERRY LN STE 220 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-004-17973000000 1/15/2020 104.96                     MORRISON BLAKE  1225 8TH ST S FARGO, ND 58103-0000  

 000-004-18189000000 1/15/2020 841.41                     FRAZIER BRIAN A &  FRAZIER KELLY R 10218 WOODFORD DR DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 
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 000-004-18396000000 1/15/2020 285.49                     BENCHMARK TITLE LLC  FILE NO: PL19-25593 2009 RANDALL ST DALLAS, TX 75201 

 000-004-19011000000 1/15/2020 43.58                       HOFFMANS JOSEPH MICHAEL &  CLAUDIA HOFFMANS 4218 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 000-007-05631000000 1/15/2020 998.86                     GOLAN DANI  7506 MIDBURY DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-007-05796000000 1/15/2020 368.55                     LINDSEY MARY  7806 MIDBURY DR DALLAS, TX 75230-3214  

 000-007-05826000000 1/15/2020 107.91                     SEYMOUR JEFFREY &  LAURA RUTH 7806 YAMINI DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 322-565-500B0190000 1/15/2020 976.89                     LI SHUYI & JIYANG  547 REALE DR IRVING, TX 75039-0000  

 991-201-03150000000 1/15/2020 50.29                       CORE PILATES DALLAS, LLC  5934 ROYAL LANE #260 DALLAS, TX 75230-2724  

 991-502-03700000000 1/15/2020 25.97                       GREENWAY REALTY  SUITE 202 5952 ROYAL LANE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 991-510-05250000000 1/15/2020 66.76                       LEGACY USED CARS  SUITE 902 2510 ELECTRONIC LN DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 991-510-08150000000 1/15/2020 42.10                       RTA & ASSOCIATES  SUITE B2 10939 SHADY TRL DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 991-512-01420000000 1/15/2020 15.50                       JOES MANAGEMENT SERVICE  SUITE 150 11520 N CENTRAL EXPY DALLAS, TX 75243-0000 

 991-512-14490000000 1/15/2020 205.06                     HAWAII THAI MASSAGE PLLC  SUITE 229 5934 ROYAL LANE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 991-603-22101000000 1/15/2020 35.26                       B&M APEX LLC  ATTN PEI CHUN CHAO APT 1161 3121 PARK LN 

 991-603-22230000000 1/15/2020 60.14                       NESBIT LEA  5TH FLOOR 5307 E MOCKINGBIRD LN DALLAS, TX 75206-0000 

 000-003-14761000000 1/16/2020 108.65                     TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF:31000350LW 10233 E. NW HWY STE 436 

 000-003-68200440000 1/16/2020 1,533.54                  OLD  NORTH STATE TRUST LLC  PO BOX 36250 CHARLOTTE, NC 28236  

 000-004-12387000000 1/16/2020 2,177.21                  NAK JOINT VENTURE LTD.  5310 DYER ST. DALLAS, TX 75206  

 000-004-75315000000 1/16/2020 1,156.44                  CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL  406 TOWN CREEK DR DALLAS, TX 75232-0000  

 000-007-05949220000 1/16/2020 421.54                     MIESSE COLETTE ANN  BLDG F UNIT 11222C 11222 PARK CENTRAL PL UNIT C DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 991-611-23380000000 1/16/2020 8.43                         LASH AVENUE  SUITE 214 5934 ROYAL LANE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 991-709-21500000000 1/16/2020 60.15                       ER TROUBLESHOOTING SVC LLC  2510 ELECTRONIC LANE SUITE 907 DALLAS, TX 75220-7344 

 991-710-19430000000 1/16/2020 267.89                     TUONG THAO BUI INVESTMENT  10020 MARSH LANE DALLAS, TX 75229  

 991-711-13330000000 1/16/2020 403.44                     JASON HALL  11836 JUDD CT DALLAS, TX 75243-4406  

 991-807-25127000000 1/16/2020 13.15                       BOLD IDEA INC  501 ELM ST, STE 450 DALLAS, TX 75202  

 991-808-30330000000 1/16/2020 86.33                       ROSENBERG M SUSAN  %M SUSAN ROSENBERG LCSW SUITE 211 5924 ROYAL LN 

 991-808-30380000000 1/16/2020 23.77                       BRAIN PERFORMANCE CENTER  ATTN PROP TAX SUITE 255 5924 ROYAL LN 

 991-812-27160000000 1/16/2020 18.61                       RAED  SUITE 911 2510 ELECTRONIC LN DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 000-001-70104000000 1/17/2020 328.03                     CARLISLE TITLE OF TEXAS, LLC  5801 TENNYSON PARKWAY, SUITE 150 PLANO, TX 75024  

 000-004-48786000000 1/17/2020 58.72                       THE COLLINS CO INC.  AGT FOR GASTON ROSE LTD 709 N PAULUS AVE DALLAS, TX 75214 

 000-005-97427000000 1/17/2020 180.70                     11444 STEMMONS LLC 04-17  2820 LADYBIRD LN. DALLAS, TX 75220  

 000-005-97541000000 1/17/2020 517.20                     COLE WAREHOUSING LLC  PO BOX 670715 DALLAS, TX 75367-0000  

 000-005-02090000000 1/17/2020 1,589.81                  BAILEY KENNETH  PO BOX 464924 DALLAS, TX 75376-0000  

 000-005-21848000000 1/17/2020 134.23                     MIRANDA DARIO P &  MIRANDAMARTINEZ EMMA 9947 CONSTANCE ST DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 000-005-22163000000 1/17/2020 161.01                     MARTIN JAVIER DE LA CRUZ  9931 BOWMAN BLVD DALLAS, TX 75220-1609  

 000-005-22358000000 1/17/2020 250.10                     WHITE SHAE ELIZABETH  3441 KINKAID CIR DALLAS, TX 75220-0000  

 000-007-05949460000 1/17/2020 289.26                     TU CHIA CHI & OKSANA  11232 PARK CENTRAL PL APT C DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-007-05949520000 1/17/2020 414.96                     GINA HUANG  6434 PARK LN DALLAS,, TX 75225-2305  

 000-007-05949960000 1/17/2020 341.14                     SMITH JAREUS  11308 PARK CENTRAL PL # D DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-007-05951380000 1/17/2020 149.81                     MARANCENBAUM ARIE  12271 COIT RD #2612 DALLAS, TX 75251-0000  

 000-007-05976000000 1/17/2020 604.27                     BURDUROGLU SELIM & LISA A  11316 VALLEYDALE DR DALLAS, TX 75230-3228  

 992-000-21600148700 1/17/2020 999.14                     DOLGEN CORP OF TEXAS  %TAX DEPT 100 MISSION RDG GOODLETTSVILLE, TN 37072-0000 

 992-002-25200122850 1/17/2020 282.94                     FRANCESCA'S COLLECTIONS, INC.  8760 CLAY ROAD, STE 100 HOUSTON, TX 77080  

 000-007-94172260000 1/21/2020 935.07                     R. SPENCER SHYTLES  5420 LBJ FWY STE 300 DALLAS, TX 75240 

 000-007-06000000100 1/21/2020 312.99                     CAMPBELL GLEN H &  VICKIE CAMPBELL 11223 PARK CENTRAL PL DALLAS,, TX 75230-3353 

Multiple Accounts 1/21/2020 504.61                     AYTEKIN UMUT & OZNUR  11345 PARK CENTRAL PLACE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-007-06078400000 1/21/2020 120.28                     VASILKO IVAN  2200 MONROE ST #308 SANTA CLARA, CA 95050-0000  

 000-007-06078740000 1/21/2020 130.67                     TROXLER SACHA & DAVID ESNEAULT  GUSTER BEVERLY 11120 VALLEYDALE DR APT A DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-007-06078820000 1/21/2020 11.72                       NIKOLAOU SALLY M  BLDG C 11122 VALLEY DALE #A DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 998-433-80000039200 1/21/2020 17.20                       STEWART DANIEL M DDS  SUITE 108 1001 E BUCKINGHAM RD RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000 

 998-600-20000010400 1/21/2020 654.96                     SCHINDLER REFRIGERATION CO.  10921 SHADY TRAIL SUITE 104 DALLAS, TX 75220 

 999-321-40000000300 1/21/2020 5.19                         BOLIVAR SALON INC  %ROSALIA BOLIVAR PRES SUITE 215 5934 ROYAL LN 
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Multiple Accounts 1/21/2020 375.96                     SCANTRON CORP  ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT 15955 LA CANTERA PKWY SAN ANTONIO, TX 78256-2589 

 100-059-500A1740000 1/22/2020 414.69                     KROLIK KAROL & ANNA  4109 RIVE LN ADDISON, TX 75001-0000  

 260-797-50000M00007 1/22/2020 31.52                       JEFFREY P. DAVIS  9801 ADLETA CT #265 DALLAS, TX 75243 

 000-005-38960000000 1/22/2020 293.92                     NICKERSON GLENN DOUGLAS  10120 BETTY JANE LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-007-06258000000 1/22/2020 402.85                     KITNER JEFFREY P & MIRIAM  7314 AZALEA LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 282-432-100307R0000 1/23/2020 12.44                       MONTY D BURNS  4527 ROSEMONT AVE. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052  

 320-065-00020150000 1/23/2020 547.01                     FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  FILE NO.2453086-DFW74 11661 PRESTON RD. STE 105 

 321-607-300C0200000 1/23/2020 720.94                     PARBHUBHAI N PATEL  7624 LAKECREST CIRCLE IRVING, TX 75063  

 322-595-900K0110000 1/23/2020 73.51                       FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY  ESCROW NO.9001181900097 850 E. STATE HWY 114 #200 

 422-115-00050210000 1/23/2020 157.84                     MAA YANN JIUN  736 MATTHEW PL RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 000-005-85382000000 1/23/2020 132.59                     LAUKOTER MARTIN R & JOY YVONNE  3815 MARTHA LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-005-85814000000 1/23/2020 245.25                     STEVENSON MARK & TIFFANY JEAN  STEVENSON MARK SR 10234 BEST DR DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 000-007-19731000000 1/23/2020 36.14                       RICHARD IRWIN  RKI IRA #TC002507 9 BRIGADE CT # TC002507 DALLAS,, TX 75225-2064 

 999-733-50000061600 1/23/2020 661.53                     HAI YEN CORPORATION  DBA SUPER BY LO 2950 WALNUT HILL LANE DALLAS, TX 75229 

 991-701-10370000000 1/24/2020 19.58                       SYED M. SAFDAR  BUSHRA A. SAFDAR 5402 REMINGTON DR. GARLAND, TX 75044 

 991-801-17180000000 1/24/2020 158.77                     ALPA INSURANCE  702 W JEFFERSON BLVD DALLAS, TX 75208-0000  

 992-003-34600495300 1/24/2020 5.84                         JAMES DORN & ASSOCIATES LLC  DBA JDA ENGINEERING 11520 N. CENTRAL EXPWY STE 130 

 000-007-34344000000 1/24/2020 1,819.87                  TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF NO. 36001145PCA SUITE 436 10233 E NORTHWEST HWY 

 000-007-43695000000 1/24/2020 64.74                       VEGA EVELYN ENEIDA  8959 WOODSHORE DR DALLAS, TX 75243-0000  

 000-004-11316000000 1/27/2020 1,305.66                  FAIR TEXAS TITLE  GF:PC192597 8201 PRESTON RD. STE 160 

 000-004-12408000000 1/27/2020 1,938.47                  LUCE KENNETH W & NANCY P  6114 TULIP LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14700400000 1/27/2020 184.48                     MEYERS ROBERT L & ELIZABETH R  4000 SOUTHWESTERN BLVD DALLAS, TX 75225-0000  

 000-004-14700560000 1/27/2020 202.48                     JANICE MCCOLLUM  WAYNE MCCOLLUM 5802 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230 

 000-004-15879000000 1/27/2020 2,988.24                  DEVENING JASON B & KARA D  5215 PALOMAR LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-004-15969000000 1/27/2020 868.99                     WILLIAM R SACHS  5214 YOLANDA LN DALLAS, TX 75229  

 000-005-86369000000 1/27/2020 369.03                     SATCHMO PROPERTIES LLC  6440 CENTRAL EXPWY STE 204 DALLAS, TX 75206 

 000-008-11223740000 1/27/2020 205.94                     BEACHEM SHAWNDISE  10333 BERNARDIN CIR DALLAS, TX 75243-0000  

 000-008-20311000000 1/27/2020 76.84                       ALMEIDA MARCIO ALVIM DE  12921 E ABRAMS RD APT 101 DALLAS, TX 75243-0000  

 000-008-20311360000 1/27/2020 60.20                       HEAD WUAN M &  HARRISHEAD GERALDINE 12921 ABRAMS RD UNIT 303 DALLAS, TX 75243-0000 

 000-008-20311880000 1/28/2020 77.13                       BRYAN BRANDY E  BLDG E 12921 ABRAMS RD #505 DALLAS, TX 75243-0000 

 000-008-20312020000 1/28/2020 79.54                       NDUH IKEOKWU AUSTIN  12921 ABRAMS RD #604 DALLAS, TX 75243-0000  

 000-008-20492740000 1/28/2020 850.40                     JABBOUR HALIM A JR &  ADAIR REGAN 10239 SUNRIDGE TRL DALLAS, TX 75243-0000 

 001-474-000B02A0000 1/28/2020 2,419.48                  KRAUS SUSANNE S REVOCABLE  LIVING TRUST 5706 LA VISTA DR DALLAS, TX 75206-7214 

 000-005-08216000000 1/29/2020 210.91                     MCDONALD MARVIN J EST OF  2659 SCOTLAND DR DALLAS, TX 75216-6545  

 006-221-000E0020000 1/29/2020 514.20                     MARSHALL JACOB B &  BLANKENSHIP DANA BETH 4164 WALNUT MEADOW LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 006-221-000E0120000 1/29/2020 98.98                       MERSON ALEX & AMY  4131 WALNUT GLEN PL DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 006-221-000E0230000 1/29/2020 492.05                     MALVEAUX MARK &  DAWN MALVEAUX 6130 DESCO DR DALLAS, TX 75225-1903 

 006-224-000D0010000 1/29/2020 1,429.92                  SEOK DONG J  21 WIMBERLEY CT DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 006-235-000C0320000 1/29/2020 909.47                     TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF #31000474LW 10233 E. NORTHWEST HWY SUITE 436 

 TAD-079-89555 1/29/2020 68.99                       PHAM LINH M AND PHAM LINH N TRAN  2455 WAYNE WAY GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-7881  

 281-995-00030190000 1/30/2020 663.05                     BRAZOS NATIONAL BANK  MORTGAGE ESCROW ACCT. 2300 BRAZOSPORT BLVD. RICHWOOD, TX 77531 

 380-855-00060070000 1/30/2020 106.73                     CAROLYN BAKER  712 COOLWOOD LN MESQUITE, TX 75149  

 420-055-00050120200 1/30/2020 20.01                       MACH TEXAS LLC  PO BOX 451567 GARLAND, TX 75045  

 000-005-97535000000 1/30/2020 1,042.87                  ELWIL INDUSTRIES  % FRANK WILSON 2825 REWARD LN DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 601-135-00140010000 1/31/2020 8.58                         JOSEPH BAUMGARTNER  5170 DELLROSE CT DUNWOODY, GA 30338  

 602-185-00490080000 1/31/2020 639.69                     TREVOR T KRAUS  3912 COLGATE AVE DALLAS, TX 75225  

 651-386-57510020100 1/31/2020 10.71                       MARY FRANCES BURLESON  PO BOX 801083 DALLAS, TX 75380  

 TAD-413-21413 1/31/2020 2,243.88                  GENTRY REGINA V AND GENTRY KEVIN  6939 SEASCAPE DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054-7285  

 000-001-20454000000 2/3/2020 902.08                     CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL  P O BOX 167928 IRVING, TX 75016  

 000-001-23298000000 2/3/2020 1,366.79                  CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL  P O BOX 167928 IRVING, TX 75016  

 000-001-24078000000 2/3/2020 1,937.56                  RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES  PAYING FOR CAPITAL ONE 16220 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. STE 450 
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 000-001-24405000000 2/3/2020 4,167.37                  CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL  P O BOX 167928 IRVING, TX 75016  

 000-001-56880000000 2/3/2020 820.08                     CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL  P O BOX 167928 IRVING, TX 75016  

 000-001-66603000000 2/3/2020 464.69                     CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL  P O BOX 167928 IRVING, TX 75016  

 000-001-81324000000 2/3/2020 273.36                     JUSTIN KYLE THOMAS  2300 OLD SPANISH TRL NO. 2088 HOUSTON, TX 77054 

 261-120-40020090000 2/3/2020 352.26                     ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO: 6000301900322 610 UPTOWN BLVD STE 3000 CEDAR HILL, TX 75104 

 998-325-10000481400 2/3/2020 137.99                     HIRSCH ALBERT L JR MDPA  SUITE 204 5952 ROYAL LANE DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 422-116-00160060000 2/3/2020 152.75                     FAYYALEH SAMIR ABDEL & NATALIA  510 GOODWIN DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 000-003-20569000000 2/4/2020 94.54                       SECURED TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  FILE NO.MV0001384 2306 GUTHRIE RD. STE 270 

 280-525-01270130000 2/4/2020 5.83                         WEST DOROTHY M  1830 BEAUMONT ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75051-0000  

 000-004-14700620100 2/4/2020 843.52                     SOTIRIN ANDREA A &  PAYNE LOGAN G 5816 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-001-24429000000 2/5/2020 3,605.06                  CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL  P O BOX 167928 IRVING, TX 75016  

 000-004-12360000000 2/5/2020 1,640.15                  DAVIS SCOTT &  LINDA 6123 TULIP LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-98256000100 2/5/2020 18.46                       ROBERTS JEFFERY L  3412 MUNDY DR DALLAS, TX 75216-0000  

 320-755-00060050000 2/5/2020 759.18                     SOUTHWEST BANK  PO BOX 962020 FORT WORTH, TX 76162  

 000-007-93908700000 2/5/2020 1,189.17                  HARDIN WILLIAM F &  ADAMS BROOKE E 7168 COSGROVE DR DALLAS, TX 75231-9424 

 264-605-50010260000 2/5/2020 354.63                     CARMEN Y ROMANO SOLE PROP  DBA YAMILEX DAY HAB 1209 DENT ST GARLAND,, TX 75040-4909 

 000-005-15472500000 2/6/2020 4,000.00                  CONTRERAS CHELLY  2929 BRANCH OAKS DR GARLAND, TX 75043-0000  

 990-511-08240000000 2/6/2020 30.00                       EXCEL TITLE GROUP LLC  FORGEY SARABIA ESCROW 2770 MAIN ST., STE 244 FRISCO, TX 75033 

 000-007-80691000000 2/6/2020 679.93                     GARCIA DIAZ JOSE JULIAN &  UMANZOR MARIA 7921 POND ST DALLAS, TX 75217-0000 

 000-007-92910000000 2/6/2020 1,230.20                  HOPKINS DANIEL & JANNA  9548 ANGLERIDGE RD DALLAS, TX 75238-1804  

 000-007-96459400000 2/6/2020 2,226.92                  DOBBS LINDSEY A  7825 LA COSA DR. DALLAS, TX 75248  

 000-007-98796640000 2/6/2020 1,230.19                  STEWART TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.561209 15950 DALLAS PKWY STE 100 

 000-001-18636000000 2/7/2020 4,922.91                  ROYAL COURT APARTMENTS  16901 N DALLAS PKWY STE 230 ADDISON, TX 75001  

 000-001-20091000000 2/7/2020 30.00                       NGUYEN A H  NGUYEN A Q 1738 N FITZHUGH AVE DALLAS, TX 75204-0000 

 000-008-20013660000 2/7/2020 1,230.19                  LLOYD C HAGGARD  LEISA M HAGGARD 8115 OAKCREST RD. DALLAS, TX 75248 

 000-907-500A0010000 2/7/2020 1,096.45                  UPSHAW PLLC  811 S. CENTRAL EXPWY STE 307 RICHARDSON, TX 75080 

 200-314-00020010000 2/7/2020 75.60                       BARAJAS NICK  300 E WINTERGREEN RD DESOTO, TX 75115-0000  

 324-625-200A0020000 2/7/2020 720.93                     TEJESH G PATEL  1025 E BETHEL SCHOOL RD COPPELL, TX 75019-6919  

 324-625-200A0240000 2/7/2020 720.94                     OLD REPUBLIC NATL TITLE INS CO  ON #5150013846 1210 HALL JOHNSON RD SUITE 150 

 000-002-20957000000 2/10/2020 5.00                         WILLIAMS JENNIE  2322 MACON ST DALLAS, TX 75215-0000  

 000-003-45460000000 2/10/2020 5.00                         ORNE L SAVALA  RYNALL SAVALA POD LAMARR D HUNTER 4948 DUPONT DR 

 000-004-54972000000 2/10/2020 5.00                         ROSIER ROBERT L  1614 KENT ST DALLAS, TX 75203-0000  

 002-9N9-20000C00039 2/10/2020 761.66                     AVIRAM MEHANI  2911 TURTLE CREEK BLVD #300 DALLAS, TX 75219 

 602-365-00110020000 2/10/2020 30.00                       ZHU WEI  2937 ROSEDALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75205-0000  

 100-059-500D0460000 2/11/2020 1,335.02                  DUNCAN GLEN W  3910 AZURE LN ADDISON, TX 75001-0000  

 321-805-00020230000 2/14/2020 720.95                     JERRY OR SHELIA SHEPHERD  311 E 15TH ST IRVING, TX 75060  

 99P-142-31300000000 2/14/2020 7.79                         CENTRAL AUTOPLEX LLC  525 N INTERURBAN ST RICHARDSON, TX 75081-3316  

 990-709-20120000000 2/17/2020 83.39                       LEGACYTEXAS BANK  PO BOX 941327 PLANO, TX 75094-0000  

 140-072-40010030000 2/18/2020 1,031.18                  1533 CRESCENT LLC  % POPP HUTCHESON PLLC 1301 S. MOPAC EXPWY STE 430 

 160-325-50020100000 2/19/2020 317.87                     CARRILLO KEVIN JOEL &  SANTACRUZ SANDRA 1402 HAMILTON DR CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-0000 

 000-006-38110000000 2/24/2020 10.30                       LAWYERS TITLE  416-B KELLER PKWY KELLER, TX 76248  

 200-186-000D0040000 2/24/2020 4,708.06                  WESTBROOK JOHN DAVID &  SHERRY LYNN 1428 WINDMILL HILL LN CEDAR HILL, TX 75104 

 200-415-00080150000 2/24/2020 1,046.13                  TAYLOR EDWARD C  315 RAY AVE DESOTO, TX 75115-0000  

 200-635-00020090000 2/24/2020 1,046.14                  RINGSTAFF JANICE  141 MEADOWBROOK DR DESOTO, TX 75115-0000  

 380-538-80020280000 2/24/2020 486.72                     WILLIAMS DEBORAH R  2419 PALISADES PL MESQUITE, TX 75181-2523  

 000-005-47498000000 2/25/2020 642.34                     SALINAS ROSA M &  LOPEZ SALINAS JUANA A 7614 MAXWELL AVE DALLAS, TX 75217-0000 

 000-005-52553000000 2/25/2020 564.14                     PERDOMO RICARDO HERRERA &  MARTINEZ MERCEDES NOEMY P 771 JONELLE ST DALLAS, TX 75217-0000 

 00C-291-00000C00026 2/25/2020 746.60                     IJEH JESSICA  BLDG C 8750 PARK LN #26 DALLAS, TX 75231-0000 

 00C-291-00000D00040 2/25/2020 771.74                     YANG KEHCHIANG  BLDG C 8750 PARK LN #26 DALLAS,, TX 75231-1219 

 282-430-20270220000 2/25/2020 798.34                     DOTRAS MICHAEL CAMERON &  ELVA MAYELA YANEZ 4428 FRANKLIN ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-0000 

 282-540-00010330000 2/25/2020 985.85                     MORALES JOANNE  1705 S BENT TREE TRL GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-0000  
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 28D-FW0-0000MR14018 2/25/2020 140.18                     SMITH CYNTHIA VANCE  3520 PLEASANTVILLE RD MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065-0000  

 000-005-97802000000 2/26/2020 194.63                     NAS & S CORP  2992 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-006-62159160000 2/26/2020 16.14                       REYES GEORGINA L  5636 HARVEST HILL RD DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-007-06078860000 2/26/2020 99.23                       SHRIWISE JOHN  4812 ROCKPORT DR DALLAS, TX 75232-0000  

 000-002-42839000000 2/26/2020 1,790.10                  MYSLINSKI IAN  6562 PATRICK DR DALLAS, TX 75214-0000  

 000-006-17017000000 2/26/2020 717.29                     LUCAS MARILYN  7210 WOODSPAN DR DALLAS, TX 75232-0000  

 000-005-97505000000 2/27/2020 1,985.15                  LINCOLN PROPERTY COMPANY  2000 MC KINNEY AVENUE DALLAS, TX 75201  

 000-007-06426630000 2/27/2020 591.81                     CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS  1400 PRESTON RD SUITE 100 PLANO, TX 75093 

 000-008-11145040000 2/27/2020 128.10                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  710 WEST RENNER SUITE 202 RICHARDSON, TX 75080  

 00C-240-00000000216 2/27/2020 9.68                         FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY  1125 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE 200 IRVING, TX 75038  

 180-053-40060210000 2/27/2020 40.00                       TRULY TITLE INC  6401 W ELDORADO PKWY STE 217 MCKINNEY, TX 75070  

 264-216-00060160000 2/27/2020 700.00                     CONTRERAS CHELLY  2929 BRANCH OAKS DR GARLAND, TX 75043-0000  

 264-305-00100010000 2/27/2020 9.00                         DELGADO HELEODORO  1203 CALDWELL DR GARLAND, TX 75041-0000  

 381-625-00110060000 2/28/2020 5.73                         TRULY TITLE INC  2901 N DALLAS PARKWAY SUITE 130 PLANO, TX 75093 

 610-009-17367000000 2/28/2020 955.94                     WAINSCOTT LARRY K  406 ARCHER AVE DALLAS, TX 75211-0000  

 650-563-67010270000 2/28/2020 792.71                     MANN MICHAEL  1525 S WESTMORELAND RD GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154-8719  

 000-005-81797000000 3/2/2020 262.30                     SDE TEXAS LLC  803 W DAVIS ST DALLAS, TX 75208-4954  

 000-006-45898000000 3/2/2020 113.51                     ALAMO TITLE  117 N HWY 77 STE 102 ESCROW# 6000311900108 

 000-007-27342000000 3/2/2020 45.36                       TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  10233 E NW HWY, #436 DALLAS, TX 75238-4418  

 000-007-72345000000 3/2/2020 12.67                       DALLAS CITY OF  320 E JEFFERSON BLVD #203 DALLAS, TX 75203-2632  

 000-007-72345000000 3/2/2020 5.43                         DALLAS CITY OF  320 E JEFFERSON BLVD #203 DALLAS, TX 75203-2632  

 000-008-08915270000 3/2/2020 70.68                       BOOTH SHIRLEY S  4344 HARVEST HILL RD DALLAS, TX 75244-6421  

 007-460-00050140000 3/2/2020 487.74                     STOLLE VANDA J  12312 BRITTANY CIR DALLAS, TX 75230-2257  

 008-605-00300220000 3/2/2020 53.06                       LAU LILY  7054 WAX BERRY DR DALLAS, TX 75249-1363  

 00C-101-5000000009C 3/2/2020 466.03                     BANCO INBURSA SA  736 PASEO DE LAS PALMAS COLONIA LOMAS DE CHAPULTEPEC DISTRITO FEDERAL CP 1100, QQ 00000-0000 

 00C-101-5000000009C 3/2/2020 2,792.51                  BANCO INBURSA SA  736 PASEO DE LAS PALMAS COLONIA LOMAS DE CHAPULTEPEC DISTRITO FEDERAL CP 1100, QQ 00000-0000 

 140-525-500H0080000 3/2/2020 70.32                       BLAKE ALICE JEANNE  1304 NEWPORT DR CARROLLTON, TX 75006-2952  

 180-015-10510310000 3/2/2020 207.97                     WEBSTER LOUISE L & FRANK  448 COOPER LN COPPELL, TX 75019-3912  

 201-047-00070300000 3/2/2020 51.48                       GAYLE N CONRAD  912 NORA LN DESOTO, TX 75115  

 241-775-00030300000 3/2/2020 13.01                       FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY  FILE NO.24177500030300000 601 E. SOUTHLAKE BLVD STE 500 

 260-855-00070600000 3/2/2020 1,444.15                  HARRIS NORMAN & MARLENE FAMILY  314 ARBORVIEW DR GARLAND, TX 75043-2932  

 261-098-00040180000 3/2/2020 20.41                       STITT GERALD & PENNY JO  2417 COUNTRY VALLEY RD GARLAND, TX 75041-2166  

 262-626-00040560000 3/2/2020 3,102.05                  PRAETORIAN TITLE AGENCY  5900 S LAKE FOREST DRIVE SUITE 300 TX 1901305 MCKINNEY, TX 75070 

 322-552-900B0100000 3/2/2020 246.40                     GOD'S LOVE BANK ENTERPRISES  DR ANTHONY E ROACH, SR 825 WATERS EDGE DRIVE ABILENE, TX 79602 

 421-235-00050270000 3/2/2020 5.14                         THU NGUYEN TRANG  100S COTTON WOOD RICHARDSON, TX 75080  

 440-045-00020050000 3/2/2020 1,614.89                  SOUTHWEST BANK  PO BOX 962020 FORT WORTH, TX 76162  

 750-008-700115LOP04 3/2/2020 37.27                       HERNANDEZ JUAN  SPACE 115 4108 WING TIP ST DALLAS, TX 75227-0000 

 750-018-500056HEN07 3/2/2020 81.84                       TOVAR MARIA G  PO BOX 171652 DALLAS, TX 75217-0000  

 991-505-14140000000 3/2/2020 25.80                       DUFF & PHELPS LLC  PO BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001  

 991-505-14140000000 3/2/2020 13.50                       DUFF & PHELPS LLC  PO BOX 2629 ADDISON, TX 75001  

 991-509-16430000000 3/2/2020 24.15                       DAKOTA RAINE INC  SUITE 201Q 9601 WHITE ROCK TRL DALLAS, TX 75238-5011 

 991-703-23160000000 3/2/2020 41.03                       JOHNSON DAVID  PO BOX 3286 JACKSON, WY 83001-3286  

 999-420-70000357100 3/2/2020 33.30                       RBI INC  %ROWLAND JACKSON PRES STE 210 12770 COIT RD 

 TAD-079-91061 3/2/2020 272.15                     ELLIS MITCHELL A AND ELLIS KIM LOV  6881 SEACOAST DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054  

 TAD-406-73375 3/2/2020 38.03                       MIXON CHARLES AND MIXON VELETA  7219 TOLOSA GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75054-6740  

 000-004-03606000000 3/3/2020 4,131.24                  STEWART TITLE COMPANY  15950 DALLAS PARKWAY #100 #448252 DALLAS, TX 75248 

 99L-100-07000000000 3/3/2020 96.31                       ETHICON INC  TAX COE 1125 TRENTON HARBOURTON R TITUSVILLE, NJ 08560-0000 

 99L-108-86100000000 3/3/2020 180.75                     ETHICON INC  TAX COE 1125 TRENTON HARBOURTON R TITUSVILLE, NJ 08560-0000 

 99L-109-09000000000 3/3/2020 114.95                     ETHICON INC  TAX COE 1125 TRENTON HARBOURTON R TITUSVILLE, NJ 08560-0000 

 CCA-D00-0002013596 3/3/2020 105.83                     BENT TREE FOOD INC  17610 MIDWAY STE 101 DALLAS, TX 75287  

 600-845-01570070000 3/4/2020 27,556.71                WILLIAM DAVIS FELDER V  5600 W. LOVERS LANE STE 323 DALLAS, TX 75209 
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 801-364-300W0200000 3/4/2020 720.49                     GMAC MORTGAGE  LN#359523257  1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WESTLAKE, TX 76262  

 000-003-42166000000 3/5/2020 424.77                     CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS  7001 PRESTON RD STE 120 GF # 19-451349-PC 

 000-005-97757000000 3/5/2020 547.82                     GRANNON PROPERTIES LLC  1795 NORTHWEST HWY GARLAND, TX 75041-5234  

 000-007-05949420000 3/5/2020 40.29                       AKERMAN JOEL D & ROSA B  11232 PARK CENTRAL PL UNIT 11232A DALLAS, TX  7523 

 000-007-06079340000 3/5/2020 44.85                       YANKEE RUSSELL S  11146 VALLEYDALE DR #C BLDG D DALLAS, TX 75230-3345 

 000-007-06165000000 3/5/2020 483.84                     FIVE POINTS HOLDINGS LLC  1349 EMPIRE CENTRAL 900 DALLAS, TX 75247-4084  

 000-008-06341000000 3/5/2020 271.27                     DARRIN STANTON  400 S ZANG BLVD STE 1420 DALLAS, TX 75208  

 000-007-06327000000 3/6/2020 36.45                       HUNTER VINCENT M & JANET L  7529 ROYAL PL DALLAS, TX 75230-3621  

 000-007-06330000000 3/6/2020 623.75                     SHAFER STEPHANIE L  7533 ROYAL PL DALLAS, TX 75230-3621  

 000-007-20211000000 3/6/2020 52.23                       STEPHENSON JONATHAN P  9904 SILVERTREE DR DALLAS, TX 75243-5040  

 000-008-01469000000 3/6/2020 24.13                       STRIKE TITLE COMPANY LLC  4800 DEXTER DRIVE PLANO, TX 75093  

 000-008-20312340000 3/6/2020 72.17                       PATINO RICHARD  12921 ABRAMS RD APT 708 DALLAS, TX 75243-2171  

 00C-081-30000N00001 3/6/2020 66.09                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  5950 SHERRY LANE SUITE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225  

 200-825-00020070000 3/6/2020 411.33                     ALAMO TITLE  610 UPTOWN BLVD, SUITE 3000 CEDAR HILL, TX 75104  

 325-595-000A001CU00 3/6/2020 4,544.06                  NATIONAL TAX SEARCH  303 E WACKER DR, STE 1040 CHICAGO, IL 60601-5201  

 360-835-00020240000 3/6/2020 316.00                     TRULY TITLE INC  2901 N DALLAS PARKWAY SUITE 130 PLANO, TX 75093 

 600-935-00100360000 3/6/2020 253.09                     CAREY D EBERT CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE  500 N CENTRAL EXPY SUITE 350 PLANO, TX 75094  

 CCA-D00-0001878551 3/6/2020 660.16                     PRIME DIAMOND  INVESTMENT, LTD. 2930 N. STEMMONS FRWY DALLAS, TX 75247 

 000-006-40915000000 3/9/2020 14.49                       PROVIDENCE TITLE  GF NO 102012605 4107 S BOWEN RD STE 101 ARLINGTON, TX 76016 

 422-116-00050330000 3/9/2020 107.50                     SPENCER MICHAEL D  466 STILLMEADOW DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-5551  

 422-116-00130290000 3/9/2020 488.40                     AUREN SANDRA & DAVID J  511 STILLMEADOW DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-5613  

 140-025-100A0010000 3/9/2020 1,236.57                  SRO INV LTD  % CRAIG MCCLELLAND 2200 N. LOOP W. STE 33 

 008-821-0G000060000 3/10/2020 1,839.66                  POOT DARIO F &  NATIVDAD C PF 13323 KEMPWOOD LN DALLAS, TX 75253 

 00C-054-50000001234 3/10/2020 8,734.44                  FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  FILE NO.2357312-DFW27 3838 OAK LAWN STE 520 

 00C-119-7000DD01906 3/10/2020 725.89                     PERVEEN SHAHEENA &  AKHTAR SAEED KHAN 12484 ABRAMS RD. BLDG DD #1906 

 00C-207-20000000101 3/10/2020 10,250.70                YOUNG LISA H & STEVEN W  2205 CANTON ST. UNIT 101 DALLAS, TX 75201 

 TAD-145-51255 3/11/2020 43,632.51                CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P O BOX 534045 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75053 

 00C-698-20000000202 3/11/2020 423.12                     FREDD BRIAN PAUL  2810 STOREY LN APT 202 DALLAS, TX 75220-0000  

 440-140-60070160000 3/11/2020 437.46                     FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS. CO.  FL #2440619-DFW94 1500 W. SOUTHLAKE BLVD SUITE 100 

 440-222-60040280000 3/12/2020 680.74                     TEXAS TITLE  GF #1914520-200 19111 N DALLAS PKWY SUITE 120 

 440-236-100N0290000 3/12/2020 4,465.67                  CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS  GF #19-444255-WY 808 S BALLARD ST. SUITE 100 

 000-001-98838000000 3/13/2020 5.45                         ROACH TRAVIS & KATY  6251 RICHMOND AVE DALLAS, TX 75214-3637  

 000-002-07967000000 3/13/2020 18.68                       SPLATT LINDA WILLIS HILL  3507 SOFTCLOUD DR DALLAS, TX 75241-0000  

 000-002-11681000000 3/13/2020 6.94                         MARTINEZ ELIZABETH TR  1101A N LITTLE SCHOOL RD ARLINGTON, TX 76017-0000  

 000-002-15119000000 3/13/2020 63.05                       TIAGO TITLE LLC  FILE NO. TX19-10880DC 5950 SHERRY LANE, SUITE 300 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 000-003-18613000000 3/13/2020 350.60                     TURNER ALICE  1449 FIVE MILE DRIVE DALLAS, TX 75216-6977  

 000-003-66786000000 3/13/2020 204.95                     PADILLA MARIA ESTEBAN FLORES  FLORES FIDEL HERNANDEZ 532 VERNET ST RICHARDSON, TX 75080-4247 

 000-005-86330000000 3/13/2020 130.12                     CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS  ESCROW NO. 8062191900741 SUITE 100 1400 PRESTON RD 

 500-295-00010290000 3/13/2020 103.52                     DECHANT PHIL W.  507 LARRY DR SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-1318  

 263-916-30011R30000 3/16/2020 32.50                       CHICAGO TITLE  5560 TENNYSON PKWY STE 280 PLANO, TX 75024 

 000-006-14080000000 3/16/2020 1,682.22                  HERNANDEZ DANNY  8892 PARK LN #242 DALLAS,, TX 75231-1210  

 180-063-700D0490000 3/16/2020 30.00                       OSUJI IKECHUKWU & TOCHI  465 WALES CT COPPELL, TX 75019-0000  

 200-187-000B0060000 3/16/2020 110.51                     BRICE MARIE E  1301 YARDLEY PL DALLAS, TX 75376-0000  

 200-350-100A0040000 3/16/2020 7,209.47                  DESIGNATED TITLE  FILE NO.GRP194381 550 RESERVE ST. STE 350 

 000-005-96077000000 3/17/2020 149.03                     PERKINS STACY L  3181 DARVANY DR DALLAS, TX 75220-0000  

 000-006-05809000000 3/17/2020 840.07                     MARTINEZ GERARDO R  2247 LOVEDALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75235-4315  

 000-006-05809000000 3/17/2020 2,260.73                  MARTINEZ GERARDO R  2247 LOVEDALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75235-0000  

 000-001-45702000000 3/18/2020 15.00                       WILLIAMS SHIRLEY  1920 ABRAMS PKWY # 401 DALLAS, TX 75214-0000  

 000-001-68346000000 3/18/2020 142.14                     LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO 1900782000123 SUITE 450 4131 N CENTRAL EXWY 

 006-629-000T0080000 3/18/2020 3,590.01                  MILTON DAVIS  P.O. BOX 571561 DALLAS, TX 57161  

 007-290-00000060000 3/18/2020 486.31                     11250 NORTH CENTRAL LP  525 MCKINNON ST STE 700 DALLAS, TX 75201 
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 221-506-500B0200000 3/18/2020 30.00                       PETERSON STEPHEN  306 MEADOWCREEK DR DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-0000  

 000-001-85170000000 3/19/2020 122.18                     AMROCK INC  FILE 66762633 SUITE 150 9800 HILLWOOD PKWY 

 000-002-36146000000 3/19/2020 300.00                     FINCH MELANIE  6207 PENROSE ST DALLAS, TX 75214  

 000-003-74905000000 3/19/2020 6.75                         FITZGERALD ANNIE L  1511 TRANQUILLA DR DALLAS, TX 75218-0000  

 241-925-00170280000 3/19/2020 72.80                       REPUBLIC TITLE OF TEXAS INC.  FILE NO.1001-271884-RTT 2701 W. PLANO PKWY STE 100 

 990-611-27230000000 3/19/2020 18.81                       GASTON AVE PROSTHETICS  %AMY MEHARY 5480 LA SEIRRA DR DALLAS, TX 75231-4108 

 000-004-12078000000 3/20/2020 227.16                     TROUSDALE JAMES & JENNIFER L  6440 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230  

 000-004-14682630000 3/20/2020 114.01                     STEPHEN DENNIS & ASSOCIATES  6811 DEL NORTE LANE DALLAS, TX 75225  

 000-004-14695140000 3/20/2020 261.01                     ESTATE OF ANTONIO J CAMPDERA  SUITE C 1865 W SR89A SEDONA, AZ 86336 

 991-301-18300000000 3/20/2020 214.86                     DFW FABRIC MART  9982 MONROE DR STE 403 DALLAS, TX 75220 

 991-308-20140000000 3/20/2020 9.12                         OPERATION OASIS  SUITE 260 17101 PRESTON RD DALLAS, TX 75248-1374 

 991-608-31490000000 3/20/2020 26.92                       RYAN MILSTEIN  7777 FOREST LN STE D550 DALLAS, TX 75230-2557 

 991-611-16410000000 3/20/2020 6.03                         HAMILL COMMERCIAL  SUITE 200 10711 PRESTON ROAD DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-51201000000 3/23/2020 7.08                         GEE ALICE M  3738 KIEST KNOLL DR DALLAS, TX 75233-0000  

 000-004-55710000000 3/23/2020 232.50                     LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY  ESCROW NO. 1900782000003 SUITE 450 4131 NORTH CENTRAL EXWY 

 000-004-65946000000 3/23/2020 128.14                     GRAY ANITA LENORA  2614 WILBUR ST DALLAS, TX 75233-0000  

 000-004-75903000000 3/23/2020 19.29                       WILLIAMS GREGORY L  629 GREEN CASTLE DR DALLAS, TX 75232-0000  

 000-005-06257000000 3/23/2020 95.55                       ROBERTS JEFFERY L  3412 MUNDY DR DALLAS, TX 75216-0000  

 000-005-08153000000 3/23/2020 83.44                       TIAGO TITLE  FILE NO. TX19-10854DC SUITE 300 5950 SHERRY LANE 

 000-005-15470110000 3/23/2020 36.26                       GREENE ROBERT L  4103 CINNABAR DR DALLAS, TX 75227-0000  

 000-005-17741000000 3/23/2020 181.17                     STRIKE TITLE COMPANY  4800 DEXTER DRIVE PLANO, TX 75093  

 000-005-22217000000 3/23/2020 402.92                     TOPCARE MEDICAL GROUP INC  222 WEST LAS COLINAS BLVD SUITE 2000 IRVING, TX 75039 

 000-005-24005000001 3/23/2020 721.66                     ESTRADA FRANCISCA  3521 NOGALES DR DALLAS, TX 75220  

 000-006-49792000000 3/23/2020 21.60                       CREEL BARBARA B  908 WOOD RIVER RD DALLAS, TX 75232-0000  

 650-679-58010010000 3/24/2020 224.60                     GIBSON OPAL  1902 S NURSERY RD IRVING, TX 75060-7029  

 000-003-14044000000 4/2/2020 17.60                       AVILA LIDIA GARCIA  1218 FERNDALE AVE DALLAS, TX 75224-1245  

 000-003-45265000000 4/2/2020 523.48                     ERVIN BESSIE  5706 BON AIRE DR DALLAS, TX 75241-0000  

 000-003-73003000000 4/2/2020 447.74                     WHITE VIRGINIA A EST OF  8910 REDONDO DR DALLAS, TX 75218-4144  

 000-004-11193000000 4/2/2020 105.70                     BOYER FAMILY LIVING TRUST THE  6456 BROOKSHIRE DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-11589000000 4/2/2020 249.64                     ODDY KARL DUNCAN  6707 PEMBERTON DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-11991000000 4/2/2020 409.62                     POWER WALTER VAN &  BARBARA LOTZ 6447 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-12408000000 4/2/2020 645.99                     LUCE KENNETH W & NANCY P  6114 TULIP LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-16347000000 4/2/2020 136.88                     MELMED EDWARD P & SANDRA  % JAMES MASSEY 10323 LENNOX LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 000-001-24414000000 4/9/2020 798.22                     CPP 5X5 TRUST  5923 GASTON AVE DALLAS, TX 75214-0000  

 000-001-89739000000 4/9/2020 1,734.31                  TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF NO. 31000237LW SUITE 436 10233 E NORTHWEST HWY 

 000-003-89875000000 4/9/2020 909.94                     DELGADO JESUS &  DELGADO ANGEL 10523 DALEHURST DR DALLAS, TX 75228-2825 

 000-003-94303550000 4/9/2020 1,304.58                  SEUFERT MICHAEL &  MORALES LAUREN 5820 MILTON ST #109 DALLAS, TX 75206-4440 

 000-006-49963000000 4/9/2020 18.39                       SKILLERN PAUL E &  SKILLERN EMERIA 5528 LONGLEAF DR DALLAS, TX 75232-2028 

 000-007-05949160000 4/9/2020 74.77                       ZUNIGA JOSE G  # 11218 D 11218 PARK CENTRAL PL # 11218D DALLAS, TX 75230-3489 

 007-594-000K0030000 4/9/2020 406.87                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 007-801-000A0160000 4/9/2020 60.88                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-035-000N0180000 4/9/2020 440.03                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-596-00030280000 4/9/2020 142.04                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-596-00030550000 4/9/2020 155.04                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-806-000F0150000 4/9/2020 242.42                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-818-000D0310000 4/9/2020 336.01                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-818-000E0010000 4/9/2020 252.34                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-818-000E0030000 4/9/2020 337.71                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-818-000H0060000 4/9/2020 337.71                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-820-000C03B0000 4/9/2020 425.92                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 008-824-000E0100000 4/9/2020 404.89                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 
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 008-833-00040170000 4/9/2020 262.62                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 120-305-00090180000 4/9/2020 89.32                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 120-601-00040160000 4/9/2020 135.60                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 120-601-00040600000 4/9/2020 117.05                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 120-755-00210210000 4/9/2020 145.07                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 120-775-00060320000 4/9/2020 150.18                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 120-798-000O0090000 4/9/2020 166.53                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 160-105-00040280000 4/9/2020 435.36                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 160-320-00020100000 4/9/2020 56.51                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 160-426-80310440000 4/9/2020 243.20                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 160-428-10010270000 4/9/2020 210.53                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 200-175-00080130000 4/9/2020 75.14                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 200-701-00110090000 4/9/2020 244.36                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 220-475-00020050000 4/9/2020 350.71                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 220-955-300F0020000 4/9/2020 86.57                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 264-055-00010010000 4/9/2020 45.82                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 265-875-00000600000 4/9/2020 155.18                     PERRY FORREST  631 DOWNING DR RICHARDSON, TX 75080-6118  

 266-135-00040150000 4/9/2020 261.72                     ABRANCHES ANTONIO WELLINGTON  2927 ANTARES CIR GARLAND, TX 75044-6225  

 280-436-300R0010000 4/9/2020 394.33                     ONATE FRANCISCO J & BERTHA  3932 HOLLY HILL DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-7134  

 280-525-02100090000 4/9/2020 985.85                     ROBERSON BRUCE  733 COLLEGE ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-0000  

 282-430-40300380000 4/9/2020 161.90                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 282-430-40340370000 4/9/2020 49.74                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 300-234-200D0160000 4/9/2020 354.87                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-009-000L0240000 4/9/2020 362.50                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-009-000L0580000 4/9/2020 202.48                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-515-00140410000 4/9/2020 361.59                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-595-00080010000 4/9/2020 472.12                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-677-50080330000 4/9/2020 306.92                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-678-00010030000 4/9/2020 29.93                       CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-679-70040200000 4/9/2020 546.97                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-679-90110080000 4/9/2020 216.84                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 360-680-50110170000 4/9/2020 355.65                     CSH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC  % RYAN LAW PLLC THREE GALLERIA TOWER 13155 NOEL ROAD 

 999-826-00000063700 4/9/2020 2,912.00                  MASTEC INC  %POPP HUTCHESON PLLC 1301 S MO PAC EXPY STE 430 AUSTIN, TX 78746 

 TAD-667-05398 4/9/2020 7.10                         HENDREX BILLIE K  106 E SHADY GROVE RD GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-6644  

 000-007-05595000000 4/9/2020 197.25                     GOODSON MARGARET EMILY  7506 YAMINI DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 006-509-00010020100 4/9/2020 673.29                     FSK BEVERAGE CORPORATION  1110 RUSHMORE DR ALLEN, TX 75002-0000  

 00C-698-20000000102 4/9/2020 81.00                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  7901 ELDORADO PKWY., STE 100 MCKINNEY, TX 75070  

 265-316-00020200000 4/9/2020 4,143.62                  FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO  4795 REGENT BLVD 2ND FL IRVING, TX 75063  

 265-645-00100070000 4/9/2020 30.00                       CHEN LINFEI  1310 LEXINGTON DR GARLAND, TX 75041-0000  

 328-041-500F0240000 4/9/2020 329.15                     FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY, INC  1125 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE STE 200 IRVING, TX 75038 

 360-555-00010070000 4/9/2020 2,714.29                  13346 LLC  PO BOX 270444 FLOWER MOUND, TX 75027-0000  

 422-099-00030240000 4/9/2020 200.05                     MCCLURE JUDITH  415 TALL OAKS LN RICHARDSON, TX 75081-0000  

 422-555-00050060000 4/9/2020 16.63                       BRIAN S SCHROEDER  1465 LAKEVIEW DR WYLIE, TX 75098  

 650-601-12210010000 4/9/2020 1,616.51                  HORN MARGIE  13403 ALCHESTER LN HOUSTON, TX 77079-0000  

 650-635-32010011300 4/9/2020 6.43                         BARBIERMEULLER MARY ANN  5941 AVERILL WAY DALLAS, TX 75225-3207  

 650-635-32010011400 4/9/2020 5.27                         BARBIERMEULLER MARY ANN  5941 AVERILL WAY DALLAS, TX 75225-3207  

 650-635-32010011500 4/9/2020 6.13                         BARBIERMEULLER MARY ANN  5941 AVERILL WAY DALLAS, TX 75225-3207  

 991-808-30530000000 4/9/2020 6.29                         ROYAL THAI TOUCH  ATTN PROP TAX SUITE 115 5952 ROYAL LN 

 992-003-34600094650 4/9/2020 16.93                       US INDPAC INV INC  %AHUJA VIRENDER 10053 MARSH LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 28D-FW0-0000MR15001 4/16/2020 836.78                     TAC OGL 2 LP  C/O PROLOGIS 2501 N. HARWOOD STREET, SUITE DALLAS, TX 75201-0000 

 28D-FW0-0000MR15022 4/16/2020 89.09                       SIZELOVE JAMES E  93 RAILSPLITTER DR GAINESVILLE, TX 76240-0000  
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 28D-FW0-0000MR15033 4/16/2020 35.96                       ANICOT LLC  4701 JIM MITCHELL TR W COLLEYVILLE, TX 76034-0000  

Multiple Accounts 4/16/2020 20.84                       SELF JAMES STEPHEN  1404 DORY LANE IRVING, TX 75061-0000  

 321-995-800F0030000 4/16/2020 854.03                     KIM MYUNG HO  1015 CEDAR VALLEY DR IRVING, TX 75063-0000  

 323-244-900A0010000 4/16/2020 412.75                     SAVARIA JULIO CESAR  612 DELAWARE ST IRVING, TX 75060-0000  

 323-425-00110130000 4/16/2020 720.95                     MCCALIP NANCY & JAMES  3717 W CRANSTON CT IRVING, TX 75062-0000  

 381-110-00040200000 4/16/2020 453.59                     OWIRODU SETH E  1800 SEMINOLE TRL MESQUITE, TX 75149-0000  

 422-615-00080230000 4/16/2020 365.33                     ANDERSON SHERRY L  401 FAIRVIEW DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081-6032  

 99L-196-50900000000 4/16/2020 263.00                     TOUCHPAY HOLDINGS LLC  2609 CAMERON STREET MOBILE, AL 36607-3104  

 99L-196-50900000000 4/16/2020 230.60                     TOUCHPAY HOLDINGS LLC  2609 CAMERON STREET MOBILE, AL 36607-0000  

 TAD-057-48291 4/16/2020 2,654.87                  ANDALUSIA PROPERTIES INC  STE 100 3225 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE ATLANTA, GA 30339-6407 

 28D-FW0-0000MR14059 4/16/2020 22.55                       MILLER MICHELE MICHAELS  1583 BRANDYWINE LN LITTLE ELM, TX 75068  

 28D-FW0-0000MR14060 4/16/2020 19.14                       JEFF STAFFIN INC  6065 DILBECK LN DALLAS, TX 75240  

 000-701-000203A0000 4/16/2020 2,050.19                  GONZALES MARIA R TR  %RYAN LAW FIRM PLLC PO BOX 802882 DALLAS, TX 75380 

Multiple Accounts 4/16/2020 1,086.58                  TERRACES OF LAS COLINAS HOLDINGS LLC  2200 ROSS AVE SUITE 4200W DALLAS, TX 75201 

 000-008-00089000000 4/16/2020 25.38                       STILWELL JEFFERSON M  5405 RHODES LN DALLAS, TX 75241-0000  

 00C-814-50000000216 4/16/2020 3,327.28                  FOUST ERNEST L  4605 CEDAR SPRINGS RD UNIT 216 DALLAS, TX 75219-0000  

 320-475-00010060000 4/16/2020 81.55                       SALMERON NOE  621 BUR OAK DR IRVING, TX 75060-0000  

 500-465-00000170000 4/16/2020 9.94                         LANIER BILLY DON &  PATRICIA J 517 HIGHLAND DR SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159-0000 

 650-541-42510220000 4/16/2020 12.54                       JASSO DAVID & ZOILA  2740 HAYMARKET RD DALLAS, TX 75253-0000  

 650-635-32010010600 4/16/2020 51.05                       BARBIERMEULLER MARY ANN  5941 AVERILL WAY DALLAS, TX 75225-3207  

 991-201-03190000000 4/16/2020 7.82                         DDS SKIN CARE INC  DEBORAH HEINSOHN SUITE 230 5934 ROYAL LN 

 991-503-03440000000 4/16/2020 29.17                       ULTIMATE CARING HOME HEALTH LL  SUITE 205 11300 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TX 75243-0000 

 992-000-29800021850 4/16/2020 8.39                         EISENBERG ROBERT MD PA  SUITE 161 5924 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 992-003-24700113400 4/16/2020 1,646.44                  CVS CORPORATION  1 CVS DR WOONSOCKET, RI 02895-0000  

 998-300-30000125400 4/16/2020 104.17                     GRAY PAINTING INC  %LARRY GRAY SUITE 224 9990 MONROE DR 

 CCA-D00-0001735402 4/16/2020 681.20                     ZHANG LU  18333 ROEHAMPTON DR APT 1415 DALLAS, TX 75252-5183  

 RCA-D00-0000089355 4/16/2020 42.16                       CROTHALL FACILITIES MGMT INC  C/O CTMI LLC PO BOX 743068 DALLAS, TX 75374 

 484-050-000B0210000 4/16/2020 59.59                       CAPITAL TITLE  5025 W PARK BLVD STE 100 PLANO, TX 75093 

 369-680-70220320000 4/16/2020 150.05                     CAMILLO PROPERTIES, LTD.  16677 WEST AIRPORT BLVD. SUGAR LAND, TX 77498  

 300-225-000K0210000 4/16/2020 22.85                       CAL ATLANTIC  1707 MARKET PL BLVD STE 100 IRVING, TX 75063 

 000-006-14149000000 4/16/2020 84.36                       ROGER DECAPUA  BARBRA DECAPUA P.O. BOX 1251 ENNIS, TX 75120 

 270-280-000F0280000 4/16/2020 325.21                     ARK TITLE GROUP OF TEXAS  2121 N. PEARL STREET, OFFICE 426-C DALLAS, TX 75201  

 000-007-16521000000 4/16/2020 136.75                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  THE WADE LAWFIRM PC N TX FEE ATTORNEY 1636 N HAMPTON RD SUITE 210 DESOTO, TX 75115 

 002-1M6-70000R01803 4/16/2020 727.24                     SU-FENQ FANJIANG  PO BOX 101-63 TAIPEI, QQ TAIWA  

 008-422-0D000150000 4/16/2020 237.14                     SU-FENG FANJIANG  3F NO 29 LANE 80 SHIH-DA RD TAIPEI, QQ TAIWA  

 991-810-15320000000 4/16/2020 175.20                     CARE SOLUTIONS/PARTNERS PHARMACY  50 LAWRENCE ROAD SPRINGFIELD, NJ 07081  

 422-116-00050360000 4/16/2020 85.08                       DFW REI LLC  P.O.BOX 742733 DALLAS, TX 75374  

 006-468-0A000050100 4/16/2020 761.58                     SOLAR CYCLE CORPORATION  10942 HARRY HINES BLVD DALLAS, TX 75220  

Multiple Accounts 4/16/2020 6,347.22                  LEHIGH GAS WHOLESALE SERVICES, INC  600 HAMILTON STREET SUITE 500 ALLENTOWN, PA 18101 

Multiple Accounts 4/16/2020 9,106.70                  TERRACES OF LAS COLINAS HOLDINGS LLC  2200 ROSS AVE SUITE 4200W DALLAS, TX 75201 

Multiple Accounts 4/16/2020 526.80                     TERRACES OF LAS COLINAS HOLDINGS LLC  2200 ROSS AVE SUITE 4200W DALLAS, TX 75201 

 241-935-00010320000 4/16/2020 174.69                     LARRY B BARTLETT  13841 SUNDOWN TRL FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234  

 262-945-00000050000 4/16/2020 114.82                     HARRY H NGUYEN  17870 NEWHOPE ST STE 104-311 FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92708 

 000-003-00769000000 4/23/2020 882.15                     AMROCK INC - TEXAS ESCROW  FILE NO: 66585552 SUITE 150 9800 HILLWOOD PKWY 

 000-003-95185000000 4/23/2020 277.57                     HALEY ELIZABETH CATHERINE  %NORTH TX PPTY TAX SERVICES SUITE 204 16901 N DALLAS PKWY 

 000-004-04290000000 4/23/2020 1,819.86                  RAY DEWITT TALMAGE III &  JULIE WHITE RAY 7236 STONETRAIL DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-12075000000 4/23/2020 1,170.75                  WITHERSPOON GARY D & MARJORIE  6434 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-004-14703740000 4/23/2020 1,182.00                  ALLEN PETER M &  CHENG GLORIA S 5729 ORCHID LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-35370000000 4/23/2020 1,667.72                  MARTINEZ RICARDO  3405 MINOCO DALLAS, TX 75227-0000  

 000-004-43548000000 4/23/2020 1,009.50                  VALVERDE CHRISTOPHER  7021 OVERLOOK DR GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-0000  

 000-004-57690000000 4/23/2020 1,059.47                  MORENO GLORIA CHAVEZ & ISRAEL  335 AVE E DALLAS, TX 75203-3558  
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 000-007-33816000000 4/23/2020 1,819.86                  BILLINGHAM PETER J &  KAREN M 6536 TURNER WAY DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-007-59472000000 4/23/2020 1,819.87                  ALDERSON CIARA MICHELLE &  ALDERSON LOREN L 4553 CORREGIDOR ST DALLAS, TX 75216-0000 

 000-007-99514100000 4/23/2020 1,230.20                  GOLDSTEIN IRA & RISA BETH  6505 BECKWITH CT DALLAS, TX 75248-0000  

 000-008-11093650000 4/23/2020 525.29                     WILLIAMS JOSHUA  9006 EMBERGLOW LN DALLAS, TX 75243-3240  

 008-064-000G01G0000 4/23/2020 3,032.13                  65 REAL ESTATE LLC  10880 ROCKWALL ROAD LUBBOCK, TX 79464  

 008-483-00100180000 4/23/2020 1,156.55                  HERNANDEZ JUAN REBALLOS  137 PRESDENTS WAY VENUS, TX 76084-0000  

 220-955-900C0130000 4/23/2020 345.00                     GONZALEZ JESUS &  NOE GONZALEZ 1006 STANWYCK AVE DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-4701 

 220-955-900C0130000 4/23/2020 329.94                     GONZALEZ JESUS &  NOE GONZALEZ 1006 STANWYCK AVE DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-0000 

 221-307-500I0110000 4/23/2020 70.20                       ROMAN MARIO & LATRICE  514 ALAMEDA AVE DUNCANVILLE, TX 75137-3024  

 270-002-600D0030000 4/23/2020 1,044.06                  MOORE TANISHA  2004 ROSE BLUFF TERRACE FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028-4685  

 280-625-00020080000 4/23/2020 1,417.68                  PAREDES EUSEBIO & CARENE  1833 NW DALLAS ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-5007  

 280-625-00020080000 4/23/2020 694.51                     PAREDES EUSEBIO & CARENE  1833 NW DALLAS ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-0000  

 999-407-30000075850 4/23/2020 1,450.40                  MENTOR TEXAS LP  % CARLOS NUNEZ 3041 SKYWAY CIRCLE NORTH IRVING, TX 75038-0000 

Multiple Accounts 4/23/2020 13,415.75                PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN SRVS  MSC TAX 01 SUITE 110 5310 CYPRESS CENTER DR 

 000-004-03065300000 4/23/2020 1,819.86                  THOMAS M BLACKWELL TTEE  3833 WENTWOOD DR DALLAS, TX 75225  

 000-004-66606000000 4/23/2020 1,871.96                  BERUMEN JOSE  479 COUNTRY LN COPPELL, TX 75019-5128  

 000-005-16232000000 4/23/2020 3,899.34                  JACKIE HICKMAN  5804 TWINEING ST DALLAS, TX 75227  

 000-005-38957000000 4/23/2020 174.46                     SUTHERLAND MARGARET P  10025 COPPEDGE LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-006-88489000000 4/23/2020 13.59                       ZAMARRON PRESCILIANO &  SIMONA M ZAMARRON 3802 WEISENBERGER DR DALLAS, TX 75212-0000 

 000-007-05772000000 4/23/2020 107.34                     INGRAM JAMES A & SUSAN E  7730 YAMINI DR DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 000-007-06579000000 4/23/2020 54.04                       EWR LLC  4210 FAIRMOUNT ST #506 DALLAS, TX 75219-0000  

 000-914-000B02A0000 4/23/2020 30.00                       SIMMONS VERONICA  350 N ERVAY ST # 2306 DALLAS, TX 75201-0000  

 002-1M6-70000K01107 4/23/2020 999.23                     GOTO SATOSHI  % REAVANS CORP 1218 EL PRADO AVE STE 134 TORRANCE, CA 90501-0000 

 007-017-000A01A0000 4/23/2020 14.51                       DALLAS PALACE LLC  5304 ALPHA RD DALLAS, TX 75240-0000  

 00C-615-80000A00205 4/23/2020 34.00                       RICKY V TRUONG  1008 VITEX DR PLANO, TX 75094  

 180-019-200A0160000 4/23/2020 63.02                       MOON SUNG HEE  124 GEORGIAN DR COPPELL, TX 75019-0000  

 202-440-00200140000 4/23/2020 1,099.03                  ALAMO TITLE COMPANY  610 UPTOWN BLVD SUITE 3000 CEDAR HILL, TX 75104 

 260-165-00130350000 4/23/2020 7.06                         GERGEL RALPH F  2921 ROBIN HILL LN GARLAND, TX 75044-0000  

 261-235-00070020000 4/23/2020 25.93                       SECURED TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  2306 GUTHRIE RD STE 270 GARLAND, TX 75043  

 262-035-00040060000 4/23/2020 856.36                     TRANTHAM MARK L &  SHARLEEN C 817 MAGNOLIA DR GARLAND, TX 75040-0000 

 264-855-00030040000 4/23/2020 979.32                     SECURED TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  3900 S. STONEBRIDGE STE 1102 MCKINNEY, TX 75070  

 321-099-500C0130000 4/23/2020 558.33                     SL HARD ROCK LLC  1719 ANALOG DRIVE RICHARDSON, TX 75081  

 322-553-000B0200000 4/23/2020 216.90                     TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF 32001218JP 8300 DOUGLAS AVE STE 100 DALLAS, TX 75225 

 369-680-70220330000 4/23/2020 150.05                     CAMILLO PROPERTIES LTD  16677 WEST AIRPORT BLVD SUGAR LAND, TX 77498  

Multiple Accounts 4/23/2020 1,063.97                  DV2 CAPITAL GROUP LLC  PO BOX 553 EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245  

 382-045-00050100000 4/23/2020 154.44                     GERALD RAYMOND SCHIRF  2423 VIVA DR MESQUITE, TX 75150  

 382-164-500A0400000 4/23/2020 725.23                     PAUL REJI & SHEELA R  PO BOX 496387 GARLAND, TX 75049-6387  

 422-117-50010320000 4/23/2020 149.18                     KASSAM & KULSOOM HINGORA  601 SHEFFIELD DR RICHARDSON, TX 75081  

 440-162-000B0130000 4/23/2020 2,359.38                  MACKEY SIDNEY DAVID  5109 EDGEWATER DR ROWLETT, TX 75088-0000  

 500-155-00000030000 4/23/2020 814.41                     LEONARD C THOMAS  302 LAKEY RD SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159  

 750-006-00203PMON04 4/23/2020 6.85                         ANTONIO AGUILAR  203 PARK ROW LANE DESOTO, TX 75115  

 75C-AV1-50TX1712700 4/23/2020 564.72                     DABNEY S JOHNSON JR  2536 BEVERLY HILLS LN MESQUITE, TX 75150  

 990-711-13390000000 4/23/2020 24.02                       MARTIN RAMIREZ CANCECO  2900 WALNUT HILL LN STE 202 DALLAS, TX 75229 

 991-109-08100000000 4/23/2020 519.90                     ECCON INTERNATIONAL LLC  SUITE 305 5445 LA SIERRA DR DALLAS, TX 75231-4139 

 991-109-08140000000 4/23/2020 40.01                       QUICKASSERT CONSULTING, INC  9982 MONROE DR STE 402 DALLAS, TX 75220 

 991-110-17500000000 4/23/2020 566.17                     NATIONAL LASER INSTITUTE LLC  SUITE 1100 3850 W NORTHWEST HWY DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 991-208-30360000000 4/23/2020 46.01                       SS & BB RESTAURANT INC  5944 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75230-0000  

 991-210-23300000000 4/23/2020 10.43                       QUACH MINH  915 N BELTLINE RD GARLAND, TX 75040-0000  

 991-709-19490000000 4/23/2020 32.94                       SOHA INTERNATIONAL LLC  SUITE 111 9840 MONROE DR DALLAS, TX 75220-0000 

 991-710-17540000000 4/23/2020 14.21                       KITTRELL PAYCARD  5959 ROYAL LANE SUITE 634-202 DALLAS, TX 75230 

 992-004-08300003950 4/23/2020 986.00                     STATE & ALLEN RESTAURANT GROUP  2400 ALLEN ST DALLAS, TX 75204-0000  
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 999-501-70000227550 4/23/2020 24.04                       CHUNG JU HIE  SUITE 108 10031 MARSH LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000 

 999-521-40000110750 4/23/2020 218.41                     STARBUCKS COFFEE  % TAX DEPT MS S TAX3 PO BOX 34442 

Multiple Accounts 4/23/2020 14.69                       SUBURBAN PROPANE LP  TAX DEPT PO BOX 206 WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-0000 

 DCA-D00-0000184746 4/23/2020 2,502.56                  WLGRNS DAL PARTNERS LLC  C/O WALGREENS PO BOX 1159 DEERFIELD, IL 60015-6002 

 TAD-705-14543 4/23/2020 11.39                       MLRP 2002 AVE R LP  5950 BERKSHIRE LANE DALLAS, TX 75225  

 000-004-14613000000 4/30/2020 20,688.15                BROOKSHIRE CHRISTINA ANN  4529 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-4202  

 000-004-14613000000 4/30/2020 12,829.67                BROOKSHIRE CHRISTINA ANN  4529 ROYAL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-0000  

 000-004-14661000000 4/30/2020 12,284.73                5952 ROYAL LIMITED  PARTNERSHIP 5924 ROYAL LN STE 250 DALLAS, TX 75230-0000 

 000-004-19011000000 4/30/2020 107.34                     HOFFMANS JOSEPH MICHAEL &  CLAUDIA HOFFMANS 4218 WALNUT HILL LN DALLAS, TX 75229-6344 

 000-004-41628000000 4/30/2020 566.04                     ACEVES RUBEN N  6715 HOLLIS AVE DALLAS, TX 75227-6021  

 000-004-53964000000 4/30/2020 758.55                     BALLARD DERRICK  1300 E RIVERSIDE DR #B301 AUSTIN, TX 78741-1116  

 000-004-54963000000 4/30/2020 1,819.87                  KENT STREET FINANCIAL, LLC  4523 W MEDFORD AVE MILWAUKEE,, WI 53216-3448  

 000-004-86625000000 4/30/2020 2,200.80                  MORONES ELENA I  1436 HANSBORO AVE DALLAS,, TX 75224-2552  

 000-004-93324000000 4/30/2020 1,052.17                  RIBIO BIANCA &  CANDELARIO ESPINO 3700 S TYLER ST APT 312 DALLAS, TX 75224-4452 

 000-004-93324000000 4/30/2020 1,006.87                  RIBIO BIANCA &  CANDELARIO ESPINO 3700 S TYLER ST APT 312 DALLAS, TX 75224-0000 

 000-007-29094000000 4/30/2020 5,114.17                  WARD APRYL & ROBERT  1717 CROWBERRY DR DALLAS, TX 75228-3741  

 000-008-20008320000 4/30/2020 617.92                     BAKER CAROLYN &  ET AL 15618 RANCHITA DR DALLAS, TX 75248-0000 

 120-035-00010120000 4/30/2020 986.46                     FAJATO LLC  4101 MCEWEN RD STE 230 DALLAS, TX 75244-5112  

 160-279-20001507000 4/30/2020 637.79                     HOBSON ABRAHAM & QUEONTYNE  622 SHADY MEADOW LN GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154-7939  

 160-483-100G0080000 4/30/2020 793.30                     RICHARDS BIRDO LEE III  804 WILLOW WOOD DR CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-2910  

 200-187-000B0060000 4/30/2020 931.96                     BRICE MARIE E  1301 YARDLEY PL DALLAS, TX 75376  

 263-466-70110400000 4/30/2020 339.99                     WEDDINGTON COURTNEY EST OF  &  WEDDINGTON CHRISTOPHER 1442 CROSS COURTS DR GARLAND, TX 75040-0000 

 265-210-00060180000 4/30/2020 453.58                     HONG JI HYE  6114 SHOAL CREEK TRL GARLAND, TX 75044-3840  

 266-250-90090070000 4/30/2020 452.99                     HARRINGTON J. LYALL  VIOLET H. LYALL 1426 PLEASANT VALLEY RD. GARLAND, TX 75040 

 266-250-90090070000 4/30/2020 851.42                     EST. OF JAMILA  RAHMAT RUPRAI 2318 LANTANA DR. GARLAND, TX 75040 

 270-758-00010250000 4/30/2020 3,670.20                  BANKS CHRISTINE  1011 RONALD ALLEN CT GLENN HEIGHTS, TX 75154  

 320-485-00030100000 4/30/2020 185.03                     TORRES ELIEZER REYES &  GUTIERREZ PABLO 2106 SCARLET OAKS DR IRVING, TX 75060-0000 

 322-595-900G0020000 4/30/2020 170.98                     TEXAS PREMIER TITLE  GF:35000640LC 10233 E. NW. HWY #436 

 323-065-00080160000 4/30/2020 341.53                     WOW ENTERPRISES, INC.  2912 N. MACARTHUR BLVD. #100 IRVING, TX 75062 

 360-679-00EE0080000 4/30/2020 596.13                     ARK TITLE GROUP OF TEXAS LLC  FILE NO: TX-19-06332 2121 N PEARL ST OFFICE 426-C 

 991-811-07790000000 4/30/2020 6,506.17                  IDI LOGISTICS  %GARLAND LOGISTICS CENTER 3800 LEON RD GARLAND, TX 75041-0000 

 TAD-064-85790 4/30/2020 131.96                     DOMINGUEZ MANUEL AND MARISCAL NANCY M  603 W UNION BOWER RD IRVING, TX 75061  

 TAD-077-71282 4/30/2020 130.69                     CARRASCO RAMON JR AND CARRASCO BLANCA  3408 BRYCE CYN GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052-7873  

 000-001-76389000000 4/30/2020 77.97                       GARRETTLAWSONCHILDREN LLC  4507 S 2ND AVE DALLAS, TX 75210-0000  

 000-005-75371000000 4/30/2020 3,862.82                  MONJARAS MARTIN  4834 ALEXANDER LN DALLAS, TX 75247-0000  

 000-005-83984000000 4/30/2020 241.50                     WHITTLE JEFF  9646 DOUGLAS AVE DALLAS, TX 75225  

 000-006-15547000000 4/30/2020 806.12                     HUGHY PAUL DANIELS  1429 YARDLY PLACE DESOTO, TX 75115  

 000-006-25876000000 4/30/2020 55.06                       BURNEY JIMMY L  9527 GLENGREEN DR DALLAS, TX 75217-0000  

 000-006-44530000000 4/30/2020 10.00                       GRANT JOYCELYN &  MYKTRON GRANT 2836 BLUFFS CT MCKINNEY, TX 75071-0000 

 000-007-54222000000 4/30/2020 59.06                       STEWART TITLE COMPANY  SUITE 210 1636 N HAMPTON RD DESOTO, TX 75115 

 000-007-69930000000 4/30/2020 5.58                         VEGA JAVIER  733 ANGUS DR DALLAS, TX 75217  

 000-007-73122000000 4/30/2020 16.01                       JUAREZ CONRADO & VIRGINIA  8424 KINGSFIELD RD DALLAS, TX 75217-0000  

 000-007-91094180000 4/30/2020 30.00                       PHAN LAMNGOC T LE  9705 SUMMERWOOD CIR DALLAS, TX 75243-0000  

 000-008-11247380000 4/30/2020 519.57                     THE TITLE COMPANY  FL #191414-MG 633 W CENTERVILLE RD STE 321 

 005-9M5-70000J06350 4/30/2020 329.96                     ALAMO TITLE  2011 LAKESIDE PKWY FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028  

 006-113-02110000100 4/30/2020 29.72                       TC MT CREEK LAND PARTNERS LP  300 N AKARD # 3108 DALLAS, TX 75201-0000  

 140-413-00010690000 4/30/2020 34.85                       ANDERSON PERRY OR MELISSA  427 BELL DRIVE WYLIE, TX 75098  

 200-735-00030080000 4/30/2020 448.60                     BROOKS IRENE ANDERSON  APT 207 113 DENVER TRL AZLE, TX 76020-3653 

 221-186-00020040000 4/30/2020 126.20                     BAYVIEW  7300 CORPORATE CENTER DR STE 404 MIAMI, FL 33126 

 240-722-500B0160000 4/30/2020 78.51                       CHICAGO TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  ESCROW NO. 8009721900974 SUITE 150 1800 VALLEY VIEW LANE 

 241-825-00050140000 4/30/2020 3,534.59                  ENRIQUE & ELIZABETH VILLAFRANCA  3033 LAVITA LN FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234  
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 261-775-00020160000 4/30/2020 39.51                       NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY  SUITE 180 5435 N. GARLAND AVE GARLAND, TX 75040 

 262-388-00040150000 4/30/2020 10.67                       JIMMIE OR MARGARET LUNA  702 PEBBLECREEK DR GARLAND, TX 75040-3609  

 263-025-00090040000 4/30/2020 1,733.12                  MCMULLEN LINDA  3117 S COUNTRY CLUB RD GARLAND, TX 75043-0000  

 264-505-00030560000 4/30/2020 68.83                       CAPITAL TITLE OF TEXAS LLC  GF 20-460517LF 7920 BELT LINE RD STE 130 DALLAS, TX 75254 

 281-468-10000030000 4/30/2020 270.38                     AVILA M TRUST  1610 E MAIN ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050-0000  

 28D-FW0-0000MR15092 4/30/2020 43.38                       LODGE REALTY PARTNERS LLC  SUITE 1300 309 W. 7TH ST FORT WORTH, TX 76102 

 28D-FW0-0000MR15101 4/30/2020 23.13                       LODGE REALTY PARTNERS LLP  SUITE 1300 309 W. 7TH ST. FORT WORTH, TX 76102 

 321-499-600F0060000 4/30/2020 683.08                     BALASUBRAMANIAN RAMJI  5808 YOUNG WORTH DRIVE FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028  

 323-105-00060290000 4/30/2020 309.69                     TRULY TITLE INC  SUITE 130 2901 N. DALLAS PARKWAY PLANO, TX 75093 

 323-244-900A0020000 4/30/2020 78.35                       FIRST WESTERN TITLE  FILE NO. 20-10068-141 3235 S. CARRIER PARKWAY GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 

 324-265-00030080000 4/30/2020 266.58                     STEWART TITLE COMPANY  SUITE 101 1628 W. HEBRON PARKWAY CARROLLTON, TX 75010 

 360-175-00000950000 4/30/2020 1,134.37                  NORTH AMERICAN TITLE CO  REF:36017500000950000 1015 IKEA PLACE STE 100 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 

 380-325-00100200000 4/30/2020 6.00                         ROBERT L ROWLAND  3905 MODLIN MESQUITE, TX 75150  

 381-285-00170050000 4/30/2020 9.61                         KRAJCA RAYMOND J  OR KRAJACA RONALD R 909 PAMPA DR MESQUITE, TX 75149-5284 

 421-482-00000N000N3 4/30/2020 9.04                         EMBREE JON  2424 TAN OAK DR DALLAS, TX 75212-0000  

 650-101-72610100100 4/30/2020 26.84                       ANNANDALE INVESTMENTS INC  1390 MIDWAY RD SUITE 120-125 DALLAS, TX 75244 

 990-601-26830000000 4/30/2020 1,674.32                  BARNES AND NOBLE  122 FIFTH AVE ATTN: TAX DEPT NEW YORK CITY, NY 10011 

 990-609-13350000000 4/30/2020 7.23                         MANUEL OFFICE INTERIORS  2833 IRVING BLVD DALLAS, TX 75207  

 990-702-12600000000 4/30/2020 17.00                       CHRISTINA RESTAURANT LLC  SUITE 155 10909 WEBB CHAPEL RD DALLAS, TX 75229 

 991-501-11280000000 4/30/2020 20.26                       HUDSON WAY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT  STE 1630 2300 N FIELD ST DALLAS, TX 75201-0000 

 991-503-25580000000 4/30/2020 220.69                     TACTILE TURN LLC  2701 NATIONAL CIRCLE GARLAND, TX 75041  

 991-607-25840000000 4/30/2020 2,764.63                  SOUTHCROSS ENERGY GP LLC  1717 MAIN ST STE 5300 DALLAS, TX 75201  

 992-001-21400107600 4/30/2020 605.66                     ABACUS INDUSTRIES LLC  2530 HULLETTE AVE LANCASTER, TX 75134  

 998-306-20000000900 4/30/2020 173.53                     MELLO COMPANY INC THE  % EDWARD BYRNE SUITE 251 2636 WALNUT HILL LN 

 999-204-40000035550 4/30/2020 88.57                       DALWORTH REAL ESTATE INC  105 N.W. 13TH STREET GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050  

Multiple Accounts 4/30/2020 144.54                     PHILLIPS COMPANIES  PO BOX 1240 MANCHESTER, NH 03105  

 CCA-D00-0001744580 4/30/2020 75.00                       FAIRMAN JARRETT SCOTT  6220 BENTWOOD TRL APT 303 DALLAS, TX 75252-5152  

 TAD-705-14039 4/30/2020 12.53                       RRKR VENTURES, LTD  5700 W. PLANO PKWY #3800 PLANO, TX 75093  

 000-001-44760000000 5/7/2020 1,002.41                  JIANG MING YEH  733 AURORA AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104  

 000-001-69468000000 5/7/2020 254.83                     THE TITLE COMPANY  633 W CENTERVILLE RD STE 321 GARLAND, TX 75041  
